In accordance with Rule
18.7 of the Insolvency
{England & Wales) Rules
2016 and sections 924,
104A and 192 of the
Insolvency Act 1986.

LIQO3

Notice of progress report in voluntary winding up

1

Company Details

FRIDAY

| Companies House

IAROL

08/1 2/2017 #342
COMPANIES HOUSE

Company number

9152493

Company fulf name

Centraf A15 Limited

2 Liguidator's name
Full name Malcolm Cohen
3 Liquidator's address
Full address BDOLLP
55 Baker Street
London
W1U 7EU
4 Liquidator's name
Fulf name Shane Crooks
5 Liguidator's address
Full address BDO LLP
55 Baker Street
London
W1U 7EU
6 Period of progress report
From date 05/10/ 2016
To dale 04 /107 2017
7 Progress report
[ | attach a copy of the progress report
8 $Sign and date
Liquidator's signature % 524
- i
x x
Date 4 December 2017




LIQ03

Notice of progress report in voluntary winding up

Presenter information

You do not have fo give any contact informatien, but if you do it will help

Companies House if there is a query on the form. The contact information you

give will be visible to searchers of the public record.

Contact name Jamie Brown

Comparyname RO LLP
Address 55 Baker Street
London
W1U 7EU

Telephone 020 7893 3248

Important information

All information on this form will appear on the public record

Where to send

You may return this form to any Companies House address, however for
expediency you are advised 1o retum it to:

The Registrar of Companies
Companies House

Crown Way

Cardiff

CF14 3UZ

Checklist

Companies House may return forms completed incorrectly or with
information missing.

Make sure you have remembered the following:

J The company name and number match the information held on the public
Register.

O You have attached the required documents.

[ The form has been signed.

Further information

For further information, please refer o the guidance at
wwav.Gov.uk/companieshouse or email enquiries@companieshouse.gov.uk.



Tel: +44 (0)20 7486 5888 Business

Fax: +44 (0)20 7935 3944 Restructuring
DX 9025 West £End W1 55 Baker Street
l B DO vrww.bdo.co.uk London W1L) 7EU
e
TO AlL KNOWN CREDITORS AND 4 December 2017
SHAREHOLDERS
Please ask for: Jamie Brown
Direct dial: 0207 893 3248
Emait: jamie.brown@bda.co.uk
Dear Sirs

Centraf Af Limited & 1,795 other companies (together “the Companies”)
- All in Creditors' Voluntary Liquidation

| set out below an annual progress report in accordance with Section 104A of the Insolvency Act
1986 (“the Act™) and Rule 18.4 of the Insolvency (England and Wales) Rules 2016 (“the Rules"”).

1. Professional information regarding the Joint Liquidators

The Joint Liquidators are Malcolm Cohen (officeholder No: 6825) and Shane Crooks (officeholder
No: 15110) of BDO LLP, 55 Baker Street, London, W1U 7EU. The Joint Liquidators were
appointed on 5 October 2016 and carry out their functions jointly and severally, meaning that
any action can be done by one Liquidator or by both of them.

i, The Companies

Please note that the Joint Liquidators are appointed over 1,796 separate companies, details of
which can be found on the schedule attached as Appendix 1. Given the close relationship
between the Companies and the similarities in their affairs, | am issuing one, consolidated
annuat repert for all of the Companies, which includes a consolidated receipts and payment for
the period of the liquidation.

The Joint Liquidators consider that reporting on a consolidated basis maximises efficiencies and
reduces the costs of reporting to the liquidation estates,

2.1.  Background

Prior to their liquidation, each of the Companies was involved in supplying temporary labour to
commercial and industrial businesses. it appears that each entity had a single or small number
of employees, and was established so that each entity could claim certain tax allowances from
HMRC that would not otherwise have been available if all employees had been employed through
a single entity.

Although the Companies each had separate directors and shareholders at various times during
their operation, it appears that they were in fact operated on an aggregate basis.

The Companies were each incorporated by a firm who would subsequently become the
Companies’ accountants, Anderson Company Solutions Limited ("ACS"}, and they atso shared a
common registered office.

BDO LLP, a UK limited Wabiity partriership refiistersd in England and Wales under aumber OC305127, is a member of BDO internatiomal Limited, a UK company
limited by guarantee, and forms part of the internationsd BOG network of Independent member firms. A st of members’ names is open to inspection at our
registered office, 55 Baker Street, London W1l 7EU. 6DO LLP is authorised and regulated by the Financiat Conduct Authority to conduct investment business



| am advised that the Companies were administered by a single administration agent, Centralised
Collections Limited ("CCL"}, which controlied the cash available to each of the Companies
through a single pooled bank account, which effectively operated as a client account. To date,
the Joint Liquidators have not yet been provided with any accounting records or bank statements
that confirm the position.

Two months before the commencement of the liquidations, Ms Alona Varon (a resident of the
Philippines) was appointed as the single director and shareholder in respect of all of the
Companies. The Joint Liguidators are advised that Ms Varon was appointed in order to facilitate
the liquidation process. Ms Varon stated, in the reports prepared for the initial meeting of
creditors to place the Companies into liquidations that, due to changes in HMRC's treatment for
travel and subsistence allowances effective from 6 April 2016, the Companies were rendered
insolvent and needed to be placed into an insolvency process.

At the time the Companies entered into liquidation, all of them were stated to have the same
three creditors: namely professionat fees due to ACS and CCL, and substantial liabilities due to
HMRC. HMRC was {and remains) the largest, and majority, creditor of the Companies on an
aggregated basis.

2.2, Events leading up to the liquidation of the Companies

The Joint Liquidators are advised that David Rubin & Partners Limited (“DRP") was approached
by ACS and Ms Varon in late June 2016 to provide insolvency advice in respect of the Companies.
DRP was then engaged by the Companies as reporting accountants to prepare statements of
affairs for each company and convene members and creditors meetings pursuant to Section 98 of
the insolvency Act 1986. Ms Varon nominated Paul Appleton of DRP to act as the proposed
liquidator of the Companies.

On 28 September 2016, there was a meeting of the member of the Companies {convened on a
consotidated basis) at which Ms Varon, as the sole shareholder, resolved to place the Companies
into liquidation and appoint Mr Appleton as tiquidator.

A consolidated creditors’ meeting took place immediately after the member’s meeting, which
sought (i) the confirmation of Mr Appteton’s appointment as liquidator; and {ii} the approval of
DRP’s reporting accountant fees, across the Companies, of ¢c£2.875m. The combined cash
balances held by the Companies totalled c£2.88m,

HMRC attended the creditors’ meeting and decided that it could not, as the majority creditor,
approve either of the resolutions on the basis of the information currently available. The
creditors’ meeting was therefore adjourned to 5 October 2016 to allow DRP time to provide
further information in respect of the reporting accountant fee to HMRC.

At the adjourned meeting of creditors held an 5 October 2016, HMRC refused to approve DRP's
reporting accountant fees and, as the majority creditor, resolved to appoint Shane Crocks and
Malcolm Cohen of BDOQ LLP as Joint Liquidators of the Companies in place of Mr Appleton.

3. Events following Joint Liquidators’ appointment

shortly after the Joint Liquidators’ appointment, DRP requested that its outstanding fees be paid
as an expense of the liquidation. DRP advised that CCL had transferred the entire balance of the
Companies’ cash (c£2.88m) into DRP’s client account prior to the liquidations. As noted above,
the tevel of fees sought by DRP would substantially extinguish the cash balance hetd across the
combined liquidation estates.

in the circumstances, the Joint Liquidators were unabie to agree the level of fees being charged
by DRP, and requested additional information in support of the fees.




IBDO

On 28 October 2016, DRP commenced a Court application, to which the Joint Liquidators were
named as Respondents, seeking various orders and declarations to the effect that the reporting
accountant fee sought by DRP should be immediately paid as a reasonabte and necessary expense
of the liquidations. The Joint Liquidators defended this application, which resulted in
protracted litigation and a three-day trial set to commence on 13 June 2017.

Shortly before the commencement of the trial, and following discussions between DRP and the
Joint Liquidators, the application was settled between the parties. The terms of the settlement
are confidentiat and cannot be disclosed by the Joint Liquidators, although we are able to advise
that, as noted on the attached consolidated summary of our receipts and payments, a payment
of c£2.122m was made to DRP in full and final settlement of DRP’s reporting accountant fee
tinclusive of VAT which will be reclaimed by the Joint Liquidators). This left a cash balance of
cE767k (plus the VAT to be reclaimed) across the liquidation estates, which can be applied
towards the costs and expenses of the tiquidations and to enable a dividend to be paid to
creditors of the Companies with agreed claims.

4, Future of the Liquidations

The Joint Liquidators are now taking steps to progress the tiquidation of the Companies,
including their investigations into the failure of the Companies and the payment of a dividend to
creditors with agreed claims.

Subsequent to the appointment of the Joint Liquidators, 92 of the Companies have been struck
of f the Registrar by Companies House, due to delays in the processing of documents by
Companies House confirming the appointment of the Joint Liquidators, The Jeint Liquidators are
currently in the process of applying for the restoration of these companies so that they can
properly deal with the Companies’ affairs. These 92 campanies (which are listed as dissolved at
Appendix 2) have been included in this report so that creditors understand the affairs of the
Companies on a consolidated basis, however, the Joint Liquidators will be unable to deal with
the dissolved companies’ assets until they have been restored to the Register. Of the total funds
held by the Joint Liquidators, c£193k is held in respect of these 92 companies.

5. Receipts & Payments

1 attach for your information a consolidated summary of my receipts and payments, which shows
a balance in hand of £947,549, consisting of £574,033 cash at bank and £373,515 VAT receivable.
I trust that the summary is setf-explanatory, but would comment specifically on the following:
5.1. Receipts

As noted above, cash at bank of c£2.88m was held by CCL on behalf of the Companies, and
subsequentty held in DRP’s client account pending the liquidation of the Companies. A total of
£2.883m was subsequently received by the Joint Liquidators, which includes accrued interest
during the period in which the funds were held by DRP.

5.2. Payments

DRP have been paid a fee of £1.769m plus VAT for their work in preparation for and convening
the meetings of the Companies’ member and creditors Lo place the Companies into liquidation.

The Joint Liquidators’ tegal advisors, Holman Fenwick Willan LLP, have been paid £166,666 on
account of their fees and disbursements to date. The disbursements include the fees of counsel.



IBDO

6. Creditors

6.1, Secured Creditors

There are no secured creditors in these liquidations.
6.2, Preferential Creditors

The Companies had no employees at the date of the Joint Liguidators’ appointment and have
consequently not been notified of any preferential claims.

6.3, Unsecured Creditors

The statements of affairs prepared for each of the Companies state that there are three
creditors with aggregate unsecured claims totalling £4,271,321.85. To date, unsecured claims of
£35,893,135 have been received, predominantly made up by claims from HMRC totalling
£35,533,935. The Joint Liquidators will adjudicate upon the claims received before declaring a
dividend,

6.4. Prescribed Part

Under Section 176A of the Insolvency Act 1986 where, after 15 September 2003, a company has
granted a floating charge to a secured creditor, a proportion of the net property of the company
must be made available purely for the unsecured creditors. The Companies have not granted
floating charges to any creditor after 15 September 2003 and conseguently there will be no
prescribed part in the liquidations.

7. Investigations

The Joint Liquidators have a duty to investigate the affairs of the Companies and also the
conduct of the directors and, in respect of the latter, to submit a confidential statutory report
tc the Secretary of State, 1 confirm that such a report has been submitted.

| have also recently met with ACS to discuss their role in the operations of the Companies and to
determine the further routes for investigation.

8. Joint Liguidators’ Remuneration

The Joint Liquidators are obliged to fix their remuneration in accordance with Rule 18.16 of the
Rules. This permits remuneration to be fixed either:

{1) as a percentage of the assets realised and distributed; and/or

{2) by reference to the time the Joint Liquidators and their staff have spent attending to matters
in the liquidation; and/or

{3) as a set amount; and/or
{4) as a combination of the above.

The Joint Liquidators would now like to seek approval of the basis of their remuneration in
respect of the liquidations and wish to ask creditors to approve our remuneration on a fixed set
amount.



IBDO

We have therefore proposed a fixed fee across the Companies which will ensure that, after
settlement of the expenses of the liquidations (being predominantly DRP’s reporting accountant
fee, the Joint Liquidators' remuneration and the fees of their legal advisors), an overall sum
equal to 15% of the realisations received after payment of the reporting accounting fee
{currently c£138k}, will be available for distribution to creditors with agreed claims. An
additional sum of ¢.£29k from the 92 dissolved companies will be available for distribution to
creditors once those companies have been restored.

The request for fee approval on a fixed set amount is attached at Appendix 3, and on average
this amount is calculated at £241 per company, and totals cE411k in relation to the 1,704 live
companies. We are not presently seeking fee approval in respect of the 92 dissolved entities.
We anticipate seeking fee approval in relation to the dissolved companies once the outcome of
our current application to have these 92 companies restored is known.

For the purposes of comparison, | attach at Appendix 4 a schedule detailing the time costs
incurred by the Joint Liguidators and their staff to date. The consolidated time costs for dealing
with the liquidations of the Companies are presently in the region of £624k, reflecting the
considerable time that was required to be spent in dealing with the litigation and investigations
inte the Companies’ affairs. Creditors will therefore note that the fixed fee proposed by the
Joint Liquidators results in a better outcome for the liquidation estates and the Companies’
creditors than if fees were sought on a time costs basis.

Creditors are also advised that the combined time costs of the Joint Liquidators and their legal
advisors exceed the balance in hand of c£947k. Therefore, to ring-fence sufficient funds to
enable the Joint Liquidators to pay a dividend to unsecured creditors as noted above, both the
Joint Liquidators and their legat advisors (wha have accrued but unpaid costs of circa E414k) will
be required to write-off a substantial element of their time costs.

For guidance, | enclose a document that outlines the policy of BDO LLP in respect of fees and
disbursements.

| would now ask the creditors to consider approving the basis of the Joint Liguidators’
remuneration. Under Section 2467E of the Insolvency Act 1986, | attach a formal notice of a
Decision Process by correspondence together with a written resolution for creditors’ attention,

9. Disbursements

Where disbursements are recovered in respect of precise sums expended to third parties there is
no necessity for these costs to be authorised. These are known as category 1 disbursements.
The table below shows the Category 1 disbursements that have been incurred by the Joint
Liquidators to date but not drawn:

Joint Liquidators’ £14,368.00
Insolvency Bonds

Statutory advertising £1,939.68
Legal Disbursements £1,475.00
Transportation £348.20
Records Storage £11.50
Total £18,142.38

Joint Liquidators often charge expenses, for example printing, stationery, photocopying,
telephone and electronic communications, which cannat economically be recorded in respect of
a specific case. Such expenses, which are apportioned to cases, require the approval of the
creditors before they can be drawn, and these are known as category 2 disbursements. The
policy of BDO LLP is not to charge any category 2 disbursements, except for mileage atlowances



iIBDO

paid to staff in respect of motor vehicle use and based on the mileage scale approved by HMRC
{being 45p per mile), unless otherwise disclosed to creditors. No category 2 disbursements will
therefore be charged to these liquidations.

10. Ligquidation Committee

it is a requirement under Rule 6.19 of the Rules that, when convening a decision process, to at
the same time deliver te creditors a notice inviting them to decide whether a Liquidation
Committee should be established, if sufficient creditors are wiiling to be members of the
committee.

To estabtish a committee there must be between 3 and 5 members. A guide to Liguidation
Committees is available at https://www.r3, org.uk/what-we-
do/publications/professional/creditors-guides

I creditors wish to establish a Liquidation Committee, they should provide their consent on the
attached Decision Process form.

In the event that a Liquidation Committee is not formed, | invite the creditors to consider
approving the Joint Liquidator's remuneration. if a Liquidation Committee is appointed, it will
be responsible for censidering the resolutions,

11. Creditors Decision Process

Please note that formal notice of Decision Process by Correspondence is attached covering my
request for fee approval on a fixed set amount. Creditors may indicate their decision by
completing and returning the written resolution form to this office by no later than the Decision
Date, which is 5 January 2018. If a creditor has not already submitted a proof of debt, they
must include one when returning the written resolution. A proof of debt is attached at Appendix
5.

Votes received after the Decision Date will not be counted, If creditors wish to consider the
resolutions at a physical meeting they must notify me in writing within five business days of
delivery of the attached notice. A meeting will be convened if sufficient creditors notify the
Joint Liguidators within the timeframe. Section 2467ZE of the Act sets the ‘minimum number” of
creditors for requisitioning a meeting at any of the following:

(a} 10% in vaiue of the creditors or contributories; or
{b) 10% in number of the creditors or contributories; or
{c} 10 creditors or contributories.

12.  Creditors’ rights

{ provide at the end of this report an extract from the Rules setting aut the rights of creditors to
request further information and/ar challenge the remuneration or expenses within the
liquidations. Creditors may access information setting cut creditors' rights fa respect of the
appraval of Liquidator’s remuneration at htips://www.r3.org. uk/what-we-
do/publications/professional/fees.

The Insolvency Service has established a central gateway for considering complaints in respect of
Insoivency Practitioners. In the event that you make a complaint to me byt are not satisfied
with my response, you should visit https:/ /www.gov. uk/complain-about-insolvency-practitioner
where you wilt find further information on how you may pursue the complaint.

The Joint Liguidators are bound by the Insolvency Code of Ethics when carrying out all
professional work refating to this appointment. A copy of the code is at:




IBDO

If you require any further information please contact me or my colleague Jamie Brown at
jamie.brown@bdo.co.uk.

Yours faithfully
for and on behalf of
Central A1 Limited & 1,795 other companies

Shane Crooks
Joint Liquidator
Authorised by the Institute of Chartered Accountants in England & Wales in the UK



IBDO

Statement from the insolvency (England and Wales) Rules 2016 regarding the rights of
creditors in respect of the Joint Liquidators” fees and expenses:

Creditors’ and members' requests for further information fn administration, winding up and bankruptcy

18.9.-{1) The following may make a written request to the office-holder for further information abiout remuneration or
expenses (other than pre-administration costs in an administration) set out in a progress report under rule 18.4(1)(b}, )
or (d} or a final report under rule 18,14

{a} a secured creditor;

{b) an unsecured creditor with the concurrence of at least 5% in value of the unsecured creditors {including the
creditor in question);

{c) members of the company in a members” voluntary winding up with at teast 5% of the total voting rights of
alt the members having the right to vote at general meetings of the company;

{d} any unsecured creditor with the germissian of the court; or
{e) any member of the company in a members' voluntary winding up with the permission of the court.

(Z) A request, or an application to the court for permission, by such a persan or persons nust be made or flled with
the court {as applicable) within 27 days of receipt of the report by the person, or by the (ast of them in the case of an
apptication by more than ane member or creditor.

{3 The office-halder must, within 14 days of receipt of such a request respond to the person or persons who
requested the information by

{a) providing all of the information requested;
(0} providing some of the information requested; or
(¢} declining to provide the infarmation requested.

(4) The office-holder may respond by providing only some of the information requested or decline to provide the
information if—

(a) the time or cos{ of preparation of the information would be excessive; or

(D} disciosure of the information would be prejudicial to the conduct of the proceedings;

{¢) disclosure of the information might reasonably be expected 1 lead to violence against any person; or
) the «ffice-holder is subject to an obligation of confidentiality in relation to the information,

{5} An office-holder whe does not provide all the information or declines to provide the information must inform
the person or persons who requested the information of the reasons for so doing.
(6} A creditor, and a member of the company in a members’ voluntary winding up, who need not be the same as

the creditor or members who requested the information, may apply to the ¢ourt within 21 days of—
{aj the office-holder giving reasans for nat providing all of the infarmation requested; or
(b} the expiry of the 14 days within which an office-helder must respond to a request,

(7} The court may make such order as it thinks just on an apptlication under paragraph (6).

Remuneration and expenses: application to court by a crediter or member on grounds that
remuneration or expenses are excessive

18.34,—{1) This rule applies to an application in an administration, a winding-up or a bankruptcy made by a person
mentioned in paragraph (2) on the grounds that—

(a) the remuneration charged by the office-halder is in all the circumstances excessive;

{b) the basis fixed far the office-helder’s remuneration under rules 18,16, 18.18, 18.19, 18.20 and 18.21 (as
appiicable) is inappropriate; or

{c} the expenses incurred by the office-holder are in all the Circumstances excessive,

(2} The following may make such an application for one or more of the orders set gut in ruie 18.36 or 18.37 as
applicable—

{a} a secured creditor,

{b) an unsecured creditor with either—
(1) the concurrence of at teast 10% in value of the unsecured creditors (inctuding that creditor), or
{ii} the permission of the court, or

(c) in @ members’ voluntary winding up-
(i) members of the company with at (east 10% of the total voting rights of all the members having the
right to vote at general meetings of the company, ar
{ii} 2 member of the company with the permission of the court.

3} The application by a creditor or metmber must be made no later than eight weeks after receipt by the applicant

of the pregress report under rule 18.3, or final report or account under rute 18.14 which first reports the charging of the
remuneration or the incurring of the expenses in question {"the relevant report').



IBDO

Applications under rules 18.34 and 18.33 where the court has given permission for the application
18.36.(1) This rule applies to applications made with permission under rudes 18.34 and 18.35,

(2} Where the court has given permission, it must fix a venue for the application to be heard.

(3} The applicant must, at least 14 days before the hearing, deliver to the office-holder a notice stating the venue
and accompanied by a copy of the application and of any evidence on which the applicant intends to rely.

{4} If the court considers the application to be weli-founded, it must make one or more of the following orders—

{a) an order reducing the amount of remuneration which the office-holder is entitled to charge;
{b} an order reducing any fixed rate or amount;
tc) an order changing the basis of remuneration;
{d) an arder that some or all of the remuneration or expenses in question is not to be treated as expenses of
the administration, winding up or bankruptcy;
{e) an order for the payment of the amount of the excess of remuneration or expenses or such part of the
excess as the court may specify by —
{i) the administrator or Liguidator or the administrator’s or Liquidator's personal representative to
the company, or
(i) the trustee or the trustee’s personal representative to such person as the court may specify as
property comprised in the bankrupt’s estate;
{f) any other order that it thinks just.
9 An order under paragraph {(4)(b) or (¢) may anly be made in respect of peripds after the period covered by the
relevant report,

{6) Unless the court orders otherwise the costs of the application must be paid by the applicant, and are not
payable as an expense of the administration, winding up or bankruptcy.

Apptlications under rule 18,34 where the court’s permission is not required for the application

18.37.—(1) On receipt of an application under rute 18.34 for which the court’s permission is not required, the court may,
if it is satisfied that no sufficient cause is shown for the application, dismiss it without giving notice to any party other
than the appticant.

2} Unless the application is dismissed, the court must fix a venue for it to be heard.

{3 The applicant must, at least 14 days before any hearing, deliver to the office-holder a notice stating the venue
with a copy of the application and of any evidence on which the applicant intends to rely.

{4) if the court considers the application to be well-founded, it must make one or more of the following orders—

{a} an order reducing the amaunt of remuneration which the office-holder is entitied to charge;
{b} an order reducing any fixed rate or amount;
(c) an order changing the basis of remuneration;

{d) an order that some or all of the remuneration or expenses in question be treated as not being expenses of
the administration or winding up or bankruptcy;
{e} an order for the pavment of the amount of the excess of remuneration or expenses or such part of the
excess as the court may specify by —
{i} the administrator or Liguidator or the administrator's or Liguidator's personal representative to
the company, or
(ii) the trustee or the trustee’s personal representative to such person as the court may specify as
property comprised in the bankrupt’s estate;
(f) any other order that it thinks just.

{5} An order under paragraph {4}(b) or (c] may onty be made in respect of periods after the period covered by the
relevant report.
6} Unless the court orders otherwise the costs of the application must be paid by the applicant, and are not

payable as an expense of the administration or as winding up or bankruptcy.



Central A1 Limited & 1,795 other companies
In Creditors’ Voluntary Liguidation

Summary of the Joint Liquidators’ Consolidated Receipts & Payments

Receipts

Cash at Bank
Bank Interest Gross

Payments

Reporting Accountants' Fees

Legal Fees
Legal Disbursements
Bank Charges

Balance in hand

Made up of:
Bank Account Current
VAT Receivable

BDO LLP
55 Baker Street
London W1U 7EU

Hote

for the period to 4 October 2017

Statement of Affairs [£)

2,880,247.64

Total (f)

2,880,247.64
1,982.52

2,880,247.64

2,883,230.16

1,76%,000.00
108,112.97
58,553.03
15.00

1,935,681.00

947,549.16

*574,033.74
373,515.42

1,883,230.16

Malcolm Cohen B Shane Crooks

Joint Liquidators

*Of this sum, c£192k belongs to those companies which are currently dissolved. Please see
section 4 of the report for further details.



Central A1 Limited & 1,795 other companies - In Liguidation

In accordance with best practice | provide below details of policies of BDO LLP in respect of fees
and expenses for work in relation to the above liquidations.

The current charge out rates per hour of staff within my firm who may be involved in working on
the liquidations follows:

GRADE £
Partner 741
Director/Manager 436-572
Assistant Manager 412
Senior Administrator 202-37C
Administrator 102-183
Other staff 67-102

This in nc way impties that staff at ail such grades will work on the assignments. The rates
charged by BDO LLP are reviewed on a regular basis and are adjusted to take account of inflation
and the firm's gverheads.

Time spent on casework is recorded directly using a computerised time recording system, and
the nature of the work undertaken is recorded at that time. Units of time can be as small as 3
minutes. BDO LLP records work in respect of insolvency work under the following categories:

Pre Appointment

Steps upon Appointment
Planning and Strategy
General Administration
Asset Realisation/Management
Trading Related Matters
Employee Matters
Creditor Claims
Reporting

Distribution and Closure
Other Issues

Under each of the above categories the work is recorded in greater detail in sub categories.
Please note that the 11 categories provide greater detail than the six categories recommended
by the Recognised Professional Bodies who are responsible for licensing and monitoring
insolvency practitioners.

An officeholder’s remuneration will be subject to VAT at the prevailing rate.

Where remuneration has been approved on a time costs basis a periodic report will be provided
to any Liquidation Committee appointed by the creditors or, in the absence of a Liquidation
Committee, to the creditors. The report will provide a breakdown of the remuneration drawn
and will enable the recipients to see the average rates of such costs.



1) Other Costs

Where expenses are incurred in respect of the insolvent estate they will be recharged. Such
expenses can be divided into two categories.

Z) Category 1

This heading covers expenses where BDO LLP has met a specific cost in respect of the insoivent
estate where payment has been made to a third party. Such expenses may inclide items such as
advertising, couriers, travel (by public transport), land registry searches, fees in respect of
swearing legal documents etc. in each case the recharge will be reimbursement of a specific
expense incurred.

3) Category2

insolvency practice additionally provides for the recharge of expenses such as printing,
stationery, photocopying charges, telephone, email and other electronic communications e.g.
webhosting, which cannot be economically recorded in respect of each specific case. Such
expenses, which are apportioned to cases, must be approved by the creditors in accordance with
the Insolvency (England and Wales) Rutes 2016 before they can be drawn, and these are known
as category 2 disbursements.

A further disbursement under this heading is the cost of travel where staff use either their own
vehicles or company cars in travelling connected with the insolvency. In these cases a charge of
45p per mile is raised which is in line with the HM Revenue & Customs Approved Mileage Rates
(median - less than 10,000 miles per anhum) which is the amount the firm pays to staff. Where
costs are incurred in respect of miteage, approval will be sought in accordance with the
Insolvency (England and Wates) Rules 2016 to recover this disbursement.

The policy of BDO LLP in respect of these appointments is not to recharge any expense which is
not a specific cost to the case, therefore there will be no category 2 disbursements charged.

Where applicable, all disbursements will be subject to VAT at the prevaiting rate.

BDO LLP
4 December 2017



Central A1 Limited & 1,795 other companies - in Liquidation

NOTICE OF ARRANGING A DECISION PROCEDURE FOR CREDITORS
SECTION 246ZE OF THE INSOLVENCY ACT 1986

Approval of Remuneration

NOTICE that the Creditors of the above-named Companies are invited to make decisions as to
whether to approve or reject the resolutions below.

Decision Procedure: The creditors are invited to indicate by correspondence whether they
approve or reject the resolutions. A Decision by Correspondence form is attached for recording
your vote. The completed form, together with details of your claim if not already provided,
must be sent to the Joint Liquidators, whose details are below and on the attached form. Your
response must be delivered before the Decision Date below otherwise it cannot be counted.

Decision date: 5 January 2018.

Creditors may within five business days of this notice require a physical meeting be held to
consider the matter. This is explained in further detail overleaf,

Any response may be sent by correspondence, using the attached form. To be valid your
response must be received by the Joint Liquidator by no later than the Decision Date, which is 5
January 2018,

RESOLUTION

That:

1 That a Liquidation Committee be established if sufficient creditors are willing to he
members,

tn the event that a Liquidation Committee is not established to RESOLVE THAT

2 The Joint Liquidators’ remuneration be approved on a fixed set amount as attached at
Appendix 3 (of the Joint Liquidators' report to creditors dated 4 December 2017).

Date: 4 December 2017

Y

ot

ane Crooks
Joint Liquidator

The Joint Liquidators are Matcolm Cohen (officeholder No: 6825) and Shane Crooks (offiéeholder
No: 15110) of 8DO LLP, 55 Baker Street, London, W1l 7EU. The Joint Liquidators may also be
contacted via Jamie Brown at jamie.brown®bdo.co.uk



Certain Rules apply to decision procedures. The full text of the Rules is attached overleaf but
the effect of those Rules is summarised here:

Creditor Voting rights (R.15.28): Every creditor who has this notice is entitled to vote in respect
of the debt due to the creditor. Where there is a physical meeting the creditor must submit a
proxy form (not relevant at this stage). Creditors, including creditors whose debt is treated as a
‘small debt’ (£1,000 or less) must stitt deliver a proof for voting purposes, if they have not
already done so.

Calculation of creditors voting rights (R.15.31): In respect of these liquidations creditors’
claims will be calculated as at the date of liquidation, being 5 October 2016. Claims that have
an uncertain value will be valued at £1, or a higher value if the chair allows.

Requisite majority of creditors for making a decision (15.34): In a Creditors’ Voluntary
Liquidation a decision is approved if a majority of creditors, by value, vote in favour by the
Decision Date.

Appeals against decisions (R.15.35): Decisions of the Joint Liquidators in convening the Decision
Procedure and dealing with voting s subject to appeal to the court by a creditor, Any appeal
must be made within 21 days of the Decision Date.

Physical Meeting: If creditors want to consider the resolutions at a physical meeting they must
notify in writing the Joint Liquidators, whose details are above, within five business days of
delivery of this notice. A meeting will be convened if sufficient creditors notify the Joint
Liquidators within the timeframe. Section 246ZE of the Insolvency Act sets the ‘minimum
number’ of creditors for requisitioning a meeting at any of the following:

{a} 10% in value of the creditors or contributories; or
(b) 10% in number of the creditors or contributories; or
(c) 10 creditors or contributories.



Extract from the Insolvency (England and Waies) Rules 2016

Creditors’ voting rights

15.28.—(1) In an administration, an administrative receivership, a creditors’ voluntary winding up, a winding up by the
court and a bankruptcy, a creditor is entitied to vote in a decision procedure or to object to a decision proposed using
the deemed consent procedure only if—

{a} the creditor has, subject to 15.29, delivered to the convener a proof of the debt claimed in accordance with

paragraph (3), including any calcutation for the purposes of rule 15.31 or 15.32, and

{b) the proof was received by the convener—

{i} not later than the decision date, or in the case of a meeting, 4pm on the business day before the meeting,
or

{fi) in the case of a meeting, later than the time givens in sub-paragraph (i} where the chair is content to accept
the proof; and

{c) the proof has been admitted for the purposes of entitlement to vote.

{2) In the case of a meeting, a proxy-hotder is not entitied to vote on behalf of a creditor unless the convener or chair
has received the proxy intended to be used on behalf of that creditor.

{3} A debt is claimed in accordance with this paragraph if it is—
(a) claimed a5 due from the company or bankrupt to the person seeking to be entitled to vote; or

(b) in relation to a member State liquidator, claimed to be due to creditors in proceedings in relation to which that
liquidator holds office.

(4) The convener or chair may call for any document or other evidence to be produced if the convener or chair thinks it
necessary for the purpose of substantiating the whole or any part of a claim,

{5) In a decision relating to a proposed CVA or IVA every creditor, secured or unsecured, who has notice of the decision
procedure is entitied to vote in respect of that creditor’s debt.

{6) Where a decision is sought in an administration under sub-paragraph 3.52(3)(b} (pre administration costs), paragraph
18.18(4) (remuneration: procedure for initial determination in an administration) or paragraph 18.26(2) (first exception;
administrator has made statement under paragraph 52(1}(b} of Schedule BY), creditors are entitled to participate to the
extent stated in those paragraphs.

Calculation of voting rights
15.31.—(1) Votes are calculated according to the amount of each creditor’s claim-—
{a) in an administration, as at the date on which the company entered administration, less-
(i) any payments that have been made to the creditor after that date in respect of the claim, and

{ii} any adjustment by way of set-off which has been made in accordance with rule 14.24 or would have been
made if that rule were applied on the date on which the votes are counted;

(b} in an administrative receivership, as at the date of the appointment of the receiver, less any payments that have
been made to the creditor after that date in respect of the claim;

{c) in a creditors’ voluntary winding up, & winding up by the court or a bankruptcy, as set out in the creditor"s proof
to the extent that it has been admitted;

{d} in a proposed CVA--
{i) at the date the company went inte liquidation where the company is being wound up,

(i) at the date the company entered into administration {less any payments made to the creditor after that
date in respect of the claim) where it i in administration,

(1) at the beginning of the moratorium where a moratorium has been obtained {less any payments made to the
creditor after that date in respect of the claimj, or

{iv) where (i) to (iii) do not apply, at the decision date;
{e) in a proposed VA~
{i) where the debtor is not an undischarged bankrupt—
(aa} at the date of the interim order, where there i$ an interim order in force,
(bb) otherwise, at the decision date,
{ii) where the debtor is an undischarged bankrupt, at the date of the bankruptcy order.

{2) A creditor may vote in respect of a debt of an untiquidated or unascertained amount if the corvener or chair decides
to put upon it an estimated minimum value for the purpose of entitlement to vote and admits the claim for that purpose.

{3} But in relation to a proposed CVA or IVA, a debt of an unliquidated or unascertained amount is to be valued at £1 for
the purposes of voting unless the convener or chair or an appointed persen decides to put a higher value on it.

{4) Where a debt is wholly secured its value for voting purposes is nil.
{5) Where a debt is partly secured its value for voting purposes is the value of the unsecured part.
{6) However, the value of the debt for voting purposes is its full value without deduction of the value of the security in
the foliowing cases—
{a) where the administrator has made a staternent under paragraph 52(1)(b) of Schedule B1 and the administrator has
been requested to seek a decision under paragraph 52(2); and
(i) where, in a proposed CYA, there is a decision on whether to extend or further extend a moraterium or to bring a
moratorium to an end before the end of the period of any extension.



{7} No vate may be cast in respect of a claim more than once on any resolution put to the meeting; and for this purpose
(where relevant), the ciaim of a creditor and of any member State liguidator in relation to the same debt are a single
claim.

(8) A vote cast in a decision procedure which is not a meeting may not be changed.
(9} Paragraph (7} does rot prevent a creditor or member State liquidatar from—
(2} voting in respect of less than the full value of an entitlement ta vote; or

(b} casting a vote one way in respect of part of the value of an entitiement and another way in respect of some or all
of the balance of that value.

Requisite majorities

15.34.~(11 A decision is made by creditors when a majority (in vaiue) of those voting have voted in favour of the
proposed decision, except where this rule provides atherwise.

{2} in the case of an administration, a decision is not made if those voting against it—
{2) include more than half in value of the creditors to whom notice of the decision procedure was delivered; and
(b} are not, to the best of the convener or chair’s betief, persons connected with the company.

{3) Each of the following decisions in a proposed CVA is made when three-quarters or mare (in value) of those responding
vote in favour of it—

(a} a decision approving a proposal or a modification;

(b} a decisfon extending or further extending a moratorium; or

() a decision bringing a moratorium to an end before the end of the period of any extension.
““ina [;ropused CVA a decision is not made if more than half of the total value of the untonnected creditors vote
against it,
(5} For the purposes of paragraph (4)—

(a) a creditor is unconnected untess the convener or chair decides that the creditor is connected with the company;

{b) in deciding whether a creditor is connected reliance may be placed on the informatien provided by the company’s
statement of affairs of otherwise it accordance with these Rules; and

{c) the total value of the unconmected creditors is the total value of those unconnected creditars whose tlaims
have been admitted for vating.

(4} In a case relatiag to a proposed VA~
(a} a decision approving a proposal or a modification is made when three-quarters or more {in value) of those
responding vote in favour of it;
{b} a decision is not made if more than half of the totat value of creditors who are not associates of the debtor vote
against it.

{7) For the purpases of paragraph (6)-
{a) a creditor is not an associate of the deblor unless the convener or chair decides that the creditor is an associate
of the debtor;
{b) in deciding whether a creditor is an associate of the debtor, reliance may be placed on the information provided
by the debtor’s statement of affairs or otherwise in accordance with these Rules; and

{c) the total value of the creditors who are not assoclates of the debtor is the total value of the creditars whg are not
associates of the debtor whose claims have been admitted for voting.



Appeals against decisions under this Chapter

15.35.—(1} A decision of the convener or chair under this Chapter is subject to appeal to the court by a creditor, by a
contributory, or by the bankrupt or debtor (as applicable).

{2) In a proposed CVA, an appeal against a decision under this Chapter may also be made by a member of the company,

(3} If the decision is reversed or varied, or votes are declared invatid, the court may order another decision procedure to
be initiated or make such order as it thinks just but, in a CVA or IVA, the court may only make an order if it considers
that the circumstances which led to the appeat give rise to unfair prejudice or material irregutarity.

(4} An appeal under this rule may not be made later than 21 days after the decision date.

{5} However, the previous paragraph does not apply in 2 proposed CVA or IVA, where an appeal may not be made after
the end of the period of 28 days beginning with the day—

{a} in a proposed CVA, on which the first of the reports required by section 4(6) or paragraph 30(3} of Schedule A1
was filed with the court{a); or

(b} in a proposed IVA—
{f) where an interim order has not been obtained, on which the notice of the result of the
consideration of the praposat required by section 259(1){a) has been given, or
{ii} otherwise, on which the report required by section 259(1)(b}(b} is made to the court.

{6} The person who made the decision is not personatly {iable for costs incurred by any person in relation to an appeal
under this rule unless the court makes an order to that effect,

{7) The court may not make an order under paragraph (6} if the person who made the decision in a winding up by the
court or a bankruptcy is the official receiver or a person nominated by the official receiver.

Elfgibility for membership of creditors’ or liguidation committee

17.4.~(1) This rule applies to a creditors” committee in an administration, an administrative receivership, and a
bankruptcy and to a liguidation committee in a creditors” voluntary winding up and a winding up by the court.

{2) A creditor is eligible to be a member of such a committee if—
{a} the person has proved for a debt;
{b) the debt is not fully secured; and
{c) neither of the following apply—
{i) the proof has been wholly disallowed for voting purposes, or
(ify the proof has been wholly rejected for the purpose of distribution or dividend.
(3} No person can be a member as both a creditor and a contributory.

{4} A body corporate may be a member of a creditors’ committee, but it cannot act otherwise than by a representative
appointed under rule 17.17.

Extract from the Insolvency Act 1986 {as amended)
Section 246ZE Decisions by creditors and contributories: general

{1} This section applies where, for the purposes of this Group of Parts, a person (“P”) seeks a decision about any matter
from a company's creditors or contributories.

(2) The decision may be made by any qualifying decision procedure P thinks fit, except that it may not be made by a
creditors’ meeting or (as the case may be} a contributories’ meeting uniess subsection {3) applies.

(3} This subsection applies if at least the minimum number of creditors or {as the case may bej contributories make a
request to P in writing that the decision be made by a creditors’ meeting or {as the case may be) a contributories’
meeting.

{4) If subsection (3) applies # must summon a creditors’ meeting or (as the case may be) a contributories’ meeting.

{5) Subsection {2} is subject to any provision of this Act, the rules or any other legislation, or any order of the court—
(a} requiring a decision to be made, or prohibiting a decision from being made, by a particutar qualifying decision
procedure (other than a creditors’ meeting or a contributories’ meeting);

(b} permitting or requiring a decision to be made by a creditors’ meeting or a contributories’ meeting,

(6) Section 246ZF provides that in certain cases the deemed consent procedure may be used instead of a qualifying

decision procedure.

{7} For the purposes of subsection (3) the “minimum number” of creditors or contributories is any of the following-

{a}y 10% in value of the creditors or contributories;
(b} 10% in number of the creditors or contributories;
{c) 10 creditors or contributories.

(8) The references in subsection (7} to creditors are to creditors of any class, even where a decision is sought onty fram

creditors of a particular class.

(9} In this section references to a meeting are to a meeting where the creditors or {as the case may be) contributories

are invited to be present together at the same place (whether or not it is possible to attend the meeting without being

present at that place).

(10) Except as provided by subsection (8), references in this section to creditors include creditors of a particular class.

{11) In this Group of Pans "qualifying decision procedure” means a procedure prescribed or authorised under paragraph

BA of Schedule 8.



SECTION 2462E OF THE INSOLVENCY ACT 1986
DECISION BY CORRESPONDENCE

Central A1 Limited & 1,795 other companies - in Liguidation

RESOLUTION
{* Please indicate voting preference)

That:
1 That a Liquidation committee be established if sufficient creditors are willing to be
members,
*Approved/Rejected
Do you corsent to be a member of the Liquidation committee?
*Yes/No

In the event that a Liquidation Committee is not established, to RESCLVE

2 That the Joint Liquidators’ remuneration be approved on a fixed set amount as attached at
Appendix 3 (of the Joint Liquidators’ report to creditors dated 4 December 2017).

*Approved/Rejected

TO BE COMPLETED BY THE CREDITOR WHEN RETURNING FORM

Name of Creditor

Signature of Creditor

(M signing on behalf of creditor, state capacity e.g. director/solicitor etc)

NOTE: This form must be accompanied by a proof of the amount due to the creditor unless a
proof of debt/claim form has already been delivered. Creditors whose debt is treated as a small
debt (£1,000 or less) must still deliver a proof for voting purposes otherwise their vote will be
disregarded.

This form must be returned to Shane Crooks (officeholder (P No: 15110} of
BDO LLP, 55 Baker Street London W1l 7EU, by no later than the Decision
Date 5 January 2018

The Joint Liquidators may also be contacted via Jamie Brown at jamie.brown@bdo.co.uk
Shane Crooks

Joint Liquidator
4 December 2017



G9ZLSF6
SOTLEV6
£90L5¥6
Or0LS6
1669616
1L9L95F6
0£995k6
841956
6¥595h6
ora9sk6
Z1595K6
99£94P6
Z1Z09r6
68695¥6
713956
LLS9Gk6
rorIste
8989516
68L95¥6
041956
88GISKE
00995t6
65595F6
£8595v6
SGPISk6
GETLSRE
9LL5k6
99LLEF6
960£5¥6
LL69GFE
LT695F6
Pa9ske
9£895k6
LE995F6
£G995F6

laqunp o)

PR ¥ TVY 121U
PAYLLT €1 7VY 1S3
POIWL T1ZVY RNV
panwLy |17vy 1enUal
PaMLLT OLZVY 1EIUSD
PANWL 607VY 184U
PajLILT BOTYY 1RJIUaD
paylwi L0ZvV 1eluad
pajwI 90zZvY 1eiusd
PaNWILT GOZYY JBUSD
PaWILT HOZVY 1eIUaD
PRRWIT £0ZVYV 10U
PRI Z0ZVY 1BIUST
paywiry LOZvY 1enuUs3
PRUWIN) 00TV 12USD
PalW 661 VY TeNU3D
Pl B6LVY JeUaD
Pa)WILT [61VY 1RNIUID
PIUWI 961 YV 1R1IUDD
PRI GHLYY TRIUAY
Pa)WILT b6 LYY 1RNUa)
Pa)WILT £61YY 1RIUSD
Pa}WI] Z6LYY 1RIUSD
PaiWI LAIYY 18U
Pa;WI] 04LYY JBIUSD
PaNWI 681LYV 1RAUSD
PauwWI geILYY teiusy
PaNWIN L8} VY 1RIIUSS
PIUWIT 9RLYY TRIUaD
PIUWILT GRLYY JRIIUSD
PN ¥ELYY 1BNUSS
PaUWIT £RLYY 1ENUSD
PauwI 7glyy 1enuad
PaWI |RLYY 1RNUSD
payu] g8LYyY 1eNUaD

Auedwo)

80F1SF6
FATAR
T0Z15%6
9ELLGK6
LS015k6
00915k6
D0ELSk6
0£LISk6
60ELSk6
15L15k6
S9rLSk6
68L1GF6
920056
6966kF6
0L86¥¥6
FERGFFE
GG66YPE
Y6
LBLOVKE
9LL6VFE
8966FF6
L886PF6
L0B6VP6
L986¥F6
L916¥P6
669616
TE96¥P6
1596¥r6
SEL6PVO
66G6FF6
1ZZLSke
061 L5%6
90ELSF6
(4133
[4:19441

JagquinN o3

PRUWI 64 1YY 1RIIUBD
Pa3WR 8L1IvY 1BUAD
PRUWL 22 1YY 1euUa)
Pajlwiy 9/ LvY |RIUaD
Pa3lWin 641 vY 11uad
pPauW piLYY 1e3uaD
PRI £ 1YV 1RU2)
PaWI] ZL LYY 1RUaD
PalW 1LYV 1eUaS
P QLYY 181U
PalwI 69LYY 1RUBD
PAIHIN 9LYY 1RAU3D
pollIN f9L¥Y 1esjuad
pajulr 991vy jesuan)
pajI g9LYY 1eAUSD
PN $9LYY 1RAUSD
pojWI £91¥Y jeAUSD
pajlwn 791yy jejuss
POIIT LOLYY TRUBD
PaUNT 091 YY 181U
PajuuII] 6S1YY 1B13UBD
PajWIT 861 Yy 183U
Pajiun £G 1LYV RIIus)
POUWIT 96 LYY 1RIUBD
PaULIT GG LYY 1RJIUaD
PAULNT pGLYY 1RIUSD
paqUIT] £61 ¥y 1RIUaT
P ZG Yy 1eUBD
pajuun L§LyY jenual
pajwi o5 LYY 1enuad
pajlWn & LYY 1ENUD
PajllT B LYY jBUID
pajlw fpLVY jenuad
pauWwi] oL vY RIuay
pallul] GpLyY 1euad

Auerdwo))

60L16¥6
89615+6
BBGLGYKE
LEGISKE
S6ELSHE
0LL6¥P6
6L96¥¥6
IZL6VP6
LELO6PPE
199616
C056kF6
GL96¥ 6
Z6564F6
£9¥6iF6
ECPEPP6
+008+F6
6L6LFPE
0e8Lkr6
vevivro
IGPLFP6
E6ELb6
E9ELPP6
8IELVPE
LTLVVO
LZTLPS
ZI55kP6
8rasHre
9Z55kF6
6LESHFE
+555kF6
LPESFPS
8095H6
6LESVPE
Fotakre
OLELFPE

Jaquinp o)

PAUWR $ LYY 1RAUSD
PaUW £ LYY 1eNU3D
pajiwi Zy vy 1enuad
paNWR LYY 1enuad
pajiwi] O Lyy 1enual
P 6E LYY Jenuad
pajlw glvy 1eNnuad
PalWI ZELVY Jenua]
PN 9¢ LYY 1enua)
P GE LYY jenuad
pajuuL $E VY 18U
papw) £LLYY 1B1JU3S
palWN ZELVY 1RIAUD
palWI) LELVY jeUSD
pa)WI Og VY 1eNUSS
pa)WI §ZLYY 1RJ3U3D
payuury 7LYY 1enua)
PRAIT ST LYY 1RUDD
payunT SZIvy lenuaj
P $ZIVY 1RnU)
PaNWILT £7LYY 1B1UD
P ZZ LYY 181jUa3
PRI LT LYY peanuad
PR 07 LYY 1RISD
pajy 61 LYY 1@UaD
pajllny gL LYY 1enuady
p3)WI /| LYY 1I3U3D
P3N G} YV 1RIIUD
PSIULT | LYY 18J3U3D
PaILT €1 IVY 1RIUD
PaAWILY ZLIVY 1R43U3D
pa3lWe] LYY 1RIUaD
Palnun] OLLYY 1R3U3D
PaNWIT 60LVY 1BJU2D
PANWA gOLYY 1B3UaD

Avedwion

88896
£/69¥F6
068916
0L89F6
0EL9¥F6
609916
FEGHFYE
L0¥F06
207668
¥SLL006
8987668
Gi5l668
£971006
1£041L06
08FER06
£2LTS16
THLTSLE
TLLTGLG
L097616
DESZGLE
E6¥TSL6
GEFISLE
SPEZSLE
tIrZale
LI6¥9L6
GZELISI6
8EEISLE
SKZISLE
061516
LZZIS 16
yeELSLG
9ge1G16
LITIS16
BZELS LG
GBliSle

JagquinN 03

PalWI Z0LVY Jenua)
PajuII 901 VY 1EAUD
PaNWIT GOLVY 1eUSD)
PajIL] $OLYY 1RAUSD
PSIULT £0LYY 1RAUSD
PaWILT ZOLYY 1R.AUID
PSANWI LOLVY 1eAUSD
PaNWIT £VY JeIUa)
PaWIT gYY jeIIua)
P GYY JRIIUID
PAWIT bYY 101U
PAUWIT EVY 1RIUD
PaNW ZvY 181U
PINWIT LYY (BIIU)
PaILLL] |7V 1BU3)
paNwWL 07V 18NUaY
MWL LY TRNUT
PaNWIT 1Y 1eNU3)
pauWI /1Y 1eU)
paNWIT 9LV 1eAUa)
PaNWIT § 1V 1EU)
PANWI] ¢V 10U
paNWI £1Y jenua)
PO LY 1RAUSD
PANWIT L1V [RAUS)
PINWIT Q1Y {RAUD)
PaNWLIT 6V TRUSD
pajWIT Y TR
PSNWIT £V TeAauaD
PaHWI) 9Y JeJaua)
PRAWIT GY JeIua)
paWI] Y B1UAD
pajiLIT £V 1B1USD
PaINUIT TV JRAU3D
payLI] |V 1eIUaD)

Auedwon



[TANA 1)
1406916
6£05916
£89¥6L6
6¥9bGle
CEEFGLS
LITFSLE
TLLEGLE
000PS L6
194E616
ZI0E516
BOLESLE
10ZpS16
9/6EGLE
GOTEL LG
L1ZeGLs
8L8I6L6
GLOTGLE
1149916
gL69916
6LELSLE
£0T9166
TEGLLES
8609166
7045756
8Livise
PeLTICH
LOVTTG6
4881756
L1056
§LLLOSE
£141066
7891056
0841066
SDL1086

JAqUINY 0

pajuwiy |gg 1esjuad
paywLy ozg 1esuad
PIPWI 619 1euad
pPANWILT 819 1ejua)
PI}WLT 19 1eijuad
P 919 RIS
PAJUNT 419 1eJuad
Pa}WLT pig 1813430
P E19 1R1IUD
papunT 719 resjusl
paywy )ig yenuad
PejiuNT Oig 1BIL3D
Paj 6 RSO
Pajlilu] gd 1ealue)
payun] /d Yeazual
panwy] 9g 1BUED)
PIUNT 67 1RHUID
polWIT P YRJIUDD
pajlwrt £g jenua)
pajiwp 79 1enuad
pauwtT g 1e3usd
PRI £5EYY 1RIUD
PalluIL] ZGEVY Tellua)
PaIWI |IGLVY 1e3us)
PO OSEVY 1RIIUSD
PRI 6bEYY 1eua)
PaWN QFEVY 1ediua)
PajlUL] [pEVY JRIU2D
PAUUAT GPEVY 1RIUBD
PN FEEVY 1R0UID
PINWLT EEEVY 1euad)
PajluL] ZEEVY 1ediuad
PPN LEEVY T0ua)
PIIWI 9ZEVY 1843UaD
PO CZEYY Telua)

Auedwiory

F0L1056
9191066
L0/1066
0LL1068
9178756
£501056
9901066
7880056
L0056
07900G6
£8€0066
ZLoooss
79666¢6
976666
£Lp0056
LPE00G6
£0£0056
£5200%6
6070056
0019476
£609L16
GREBLVS
9B6BLYE
1868476
BLOBLYO
0B6RLFS
5968.L¥6
868416
LP68LKE
EELBLFE
POT9LP6
9€T9Lr6
05194k6
L474%:14]
IH19L¥6

Jaguiny oo

PAMWILT PZEVY 121U3D
P £ZEVY 1R8]
Py ZZeYY 1ejuad
pajlll] JZEVY jenuad
pawwlt GZEYY 1euad
PalWIT 6LEVY \BIUSD
PauWIL ZLEVY 1RIILSD
paguur] gLevY JeUD
PapWIL] GLEVY Jellua)
PaUWIT LYY 1843U87
PauWI pOEYV 124IU33
PaILL] BOEYY jRIIU}
PajwWI] L08EVY el
PaMWIT GOEVY 1R4Ue]
pauWIL] GOEYY 122D
Pl pOEVY 1eU0
PaIN £0EVY 121U
PajWI ZOEYY 124U
pajunT [(OEVY jenua)
P3IWLY QOEVY 1813U3D
PalWI 66TVV 1813120
PaNUNT REZVY 10IURD
PaNWILT L6TYY 184U
PINWLY 96TVY [elua)
PRLLY GOTVY 1.4u0)
Pa)WIY oYY JRIIUED
PONUAT £6ZYY (RUSD)
pajlut] Z6Zvy jesual
PaILL] L6TVY TeIu3D
PARULLT DETVY 1AUD
pagiu 58TV Jeljue)
Pty g8TVY jeluad)
PRI /8TVY 1RIIUAD
PajuI 987vy 1e.ua)
pajuiCT SEZYY 183ua)

Auedwo)

0L194v6
7609Lk6
16L18%6
LI918%6
211186
65E9L¥6
0LEILYE
8B19LP6
907946
SEL9LPE
8999476
ari6Lve
LL68LP6
696846
£206L¥6
LyL186
£G8ELVE
LEL18Y6
BERELPE
EPLELVE
EVRELVS
EL9ELYE
L69ELVE
6LLELYE
TL9ELKE
L9LELYE
1L9ELPE
LLLELKG
9TLELYE
L89ELY6
P99ELFE
L93ELF6
Ga9tLPS
SRIELVS
£99EL¥6

1aquInN 07

pa)luil] pREVY 181IUS)
pauI] £87VY 1RIW)
PaNUNT ZEEVY [RAUSD
PajWI 1BTVY jB1UD)
P2 0BTYY 181US)
PoNWILT LYY 1BIWS)
pauui g/Tvy 1eHUS)
PaNWIN LATVYV 1eU)
PENWIT §LTVY 181UD)
PONWIT G/ZYY 1BU3)
Paiu] piTvV 1eU)
PANIT £LTVY jNUS)
PN ZLTVY 180U
PRI LLZYY 120D
PN pLZVY 1RRUD
PIUWIT 69ZVY jBNIIUSY
PaMWIT g9TVY jeRUa)
PRUWIN 297V 18U
pajw] 997V 183U}
PaNUHT G9ZVY 18D
PN pOTVY 121
pajLy £97VY 1RIUID
pajywiL] Z9TYV 1eIua)
DAL L9TYY 1RIUID
PaNULT 09TVY 1RAL2D
PN 66TVY 1R
PRI GCTYY 1RNUD)
PajLLT JSTVY 1RIUS)
PaNWIl] 9STVY 1243UaD
PANWIT GEZYY 12130
PAUWN FETVY JRIUD
bajwy] £57vY 1eNua)
PajWi] ToTYY 1AUa)
PAWIT LETVV 181D
PANWN OS7VY 1R4USD

Auedwo)

6LLVBVE
LOLY8Y6
rLopar6
9IECFRBYG
9prere
LLBELYE
LPLELPD
9L9ELbE
[R74%1 4
{0LELYE
659ELV6
raetire
0TLELYE
00BELPE
6r9ELr6
099¢Elk6
ELELPE
BYLELVE
09LLL¥6
6TLELPE
LIS
LIFLov6
PTELOVG
0EL9r6
0LrL9¥6
STriove
BTELGYE
LGT196
6LEQ6
6£0/5¥6
866946
[A4- 40
0.4695¥6
S/895¥F6
81695P6

JaquinN 03

PRI 6YTVY 1R11USD
PONIN SPZYY R13US)
panwn LpZyY 1eaus)
P23 9¥ZYY jenue)
PANUIT GHZYY [RAUIT
PANWNT FFZVY 1813U2)
panwn) £¥ZVY 1@ua3
POWWN] ZPZ¥Y YeL3uaD
PRUWIT (#ZYY 183UaD
PONWIT OFTVY 1843US3
PaNWIN pETVY 1813U3)
PaNWI §ETVY 1RIUAD
ponWIN JE7¥V RAUSD
PRNWIT 9L 7YY [24Us)
PINWI GETVY 1B1JU3)
paIL FETVY 1BAUSD)
PN £579V 1243U2D
PoNUIT ZEZYY 1euaD
Pa3UNT LEZVY ledjuad
PN QETYY 1eua)
PN 67TVY 1R1USD
PanuUNY §77¥Y 184U
PajWIN LITYY 1BUa)
paWL] 977vY 1enuad
PINWEY STTYY 1R
pPayWI) vZTVY 1e4u)
pauuNT £TTVY 1eNUad
payry ZLZYY 1.usd
PN LTTVY 1BAUSD
PANWNT OTTVV 1BILSD
pPanun] 617¥V 1RU3D
PIUWI §LZVY 1B45UD
PayWI £1TVY Jeua)
PRILLLT 917V 1R1UD
PAMWLT G TVY TeA3UaD

Auedwor



8E00056
650056
I800056
88YB6F6
9GEREVE
pPIEREYE
091866
191866
79086F6
866L6F6
L06L6V6
G9186k6
78086¥6
6EPLEPE
L0LL6V6
866966
16696¥6
TEGGERG
88GGAPE
PLZGERE
Fa166¥6
SLOL6V6
TM0LEVE
900L6v6
150L6¥6
890L6¥6
BB0L6V6
180L6¥6
vLOL6VE
6E0L6V6
SEQLEVE
990L6+6
LE0L6P6
8L9.6¥6
06GL6¥6

Jaquiny 03

PajUIN 99130 1eliua)
paju 69137 1ejued
pajWw #9170 1esjusd
Pl 913D 1edjuad
paaw 85100 1ejuad
paNwL] 510D Tenua)
P 95120 1eua)
Pajw] g6133 1enuad
paywi ZgLJd 1esua)
Pajwiy Lg0D 1eue)
PRAWE] 0612 1ejua)
PauWLT gFLDD Teua)
panWILT /#1100 1eURD
PaWIL] G| 30 Tequa)
Pl 6D TRIIURY
P pi1 DD 1R1IUSD
PRI £ DD 1RIUIY
paquny 7¥13) 1eue)
PaAWR LpE2D fedjua)
PaWLT 0103 1e4IU2D
pajwn 6£120 1esjuad
PaNwWL] GELDD 1euUd)
payuwin $£120 1enua)
Paywr gg12D 1enua)
paywn zgi30 enuva)
PIUWILY LELTD Jesjua)
pajwi ggLdd 1euad
PajiwLy 67123 jedjua)
pajyi] gZ107 Yequad
PalILy £Z107 1esjuad
PaNWIT 97100 1eijua)
payui] 57107 1eu8)
payw] Zzi2D 1eiQued
PaW] L7130 1enusy
PaWIE] OTLDD Yenuad

Auedwon

£96.6V6
FAg A 4
OlELGVE
0¥ L6¥6
850L6+6
950L6+6
£60/6F6
v0L6ve
LEOL6YE
9r0L6VE
ZZ0L6¥6
6I0L6¥6
L1956¥6
E6¥G6PE
9IPLeE
08rS6b6
0tis9le
Iris9le
6725916
GL1G9i6
6018916
¥Ti5916
8015916
5805916
L06¥9L6
69L¥916
L66F916
6505916
rrorgle
1199916
1915916
£I75916
15916
9/16916
G915916

Jaquiny o)

PALLT 61107 1B
WL gLLDD 1RAUaD
PSYWILT 911D 18AUaD
AW G140 1BAUAD
PajWIN #1130 180U
P £1177 1enua)
PAWN 71122 1BNUAD
AW 11400 1eRuaD
P 013D YeRuaD
PALLLIT 60400 1EU)
PAWIT 80470 1ENUSD
P 201D TERUSD
PALILT $O43D TERUSD
PN £043D 1ERUSD
PaLLIY 713D 1ERUD
PALT 101D TERU3D
pajuL] 07D |RRUSD
PIAWI] 617 TERUSD
palwi] g1 |eRUSD
oW /19 1RAUSD
paNw 913 1EUSD
palwI] 61D 1e3UaD
payu b1 12U
PALWNT £17) [R/UB)
PaLIN Z1D) [RAAUS)D
PaRIT 11D [RIIUSD
PALWIT DL TR
PaIWIN 6 1RIIUS)
P31 g3 jRIUS)
PaUWIT £ TR
paiu g eiiusd
Pl 6 1BIIUS)
PAAWE §D) 1RIUD
PaRWI £ 1BIIUD
pajw 72 1243U3)

Auedwor

6605916
LLP0OS86
¥Sk0s86
#090586
O6r8ra6
F9R6FRS
609686
1996+86
66Z6¥86
E9¥686
LIvares
S9rEree
Orioves
Lrl6vee
9958186
6058186
2158786
65FBY86
S8¥Br8s
Foreras
6ZPRYRS
LGBYas
85BFRG
¥LoBPRS
L6E8FES
99886
0LrBra6
66¥8F36
ELVBYRE
(AXAY: L]
0FEFES
SHERYRE
G8EBYRG
LRERYRS
0558786

JaquinN 0

paWI] |3 1eJ3u9)
payuNT /6189 1843U3D
paILNT F618d 1041U3)
paywNT £618d 1eJIUa)
payWI £9189 1243UaD
pajLIT 81189 184U
paRLIT /1199 1eAUID
PaAWI 91194 1B
PINWIET G LHE 10U
PANWI +1 189 1813ua)
PN £1199 1R1IUD
PO T 194 11U
PONWIY L1 18E 1R
PAAWIT 0114 113U
PAAWI) 60199 18U
AW gO19Y YeNUD
ALY £018E 1enIus)
PaNWIT 90188 1e1Ius)
PRI GOLEY R
PRI 0194 1BJIUSD
PaAWI £0194 1eaus)
PINWIT ZDLGG FR1IU)
paILWLY LOLEG 1BIUSD
PINWIT 0OLEY TeNud)
PaWIT Zegd 1RIUD
paAWIT 12494 1BNUD
PBAWIT 604 1e13UD
PaYW) 8294 1eRUAD
PaVWI] 2294 1eRU2D
PAAUW] 9204 18RI
PaYW] 544 18U
POUWIT +/98 123U3D
PoYWY ££98 1eA3USD
PRUWT 798 1RIU3D
PUWIT 1499 103D

Auedwon

L9PBYR6
7Zrarss
6tvEPE6
69¥8PB6
LI¥BrB6
76886
OTELFE6
9L2iVB6
6086
FirFras
186Zr86
960t¥86
Fitaay: )
Fid¥agl
TELIVRE
[4%g]]
IS/EERG
Z8.6£86
LFILERS
9E9EERG
Ov9EERs
TI9LERs
RL9LER6
9Z9£ERs
966886
965EEB6
6787886
G0LZE86
EELZFBO
H6L6£86
GE9ZE86
6187£86
98G7EB6
FARTAY: [
N °TAY: 1

JaquinN o)

P 95499 YR.3uUaD
PR §649 1eJua)
PajuLL] $999 1R.UaD
PAWIT £549 184IUSD
pajlur] 79494 1enual
paywin L9gg 1enuad
pajiwn 7649 1enusd
pajn Lggg 1enuald
paiiL] 9ag 1233
PR FAd 1R1USD
P2 fEHY 1R43USD
PaILT LEGY 18USD
PalWn L£8g 124u3D
PallWL] 97gg 101343
palw] 7Z4g 1813033
palWL] | Z4d 1e13usd
paywWty pZag 1843uad
paju] glag 1Bauag
pajwi] g1.494 1043490
palw Zlgg jenusd
palLILT 9199 1RIIUD
pajuun cigg 1esjua)
pajw] ¢1gd 1esjusn
pajwn £199 1eJu30
pPsliwi 7199 1enua)
Pa3W 1199 1esus)
pajwil] QLag 1eI3ua)
PaWILT 698 |RIUST
PN gag jesjua)
pPRUWE Lgg 1enua)
PRUWLT 9gg 10nua)
P G4 12D
PIULILT 84 1BNIUD
PAWNT £89 123D
pajlwi] 7gg 1243ua)
Auedwor)



L0L5T56
0046756
£545156
[ATA AN
01L67%6
§9L57%6
8495756
LTLSTGE
£896Z56
6895756
039556
8496756
9L94T56
H9STS6
SPISTS6
6RE92S6
879156
0719756
LLZ9756
989746
yLLGTS6
LEL5756
6L96256
8995756
FE95TS6
LFIrTa6
845 7443
G/95756
1695756
0995756
L61vI56
Ge0FTS6
OLPrIse
PETPISE
£90P756

Jaquin 03

PEWI GL1DT 1)
PaNWIN F£1D9 |RIIUS)
PR 4199 jRIUaD
PAUW ZLL9S 1enua)
PaMLI L/EDD 1RIUR)
payLit 0L1D9 RIS
pauwi] 69195 {BAUSD)
PANUWIY £91D9 1@
PN Q9L 1eAUS])
PIUWIT $9LDD 1RIUSD
pauWw 79109 jR1IusY)
PAlWT 19155 1R13u3)
P3JUNT 09105 1RIUSY
PaURT 65190 {BHUSD
PaRWI 85100 1BIIUSY
PN /6190 1enu)
PAULIT 9GLOT 1RIUSD
PENLN 66190 JRLa)
pajlw ¥G199 RIS
PE)WIY £5199 18U
PRI 261 DD enua)
Pt 161995 jRaua)
Pajiwi 05199 13U
PN 61 19D TU
PIUWL BP DD 18.9USD
pajiuwi L1990 jeua
PRI 9¥199 -V
PIUAT ¥ 19D 18IV
PRUWIT E7 190 1eRUS;
PRI Zy1 90 JRIUD
Pl oy1o9 1.iua)
PN 6E 10D 1RAIUIT
PARWT SE 190 Jenuad
PAUWLT +E190 TRIIU7)
pal] 1€199 14U}

Auedwio?)

9R6ETS6
9FLEISE
6L0VIS6
086£756
680FT56
L6E9TEE
GL6ETS6
ELOPTSE
EGLET56
£68E756
LGBETSE
T79€258
TI098LS6
ZOSETCH
90.5756
6695256
8k.L4756
LLLSTS6
€T19256
6695256
¥e95756
£3957%6
PR0FZS6
LEIFIGE
S10¥Z%6
TGE88%6
1958826
£LERATH
PLERBLO
1978826
09€88Z6
8510626
004826
#1048%6
¥Z698¢6

Jaquiny o3

pPaIW pELDD Jeua:
pajlur 67190 123U
PaNWIT §71H9 1eauad
peRW} [Z1H0 jenuad
pajw GZ199 1elua)
pajiun ¥T109 feuas
PONWI £7199 1843US5
PNt 22109 JBIUD
papuw 17199 123uad
paNWN 07109 1@13ua)
oy §11H0 jenuR}
PR 81199 1843u)
panwn 21199 1enuay
pajwit 91199 jeuad
PaIWT 511D jeUST
pajwe] #1199 1e4u8D
pPajWN £1199 j@1ua)
pPaWIA ZLLDY jenua)
pajwiy 4190 1enua)
palwL] 01199 1_43ual
Pl 60109 12U
PRULAT L0L DD [RALDD
Pajwi) 9DLOD 1RAUSD
pauw +0199 124030
palWi] 70499 1Bua)
pajiwn 075 jenua)
PN 619 1RAILD)
PANWIT §19 1RUaD
paWN 210 JBRUA)
pPRlUW 910 1ejud)
paJIWI} G610 je1US)
pajw 19 1858
PalULY £15 183080
pajwn 710 1enua)
pajlwy 115 jenua)
Auedwo)

6204876
9TLL8T6
7611826
9004826
569826
E169926
$9.9826
#1.98%6
8£L98T6
rL65816
7685846
6£09816
0965816
£IriBI6
5965816
89LLBLE
6046826
LyBGRLE
wehsle
5685814
1125816
£0958L6
tiale
5195816
9809816
CLEPBLE
g9i¢8l6
99ZF8Le
yO0F8 L6
Gg8Lale
¥i8T816
2811816
611816
SLLIBLG
gTiigi6

ssquny 03

paau] 019 1eI8D
pajWL] 69 1RIIU)
pajwWI 9 jenua)
PaUWNT £D TRIIU8D
PajwWL] 99 1RIWE)
PaNWIT §D |BNUa)
paNWI ¥ (R4IUS)
paLL] 0 1213UA)
palwL] 1D 121U
palWI 074 1e1Ua)
PAWLY 612 10AUBD
pajuiL] g14 Yeuad
polUI £14 1e1uad
PANWLTY 914 [BIIUDD
PaNUILT 614 1213433
pauuL] 14 1e1uad)
panwl] £14 {R1U33
PANW] Z1d 12U
pajwry |14 1eua0
pajWL) O14 1B1Ua)
pPaYUNT ¢4 jRRUSD
paawy g4 1e43usD
pajwy] 24 Yesuad
paww] 94 1euad
pOwUNT G 13U
P Fd 1B
paRWI] £4 1eJ3ua)
paluL 74 1B43U8D
panuyT 14 |BavaD
pallwey 073 jRausd
PaUWILT 613 1BAUED
panw] 213 1e13uad
paNWIY £13 (eue)
POWET 917 jei3uad
PONWL) G613 1RAUaD

Auedwio)

160816
¥9018i6
Z0ELBLS
yE92846
G0LT816
9857816
GI3ZRIG
Lhrigle
A%S: {7
6ELLBLG
£0Zi8l6
P601816
8r0L8i6
6960816
£199916
1259916
6959916
64¥9916
£EE9916
y99916
1099946
0169946
G8¥9916
16¥9916
£BE99)E
1899916
8159916
16P99L6
E6E99L6
£EP9916
0579916
LZ65916
2900056
\¥100%6
19666F6

Jaquiny 03

PAJUNT {3 fenuad
paywn) £13 1e4usd
papw 713 1enuad
PAJLLT (13 jeU8d
pajwy pi3eiuad
POHWIT 63 TR13UD
PajWLT g3 1enquad
p3WLT £3 fenUa’
PAUWET 93 RN
payuwil] §3 1elueld
paNWLT ¥3 1RI3d
pAWIT £3 yenuad
pauwl 73 1enued
PINWIT (T TR4UET
Palin 070 12AUaD
paqiury 10 1en3uad)
paain g1a jenusl
PAYWIT 914 1RIUeT
pauw] §1a yenuad
PAUWI #LQ (R4S
pajwn £1genual
pajwy Z1g 1enuan
pajunT 119 jenuad
PaJWIT 01 YRIUID
pajun 4q 1e43ua]
pauwLy gg renuad
paNWI £0 181U
pajwiy 9g 1esiuad
pajWLT 67 {RIIUaD
paWIT +Q JeD)
pajnL £ 1R
pajuity 1d yenuad
PARWI 0L1LD) (844Ua5
PIIUUIT 69100 1eNLBD
pajiWn /912D 18ijua)
Auedwiod



FaesLes
ELBLEEH
189iete
EF60SES
BEGOGES
LIELEES
168/€%6
¥18IEE6
TIGLELG
L¥GLEES
GELEED
L0%LLEG
L8BLEE
0160586
89CLEED
LFrIEES
(YA J431]
LIGLEEG
S0SLEES
BLILEE6
LrE9EE6
£915LE6
FeLotte
96.L0EE6
OEELELS
98€LEES
FEE6IES
LiG6ZE6
L TAT)
88E6LEO
LZEGIED
£6761E6
06Z6ZE6
087156
E0LIEES

Jaquiny 03

PN 41X 1e0UaD
P BN 1eIIUdD
PRUWN LY 1equa)
PN 9 1Y Jesjuad
PAUWIT G LY TeJjua)
PIWN 1Y 1eIua)
pajw g1y jenuad
PanWe] 1M Yesuad
Paywry |1 tesjual
PajILILY 1Y 1eUSY
PAIWIN &) 1enjua)
PN 8Y 1ejuad
PaMWY 2 Yenua)
pajuul] gy jesqua)
PAYIWE Gy yesjuad
P2 Py Yenjue)
P2 £Y 1813U3)
Pa)WI 7y 1eua)
PIUWLT LY 1eA3uad)
PN oZr 1enuad
PEWN LM 1eAUSD
P33 gL 1R53ua)
PSIULY L1 10IUa)
P39 1213ua)
P33 LI 1enjuad
PYULNT #LI TeIus)
pajuw g1r jesjua)
pajlWwn Zir jenuad
PN LM 1elua)
PajiuN plr jesuad
panuwr] 61 1e3ual
panuwi /f yeluad
pPAIWNA 91 1_SUID
P 5 1_IUaD
PRI 1 12JUAD
Auedwo)

OF60EES
£656ZE6
LI56ZE6
65P6ZES
LIEGTES
8/16ZE6
ELL6ZES
6920626
6710626
L£206Z6
Pl
BETHBIG
6B98BI6
0r98RZ6
619886
£8¥E8L6
6vaBRZE
0£58826
S/FBRZ6
LLE8RI6
LLEBBTS
£0EBBI6
6EEBBZE
L6E8BZE
£L78876
9.L788Z6
9098876
858876
Z0¥BRZS
FBEBBIG
LPEBRZE
9EEBBIE
90€£8BZ6
AN A
AT 14

Jsquiny 03

paywI] £r 1e3ua3
pauuin Zryedjusn
P L1 eauad
pajluT 07| 1edua)
PR 611 1RIWUD)
Pl g1 TeJUSD
pajung L] yenusd
pajlun gy yenuad
pajun gL jesuad
PN £1] 1eIua)
pajlury Zil resuad
pajwn L) jeajuad
Pajitu gLl 1eua)
PN g] 1eAUED
pa3un ] JeUS)
pajuun /] yenuad
pajlLI 9| jenua)
pajlun gj jenua)
palw ¢ RJIUD
PAJLULT 7| 1RAIURD
pajui 1] 1enuad
pajluE] | ZH 1eU)
palw] OZH tenual
pajl] 14 1enue)
pajlu] gLH jenua)
pajlu] Z1H 1enu)
pajllu] 91K Yenuad
pajiu] GLH 1esua)
PajIN #LH 1RAUSD
paIWI £1H 18U
PoNWIT ZLH 1esua)
PEUWIT LLH 1R43u9D
PAIWILT (LH 1RUSD
pajL] 6H jeURY
paju ZH jesjual
Auedwon

8978876
6678876
8066
6168876
£108876
6R96256
1F95156
L895756
€L95756
0595256
11200491
g0 a1
SZ6ETS6
BTHETSH
6169256
PIEIICE
889756
909756
66¥9756
SkP9TS6
2 g e TA]
9469756
549256
6EF9756
BLE9ZS6
LO09TS6
L159756
LTP9T56
L9¥9TS6
LPL9T56
£009756
£9r9756
PEEITGE
6579756
Ore5ZSe

Jaquinp o)

pPajlwt] 9H 1e3ua)
pajlwi] GH 1e3ua}
PANWL] #H 1RUSD
pajw] 7H jenual
Pa}WLT | H 1euad
palw 86699 1013U3D
pajLlu] 94695 1013U5
PALUIT G66DD RIUDD
Pl #6600 1BI3USD
P £66D9D (843U
PEILLUT 76600 10U
PELUT 166D 1eU)
PILWT 36600 123U7
PALUIT 68600 181U
palWL] 1FZOD eUD
pallW GFZO0 1BIUSD
PaILWIT §ETDD 181IURD
Paiw] gEZO0 121U
palLn ££799 1BNU)
pajlw] 9€79% 12uUa3
PalW SETOD 1RNUIT
PRIWIEY $ETHD 1RUD)
PAALWI £EZ90 [RU)
PalW] ZEZOO 1RIU)
pajlw] L£Z99 1RUR)
palW] 0EZOD 183UD
PUW 62299 RIU)
paWI 22299 1RIU)
pajiw] 97790 18uUa)
PRUWN $Z799 121U3)
paltw] €799 1eJUa)
pallwn ZZ795 1eiua)
palwiL] 17799 1BMuaD
pajty pZzoo 18D
PajlIT 61795 18U
Auedwon

9685766
885756
7946756
8TL6TG6
G/19756
0986766
L6T9T56
EPRGTGH
178GT56
7646255
G946756
[AALTA
0545756
FAYATL S
9EpP9Ta6
LeTATA
6479156
TrBSIS6
BLLGTS6
6ELSTS6
6645756
SELSTS6
6¥19756
8766756
0965256
6¥65756
1085756
86/5756
LLLSTSE
0245256
ETLSTS6
F045Z56
6085256
BEL5ZS6
€LLST56

Jaquiny 0

P §1ZD9 1BAJUa5
paalun 91799 eljua)
Pajl §1799 1243U3D
pallu £1799 121U3)
payw] 71299 1es3ua)
pajWL | 170D [e1u)
paywWL] 01700 1R
palLI 60790 1BJ3UD
Pl 80799 1813u3)
panwr] £0799 12Aua)
pall 90799 1eua)
paluI 60790 1eJ3UBD
pa) #0759 121U
PalWI €070 1BAUD
PAMWIT TOZDD 1R4USD
PalLILT 66109 |RAUID
P 86LOD 10IUID
PIUWIT /6109 |@IIUD
palwI 96195 10Ua)
palllln 56109 1eUEY
palwI ¥4 99 1@3U8D
palWI £6199 1813U3D)
palWIN 76199 183430
PaWIT 16159 1243U3D
PauWN 06199 1243U30
PAWI 61O (RAIUID)
PI}WLT 88199 18U3D
pajwL] /819D 1BNUAY
pajwL] 7819 1B1Ua)
pajwr] 181D 1eua)
PaUWLT ORLOD 1RJIUZ)
paHWL] 62100 1R8]
PaLLI 871D JB8IUSD
PaWIL] £/199 (e
PATIT 9£1DD Jella)

Auedwo)



REPOLDS
L19/£06
L69/£06
£958706
16£99%6
QLI¥IES
|EYYIES
Livv9ts
LBT¥9E6
L8TP9E6
991¥9t6
9IS
LIF9EL
LA 4% )
L91p9Eb
061P9E8
£
L6EVYILE
6BLF9EH
TIGT9E6
LFiz9e6
06079t6
Q5ET9t6
S0L79t6
£9079t6
0617986
690796
G6079t6
0012986
BL1Z9¢86
6507986
Ov0Z9Es
01986
BEP09ES
£iP0986

JOQUINN 09

pajug g0 1ejUED
pawIN £n jehuad
pajiwn zn 1eausd
PR LN RIS
PSHUIT §15 1R3U8D
PBNWL] 1S Tenua)
PARUAT £18 189030
PajWL) 716 1e0ua)
panuty 115 1eausd
pauwey p)s jeRus)
pajwr 65 1EHUD
P3N BS enuad)
pajwT £S 1eljuad
paquur 9s yenuad)
Pajnu g5 1B
PRI S TRNIUSD
pauLNT €5 1euRD
PN LS Tenue)
pajuur 0z 1eauad
P3NUIT g1y teiua)
PAWINT /1Y 1BAUSD
PN G4y |ed3ua)
pajw] g1y 1edued
PONWIT 1Y 120U3]
PaRiw] 1y 12U8D
PanwWin Ziy yenuad
PaWAT | LY 1eua)
P 01y YRIWRD
payULT 6H [BAUSD
paLwY £y enuaa
PRI 9y jedued
P py 1enus)
PAUWILT £ 1e1U)
pajtuiry Ly eauD
palwi o7h YeNUa)
Auedwos

65EQ9E6
66£0986
60986
8rEQ9ts
12509t6
yIvrd9te
SOPOIEL
68£0986
FIED9ED
20¥09te
GLEQ9E6
GRED9ES
L9£09€6
90985t6
7948556
¥GL8GES
8L86E6
LG6/85%6
#9585€6
LpLRGES
0958GE6
GILREES
06585E6
Li98GES
85986E6
L69RGES
8D.BCES
TLLIGES
(217457
¥R695E6
BPBYGES
69586
VI0LEE6
7669586
69895£6

Jaquiny o3

pajwI 61D 1BNUa)
paWIT BLD 1RUSD
PaUW £1D 1eNUa)
[ TR R AT o R T p)
PoIWI 1Y) Te13u3]
pPaRWIT €10 123U83
POUWIT 71D JeNUa)
paywt] 11D jeRued
paIWI QLD 1enud)
panwi 60 1eua)
pauwn g jeuad
panwi 23 1esqua)
pajNw) 90 1elue)
PENNIgRIgRI-FRIIE ]
pajwL $0 jeRus)
panw €D 1eAus)
pajwn 70 jeljua)
pajwin 10 1eluad
pajury nId jenuan
PRI 61d 1RIUaD
PRWE 8id jea3ud)
paiu £id 1enuad
PRULT 91 d [e3U3]
P2jtWn] Gid 1R ua)
PajWL] ¥ id jenua)
PRLWLY £ Ld 1eAua)
pajuy Lid jenus)
pajwiy gid 1e3uad
PajIWLY 6d 1RIWEY
PONUWIT £d 10RUED
panuiy 94 jenua)
PaULNT &d 153197
pajuwiny ¢4 jenus)
P Td 1R8]
panulr] L4 jenusd

Auedwory

68L6¥EG
LPRISE6
91895€6
LI895E6
848956
80B9GE6
£0894E6
B0LISER
PeLT586
1941586
S906¥L6
ZZV6¥ED
GI06¥EE
griovee
olLl6rete
LL06¥ES
9G06¥L6
IrLTGEES
Ly06Fee
1760586
RELIGEL
L1LT5E6
1660586
STLISES
rOBISES
7806¥E6
LZLT5E6
b #5413
\WwZLvee
9ZLKES
S9lirte
PLLIPEG
69LLFLE
65 1LFES
£TLLFLE

Jaquiny o3

paywI 170 1enuad
PalLY] 070 1843U33
PAULILT 610 le1Ud
paWI] 810 1e4iud)
pEBWIL /10 1e1uD)
POIWLY 610 1841U3)
PAUWT PO 181D
PaNWL] €10 123Uy
panu 74O 11U
o] 11D 1RAUSY
PAUNT 01O 1BIUBD
PalLL] 60 e
paluI 8O 183U
pajWL] L0 Yediue?)
palwiT 50 U3
PAWIT #0) Tediua)
pauRT £Q BIWBD
PaWL] 10 1eJua)
oMWY OZN 1eue)
PaILLT FLN 1B
pawLy LN 1eau)
YWY GLN eI
PALYT GLN JRIUS)
PaUWT FIN 1eIIU3D
MWL £LN [R1UaD
PEMMT THN 1843483
P33T LN leuay
pajuwI OLN 1843U33
P3WE] 6N jerua)
PauWIY 9N Teswia)
PaMWEY £N Jenuad
PaUWLY 9N 103033
PalWLT PN [e3UR)
PaILET EN (edluer)
pajuuLy LN JRiIuaY)

Auedwo)

19LLbES
LFLLPES
1001PES
BR6UFES
8960FES
£560FE6
0660FES
0560FES
£960FE6
Or605E6
rt605e6
FAR%43]
D860FES
£l60Fte
8760vEL
S160GE6
F5605£6
¥T605£6
8aG1LPES
95Zikes
LZolres
SBelbLe
LE60PES
6LL6EEE
L6TOPES
16107E6
6800PEE
S900FEG
L086LES
£L86L£6
0B/6EES
L500vE6
£T00VES
TL66EE6
9TLEEES

Jagquiny o0y

PINWNT §1W JRIIUSD
pajuuL 9w RIS
PN § LW TRAUST
PN £1w jRIUaD
payI) 7w Tedjuaz
PEIWILT | IW 1e4uUaD
POWIT (W jrIUa3
pajuut] 6w 1eaue)
PIUWIET 8w 1€13Uad
pajwe /W yenuad
PajWI] 9w 1eL3uad
papun oy jenuad
PEUWIT #W 1eUa]
pajiun] gw RuRD
PaNWI TW1RIuaD
payiuny Ly jenuad
paauwi 0z 183u33
pajunt gl 1R3ued
pay] £17 18u3u8d
paitun 917 fenuad
pajuy g1 1e4ued
PaWN |7 1R130)
pasuWY €17 JRUAD
PAWI 717 1_1uRD
PAILET 147 YRIUID
pajywn o171 1=3U35
PN 67 1RIUED
pajty g7 jenued
PRNWIT £ |R1IUaQ
paNWIe 97 jRjuad
pauwiy g 1eusl
pajiwy ¢ Yeajuad
AN €718 uUad
paywn 71 jejuad
PR o7y 1ReIURD

Auedwosy



LLO9Y 6
L6ELPPE
L645¥F6
BLESEFD
04516
LS9TERS
808ZEr6
S6LZEVS
009LZr6
909476
8E68TIF6
0688Zr6
6906216
S9067¥6
(AL T4
638876
ZL062V6
POEEEFS
L9rEEre
[ATARY
LBYEEY6
6ZZEEVS
9OFEERE
T9LEERH
pA X Ya
L906TF6
619LZv6
¥6062ZF6
FANTRAL
GL06L6
9I9LTV6
060626
&r6RTPE
160626
YE06ZP6

Jaquiny 0D

Al ZH7Z 1enua)
PaNWIT LpZ7 Jesua)
PaNWL] 077 1RAUSD
PO 6£ZZ 10D
PaNWR BETZ 1)
PaNUWIT £E77 1R33)
PaNWI 9€77 183U
PANWH GE77 113U
PONWI PEZZ 181D
panwWI ££77 121U33
PN 7£7Z 1e1US)
PauWN LEZZ 1e13ua)
PaNWI] 0EZZ 11U
PONWI] 67ZZ 1E1IUSD
PapWI 8777 e1ua)
PaNWL £777 1eNIUS)
PaINLILT 9777 YU
PaII G777 TRAIU83
PRI $77Z 1RIUD
POUW €777 1013U3D
paNW] 7772 1B13U8D
AW 1777 1e13U3D
paWI 0777 1e13U3
pajwWI 6177 1013033
pajIwW] 8177 1eIS)
PANWIT £17Z 113
PaMWI 9177 1RI3S)
panwi 6177 1esjua?)
paWI |77 1eua)
paWI 177 183U
panwn 7177 103U
pauWI 177 1B13US)
paNWI] 0177 1R3US)

pajwIT 677 TRRUDD

PaINLILT 877 TRI3U3

Auedwo)

BLERIKG
8SteIrs
069426
LS06ZF6
9506L¥6
WERIFG
612006
LBB0006
990¥868
9167668
99.7006
SZLI006
6675868
0LGELYE
LLPPR68
61¥5868
C0Er86eR
ovozZI06
¥Li2668
1907868
1982668
GE9T668
6962006
I00E668
L950E06
LOEGkFG
1622006
089006
8586006
9irL106
LLZ6106
07,9006
2664168
18.5%06
190668

Jaquiny 0)

payunn £Z7 1213u3D
paywy 927 1213u3)
panwr] gZZ 1243ua)
pajlwr] $ZZ 1213433
panwi £27 1243u9)
paywn |77 1enuay
pajwi g7 1enus)
pajuun) £7 jesjual
pajlwi LZZ 1enuay
pajtwi] Lz 1eUS)
pajiwy €17 1eJ3u)
paw] Z1LZ Teiua)
palwr | }Z 1eiuad
pajwI g}Z 1243uad
panLun 97 jesua)
AW 67 1B43u8)
palWIT £7 1R43U3D
PallW gLA 1ejual
PaylWiT 9L A 181UaT5
Pajli] GLA 1BNUSS
Pl ZLA 1R1U3D
pajWwL] 1A 1eRUSD
pajW A 181IUST
pajWLY £A 1R13U3D
pajiu] ZA 1Buad
PALWLY LOLYX 1R1U)
pajlun £1x 1uad
pajwi #1X 18343
payw £1X 1813u3)
paj ZIX 12ua)
paywi gLX 1R
palwi] gx 1enua)
palw] £X 1enjuad
pajuul X 1enua’y
pailut] ¥X 1enua’
Auedwon

SLLZ106
SPPEZ06
896806
TULIT
grlLl6le
LtELDLLE
675616
16ZT516
GG6PELG
¥Ioitle
LE69TIE
69EVTLE
£/09868
0Z19706
6206106
1992006
LT10106
£5¥B668
t768.68
£668606
790006
SEOTI0G6
BLOELO6
E00Z 106
ELELLOG
CO0T4AR
8BEE006
08ZS406
087r868
£GEFB68
£9EE006
2067668
£297106
LE9ER6E
040006

J13quiny o)

PRI £X 1E1IUSS

pajwI 7X [esjua)
PaUIY 1X |RSUD
PRALWIT ZIM TRAUSD
PBILINT QLM RIIUDD
PANWIT PLM 1RIIUSD
PRAUWN TEM [BAUSD)
PAWIT | LM 1RA3U3D
PajWI] BM 1243U3D
PANWILY /M 181U
PAAWIT 9M 1RIIU)
PANWIT EM 18U
PARWIT LM 1BIIUSD
paMWI] L/A RIS
PRI OZA 1BJIUED
PAUWIT 69A 1BIIU)D
PaNWIT 89A RIS
paLL] £9A 1R1US)
paywWI] 994 121U
PaNLUIT G9A JeNUS)
PELIT £9A 11D
PALWIT 79A TRUSY
PILLILY LGA 10U
P33T QYA TRIUS)
PIUWI] 6GA 1RV
PIUWIT BSA 12T
POMLILY £GA TRINSD
PSNWIT GGA 1BUS
PSIWIY PGA TEIUDD
PAMWIT £GA TRAUST
PaULLT 7GA 1eU3D
PaUWLT 6A [EDUSD
PaNWILT BYA [RAUDD
PANWIT fPA 1RAUSD
PSNWIT 9¥A [RAUSD

Auedwon

9962668
S9E8I06
LE6Z668
506106
L6E8206
087668
rivils
06560EL6
0460716
9LL6l16
1GELLLG
L¥69016
5859406
6LL1906
G665F06
£597006
0Z0E006
¥085016
0476168
65,9606
9E61806
6907106
160506
91¥8v06
6vr6668
T6RLL06
8lLLL06
6ZEL006
¥19L006
GLLL1I06
0076668
4769006
orerLle
6£16506
809£506

J3QWNN 0

PONWIT G¥A TRi3us)
PANWILT fFA 1RIUDD
PANWIT EFA 1RIUID
PRI Z¥A 1RAIUSD
PONWIT LyA Te13U9)
PAUWIT OFA 1RIIUDD
PAIWILT BEA 101IUSD
PINWIT ZEA JRAU8D)
PALI 9EA 1RAIUDD
PAILWIT GEA TRAUSD
PAMWIT PEA 1RIUSD
PINWILT £EA 1RUID
PAUWIT ZEA 1RAUSD
PaNWIT LEA 1ERUSD
PANWILT OFA JRAIUSD
PIUWIT £|A 1RAUSY
PO P LA 1RAIUSD
paMWIT €14 181USD
PAIWIT Z4A TRIUSD
AW LLA 1RIIUSD

P A 1243UDD

PSNI 9A 1esIua)

PANWI GA TRIUID

PaNWIT €A TRIUID
PN 0ZN 18U
PIUWN, L0, 11D
pajW] £1n eI
Pl 91N eLUSD
pavum §1n esuD)
panLNT €11 1eAIuaD
PALIT ZLN 10IIUID)
PAMLIT GLA 1RIUSD

PaNWI 61 104308

PaIWIT 8N 1eJ3USD

PaLLLILT 9N eI

Auedwoy



6196E6
IDI6EPE
0EG6ERS
02568E¥6
FAT A3
tIE6ErE
90ELEYS
L9566
Oviaere
LR95ERs
TE9GER6
GBESEVS
¥095LF6
T965EP6
PLIGEYE
G95GEP6
SIEEEVE
PoSEEr6
YRGEERS
SRTZOEVE
19Z6Ers
YSZ6ERS
L9ZeErs
6ELOEVS
LHPGEVS
OLGSERS
F9T6EVE
LL89FP8
99L5LrF6
ZCELEPS
O£8LEVE
TLLLERE
gTELEPS
itrina ]
LH0RERS

JaquinN 09

PaNWILT 06177 {RIIUSD
PalWN 68177 YRNRUSD)
PaLLT §R17Z 183UaD
PaNLI 8177 YRNUD
pajlun] 98177 1enua)
PBMWITY 98177 Te3Ua]
DAL $B1Z7 1RIUD
PUWN £9177 101U
pajuur| ZgL77 1enuad
PINWIN IRLZZ 183Ua3
pajwL 08177 Tedua)
PINWN 6L1Z7 1RV
pajwIn 87177 1e3uad
PNWNY [LL7T R3UST
payWI 94177 1euad
pajwn 62,77 1enuad
paNWIT §£(77 TRUID
Payw] 72177 1R3UD
P3UWLY 1L )77 1eu3D
PaNWI 69177 1013u3D
PR 8127 ToNURD
palI £9177 Tenjua)
paywh) 69177 1enus)
PIULNT G177 10U8D
PN ¥917Z 1RIIUSD
PRI £9177 TRNUDD
PRNWIY 791 IZ 1RAu2D
PouWN 19177 1enua)
pajuury 09177 100D
PajuT 641177 Yesuad
pajur 85177 TeJad
PaHWI L6177 1RNIUSD
palLLIY 96127 Tenua)
PajuUly 6§77 1ei3uad
payWI 177 1euad

Auediio)

0LIGErE
BELLEVE
1Z1sevh
0SZEEYS
L4 TA%3 4]
WpLLEYG
OBLEEPG
£10tepb
986ILVE
996TEr6
GL6IErS
£G6BIPE
A TAL)
L65LT¥6
£L06T76
LEL8TP6
EPLBEVG
TI9LTVG
L1BBIFE
$6GLT¥6
566.7¥F6
9./882k6
910676
065176
LBGLTIVG
B69LIFE
PREGEPS
00csERs
B9ESEVE
0GeQEre
0LESEYe
Lnasag]
S675LV6
97I5erE
prastag ]

1aquiny o

PaIMN £6177 1BIILSD
POLWAT 7G1ZZ [RIUaD
pauwN (G177 121Wa)
PAIWIN 0G177 181D
palwi 6¢1ZZ 18U
Pa3WIN BPLTZ TRIUSD
PaNUT L4127 1843U3)
PaIALTY 9177 121D
paWY F1ZZ 1RNUD
PEYT ¥ Z7 TRIET
PINUNT EPLTZ 1RIIUSD
PAUWN 75477 TRIWAD
PANWN $p(ZT 103D
PAaNWI OF17Z 1R13uaD
pajiw €127 1243ua0
PanWL] 9£177 1RAIUa)
PAAMME] GE 177 1243U3D
PaNWN] YELZZ 1RIIUSD
pajwWI €£€172 183D
palu] ZELZZ RaIUS)
PONWIY |£17Z 123D
DAY OFLZZ TRIIUSD
PalWE] 62} 27 182D
PIUWN 87177 TR1IUS)
palWI [7177 1eiia)
PaNWI 97127 TesIUe)
paNWIN 67177 1RNUAD
PN $TLIZ 184U
paNuI £7127 1RNUID
paWN 7T1ZZ 1R
pajwIn {7177 jenua)
palwI) 07172 1eria)
PALWIT 64 172 1RUBD
oWy 8L1ZZ 1enua)
POUWN 21177 JRILSD

Auedwol

6L25Eb6
0916ErS
ShEPEre
6L8VEVE
LE9LTV6
F09LTPE
20947P6
£806ZF6
0888TV6
PEATXAL]
1906Zr6
1Z06Zk6
TLE8TIVE
£68LTF6
68GLTVE
7378Ir6
£90EEY6
ZEOLEFE
TELEEVE
SZTELRE
£FLEERS
LL16TYE
TB06IVE
809LT¥6
620676
S016Zr6
LL06ZF6
£9062r6
0L06Z¥6
890676
109426
96/8TF6
230¥44
LE06ZF6
¥TLTVE

QNN 07

pauwe] 91172 12uad
eI & 1177 1BIUED
o] $1172 10D
PaNWIN £1172 TRAUED
oy 71177 10132
panwWL] {4177 12323
PN OLLZZ RIIue)
panwit] 60172 B8
paNuIT gOLZZ 2]
poalw] 0177 12:Ua)
a3l 90177 1BIIUAD
panw G177 (RN
paMWIN $0LZ7 1243Ua3
PAMWIT €0177 TRAUST
palWI ZOLZZ 1R/3UST
pagiuIY 10177 Tenuad
paMwIT 00427 1213133
PANWI] 6677 10U
pajw| 8677 181U
PN £677 1RAUSD
PaNWYT 9627 1RAIUZD)
POMWIT G677 211U9)
PaNWIT #677 1e13UDD
PIINLIT €627 RIS
PO Z6ZZ 1€41U3D
pauWI) 177 YIIED
paNunT G6ZZ 1BAUSD
peWI] 6872 1B
payun §977 FIUS)
panw] £877 eiiue]
AW G877 €IS
PN $RZZ 10D
pajWI £877 1RJ3U3D
paNwAT 7872 102150
pajuury 127 Yeiua)

Auedwo)

PIERIVE
Te6LTVG
£86.TV6
04£8ZF6
TVEERS
FRIEEYE
6SLEEVS
£LTEEVS
GEOLEPD
LL6TERS
BE9LIVE
609LZ¥6
LL06T6
TLLeZve
{8£8Tv6
L6SLTP6
£09L7¥6
BRELIVE
98GLIvE
LERETFE
L194T¥6
SE6BTYG
yeSLIvE
0I88TFE
£69LTV6
L89LTr6
¥ID6IPE
GQGLTFE
8GZ6EFO
£6Z6EV6
¥896E¥6
ELLEEPE
YaSLPF6
OEBGHYE
QIGLFVE

Jagquny 09

paNwWIY 0877 1eIIU3D
panWL] g/7Z 1211U3)
paNWI £/7Z 104IUSD
palWIY 977 \RIIUS)
PINWILT 672 12:3UD)
PaNWI p/7Z 184IUID
PaWIE] Z/72 1BAUD
panwWL 1£72 183u33
oMW 0/7Z 1R4IUSD
PINWILT 6972 12180
paNwWIY 8972 1043U3D)
poNLLEY 4977 121U
PoNWLT 9972 12U
PONWL] G972 12:3U9)
AL $5TZ 1B
pol £97Z 18NUSD
PANWIT 2972 TRIIUDD
PN 1977 1RIUD)D
PaNWET 0972 124D
PaN 6677 11D
palwiT §S7Z 18134a)
pauwly /577 10D
paYUNT 9677 1_UI)
PaNWILT G677 2UaD
paywi $§77 18I
PSUUNT £G77 YeIaD
PSNWI 2§77 1BIISD
pajwy 1677 JeIUa)
palwWIY 0522 1B13Ua)
palLL] 6¥Z7 1043U3)
paNNT £p77 1eIue)
palWL] 9p77 1elIus)
panwN] §¥Z7 1eua)
powwW] brZZ 1843Ua)
pajwry £v77 113D

Auedwo)



7680906
016096
y0609+6
8580916
96809+6
G9809+6
656096
Yr609v6
1GB09%6
080946
| 809%6
96685F6
568516
2980916
006096
EVBO9T6
6EB09V6
I5809¥6
6¥809Y6
6580916
G/809%6
¥6809+6
098096
LEBD9PE
0Z609+6
876096
LSB09¥6
198096
GGBO9V6
BE6DIVE
68809v6
LE6096
98096
89809+6
998096

Jaquiny o)

pajwity oyG77 1esjuad
POINUIT 6577 1RIIUID
pajlW) RE472 1elua)
PallLIL Z£G77 1843U8)
PalWL] 9E577 183U
palWw GEG7Z 1eua)
PN pEG7Z YWD
P £EGZZ 1equa)
Pajili ZESZ7 1eUa)
pauWI LEG77 1843U3)
papwiy Qgs77 1eijua)
PajWI 67CZZ 1R4IU3D
pajwL] g7577 1ea3ua)
paiuwn L7677 1esjuad
pajlwi 97677 1enua)
pailW 62677 1ejua)
PN $7677 (RIIUDD
pajwI £75ZZ 1243u8)
PaNWIT 77677 1RAIUSD
payWI | 7677 1eJlUa)
pajwi 7627 1843ua)
paNwi §L57Z 1RIIUBD
paNWI 81677 1eAUa)
paAWR £1677 1enua)
paluw 91677 1e4IU3D
PILI G877 1edlus)
PONIWI #1677 1RAUaD
POMWIT £LG77 104U
PANWIT 71677 1R4IUID
pajwy 116577 1RuUa)
pajw ¢l572 1elua)
PaNWIT 60672 1048
P27 gOGZZ 1elua)
panwi £05Z7 1elidad
panwi 90577 1elua)

Auedwo)

GZ609b6
Lt
1¥B09F6
LE6D9P6
EEBO9IPE
A ddn g
6E95+P6
A g Y
Zi9stre
20L9vP6
6BGGHFE
9R66EVG
LB66EYE
EIR6EYS
L986E¥6
96P6LP6
LGLOrPe
00LOvF6
L69SHF6
GLSGPE
£665PP6
S9E0bP6
rriSkro
LI00VF6
£6B6EVE
Iri6tre
8566EF6
9166E¥6
9GL6EVG
LELOLVE
8596LK6
IpL6EPE
LT96EF6
T656EF6
F1S6EFS

J3QUINN 079

pallun G677 yenuad
PN $OGZT 1BNUDD
pajlun £0677 1eNUSY
pajw 70577 yenuad
AW LOSZ7 YeNUd)
P3N Z6Z77 TeNU3)
pajlu 14777 yeiuad
pajuI 067ZZ 1R1IUSD
PRI (8777 TRNUID
pajiwilT BRZZZ 1BUID
paj /8777 1enua)
pagiwin 98777 1enjuad)
Palu 8777 18U
pajlun] 4777 120Uad
pajin £4777 j1enuad
payiw 78777 180Ua3
pajlwty 8777 1Bdjual
palW 0RZZ7 12AIU3)
pajlW /777 1843U3D
pajlwI 87777 1243UaD
pajuuL] 2£777 1BI3UD
pajlLL] 97777 143D
payuL] /777 1R1UaD)
palwi $£777 1853Ua)
PRI ££272 183ua)
paywI 24277 1e43U3)
pajw | /277 1840us)
palwL] 04777 1R4UD
pajwiLT 69277 jRNUSD
palwIY 89777 1RIIU3D
Pl /9777 RIU=)
pajlwi 56777 1edluas
pa 9777 1edjuas
pajl £5777 1eU83
pajluin] 79777 1edjual

Auedwo?

(¥A01% 0
YEPLEPD
1926EF6
BRI6EVO
6LL6tY6
6T66tre
98/6EF6
Z000+r6
6BG6EX6
6EF6EFS
TI56EF6
99L6Lr6
LIE6EVE
01E6EPE
£6Z6tF6
LBT6EVE
L6T6EYE
6626L¥6
TIE6ERE
G89G6F6
99Z6EP6
L9Z6EP6
65T6EF6
0856Lr6
LET6EV6
LLT6EVE
66BLEPG
0908BEPG
96LLEV6
£79/EP6
LI9/5V6
9BTLEYE
GLT6EVE
09Z6ErE
G976EYE

1aquiny 0

PaUWI 19777 1BIIUAD
PN 09277 1813Ua)
PaWIT 66777 18J3U3D)
PaWIT 85777 1BJ3UaD
PauWI /G777 1RJ3UaD)
PN §GTZF RS
PRl GG777 edjuad
PR pGZZZ TRAUSD
P33l £6777 1BIUSY
P9I 7622 1RAUSD
PauNT 16727 TRJU3D
P33T 06727 1e3UsD
pajunT 64777 Jesjuad
pajun gp777 1esua)
PaIW £F7227 TeJRD
Py 9p7Z7 1B1IUD
pajunT 6p777 1ejuad
P3N #7227 1enu)
payunt £¥727 1eusd
pajiun zyZ77 1enua)
pajinr 777 1eijual
pajlum g777 1eSUED
pajlun §¢7Z7 1BNUSD
paylun ge777 1enus)
pajuI ££277 Tenua)
PRI 9EZ27 1eua)
palWi GE777 yenuas
pajiun] EZ77 1eNua
palw] £6777 1eNUs)
pajlw) ZezZz7 1enuay
P LEZZ7 1RNUBY
pajlwi] 0EZ77 1BUaD
PajLL] 6727 1RIIUDD
PajlLL] 87277 14D
PajLIT /7277 1B3USD

Auedweor

£926816
IT6EPS
LGT6EVD
[ALAIN )
LLZ6ERE
43 g
6596
689YEY6
899¥tr6
£99¥Er6
959¥ERE
LIZEEKS
SIPEEr6
051EEr6
Z6LEERS
ELG6ERE
6GG6EVE
L6Bske
0LZ6EVE
89Z6EPE
PLIGEPE
FFZ6ERE
FALASN
69Z6EV6E
IGI6EPE
6ELPEVE
8GOVEPE
L99vEre
rrorere
969¥Ere
LELEEKE
rLEEPE
OFLEERS
GOEEER6
601EEVE

JaquinN o)

pajiW 97777 jeljua)
PWIT 67ZZT 1RUa3
PN $ZTTZ 1R
paWA £TTZZ 1R1U3)
paatWI 77777 1843uad)
payWy L7777 eliua)
PaNWIT 07777 104U
palWIY §L7Z7 10A3USD
P 81777 1R1U))
PN L1777 103U8)
PaAU] 91777 10UDD
PARUWNA $1TIZ 103U
PAUW £1777 103U3D
P23 Z)ZZ7 1eUa)
PENWIY | 1777 10ua)
PWA 01777 1€13ua3
PailWI] 60727 1043uad
PN GOZZZ 123U3)
pailw L0727 1e3ud)
PaWIY 90727 123U
paILWI] §07Z7 1RIIUSD
P $0ZZ7 181U
paWI £0ZZ7 184U
PRILWLIN Z0ZZ7 1R1USD
PaILWI 10ZZZ 183U)
P QOZZZ TeAIua))
PaLLI 66127 1R1IU)
PaNI §6177 1RIIUAD
palWI £6177 Rd3ua)
PN 96177 10U
Paj] §6177 Yediua)
PayW] ¢4 177 121U
PaUWLT £6177 12IIUID
PIUWLT Z61ZZ 121UID
AW 6177 1RIJUSD

Auedwo)



EELTI¥6
09ZT9%6
QEBLOPS
9LITHE
LEOTIP6
15079%6
650298
L6BLIPS
LEBLIVS
26/19v6
89/19v6
L2LL9FE
9EILIVE
6LL19Y6
09919v6
1591906
6191L9¥5
610E9F6
9LL\9F6
66919%6
FLL1906
6¥51L9F6
SToEIve
8108976
878196
8£919%6
6¥LLOY6
16919%6
9196
019156
& L9v6
Sipiope
9L 1976
DLELI¥E
L00T9%6

Jequiny 03

PUWIT 98977 TeNua3
pauWN GR97Z TeIus3
pawI] 8977 1eRIUaD
PaUWN £897Z JENUID
PN 79977 13T
PaNT |897Z 113U3D
paywr] 08972 1e3uaD
PaBUI /972 12IUAD
paRwIT g/927 1eNUad
paMwI] ££977 Ei3Ua)
oW 97977 123U
P33T 62977 YeJluad
PINUIT /972 181D
PaYUT ££97Z 1813033
PMWI 11977 103D
pauWNY 0Z927 YeAWID
PaRw 69972 1973083
PalWL] §9977 RIS
PINWIT £9977 1RIIU3)
PANWIT 99977 1013087
PajLl] 69977 |eijuaT)
Paju] $99ZT [BAUSD
PajlNT 79977 Teaua)
PajNLI 19977 IIUAD)
PaINLIT 09977 1RAUED
PelNLIT 6G9ZZ 1E41U8D
POUWILT 95977 18119
PRI /5977 1B1IMaD
DaLL] 95577 je1IUa)
PaNLL] GG97Z 10133
P3N $E97T TRIUID
Pajwi £5977 1e13ua)
paiun 75972 1eiie)
PajNUKT (G977 BSIUaD
PAUWILT 6977 1B

Auedwod

L8619¥6
01819+6
7£919k6
wELIYE
GL685F6
0ZP\9¥6
GGEL9Pe
9EYL9P6
SOLESKE
6£0€%¥6
960£9F6
080£9¥6
L60E9¥6
0r865r6
06LL9v6
GlEL9ve
P360576
Sr60%6
g0TIV6
T0ET9¥6
B6E6SPS
8L266¥6
76576
LI60976
LD6BSF6
Iraigre
P98 19¥6
0668576
ZB06SPE
POl L9rS
6E065F6
LI684976
r809¥6
FiR09¥E
6080976

Jaquny o3

panWL] gy977 1enuan
papw] /po77 yeque)
pajwWN 9¥977 184aus)
PAUWI Gp977 1RnuUS)
pauwWL] pp9Z7 TeIUS)
pPalWLy €977 101030
paNwW Z¥97Z Yeuad
Pyt 1977 1enusd
pRILWIT O¥9ZZ 1RIUS)
P BE9ZZ TRNUDD
pauwWl EGZZ 12U
PN LE9Z7 1R43UBD
palWI 95977 jeua)
P3N 6£9ZT JRIIUDD
PANWL] YEGTT TR
PajiW ££977 10NUDD
paNWI ZE9ZZ RS0
paNWL LE9ZZ 1eNud)
paNwL OE9IZ 1R4u3)
paNwLY 67977 [81USD
paw £7977 101u3)
pallut 97972 183ua)
P33 67977 1eiua)
paN #7977 je43us)
paNWIL] £7977 18Ua)
PRI 72972 1Ju=)
PAUILT L7977 181U
panuity 07927 1enuad
pauwL 64972 12D
PaNWE 81977 120020
paNLAT 21977 Jeijua)
PN 91977 jeAUST
panwy 61977 1ehua)
P3N #1977 1RIU2D
PaULT £1972 1B3U3D

Auedwoy

70809v6
L1L1gk6
0E8096
GLT6676
67809v6
L6LD9k6
I6L09v8
L1809%6
908096
£8L09¥6
£6109r6
69£09%6
9G¥ 656
6IboSre
EEELLPE
FLLEGYE
6206516
6.L06G6P6
T0T6Sk6
04065P6
8S685F6
006856
FEROIYE
Br809¥6
698096
18809%6
6160976
GE609F6
9L809F6
S1609%6
$IB09¥6
TE96EFS
979656
GGG6EYE
§8965FL

Jsquiny o9

PR 719277 1RIIUS)
PoMWIT | 1972 1enuad
pajwir] pL9zZZ 1eue)
POUWIT 609ZZ 12NV
PO 80977 1@43u3)
paju 0977 1243u3)
pajuur) 90977 Yeluad
PEJLLUT GOFZ7 1B3U8T
PajWI #0977 121U
PN €097Z 104U
payu Zn9zz 1eiua)
Py L0927 1e4Ud3
PRUWIT Q09ZTZ i8IS
PO 64677 101U
P 86577 1R4IUaD
Pajln /6627 JRIUD
PRI 96677 (BIIUST
PANWNT GAGZZ 18N3Us)
PINWLTY $6GT7Z 1R
PaNWIN 6677 121U
pauLNT TeGZ2 1enua)d
PANWLT LeG7Z 1R43UID
PRI 06677 185USD
PajiUNT 6RGZT 1RAIUDD
papuy AgGZ7 180U8)
P3N 986277 1RIUBS
PaWI S8G77 1ehued
Pajl $RC77 1RIJUSD
P37 £89677 1RNURD)
PN THSZZ 1RIUSD
P LREIZ 1RAUSD
pajuny 0g677 1R1ua)
pajuay 64677 10Nuad
paylLL] 8677 RAJuUa)
PN L4777 1BAUSD

Auedwor

TIG65F6
1GE6SY6
I6E6GP6
vrIaGrh
9Z065¥6
BEPLIPE
18£19P6
Or6asPs
9Tk IIP6
PRELIrE
PoLLIve
£6EL976
LPELOPS
FoTLIv6
PEELOPE
9rLoGke
10+65P6
TZE65Y6
08leSke
S6L6SP6
L6856
£0L6hP6
LEBO9VE
T0686F6
958096
6801976
6T605%6
760196
L6019%6
LERQIPE
9r6e09re
PE6OIPE
LT609%6
QL8096
¥L609F6

J3quinN 03

pajr] 97677 Jenua)
PINLAT §/G7Z [RAUSD
PaNWIN $2677 eiIUS)
PANWI ££G77 YRia)
paNwr] 2577 Yesjuad
pauwWT L/G77 1eAUa)
P OL67Z 10IIUET
PELUI 49677 1R1IURD
PSLWT $9527 RIS
paylLr 29627 Jesiua)
palwWLT 99677 leijuad
PAIWIL] 59677 1RIW)
PEUWI $9GZZ 1RIIUSD
o] 79577 JRIUS)
pawILT (9627 1e3Ua)
pelw (9627 111089
PIUWI 66577 11D
PaLIT 8527 YeIW)
palWI] /5577 1333
PO 96677 184343
PaNLI GEEZ7 TRiua)
PIUWL] $G577 1RI3U3)
P £5677 1B1IUD
PONWIY 75627 1e1Ua)
P LGSTZ 1eIUa)
P 0SS77 1RIUD
PILUWNT 64GZZ TRIUDD
PaNLI §¥G7Z 1RJ3ua)
PIIWIL] £HG7T 101U
DI 9pE7T TeIud)
PaNLIT §pE7Z 18I
PRI $HG7T 1R411U3D
PSNWIT £4G77 10NUa)
paNWIT ZH57Z 181IUSD
paLLT LpG77 1RIIUED

Aueduwony



986¥RY6
ELTLLFE
LTTLLKE
0¥ LL¥E
LOZLLVE
EBTLLPG
[ TAYA
0TELLYG
9GTLLVE
FAZAYA L]
0TTLL¥G
OEZLivH
SOZLYE
0LZLLYS
POrLLPG
GEELIVS
I9ELLve
I0ELLvE
6LEILLKFE
OFELLPE
EIARTAL)
£6LLiPE
8 4%a )
GGZLire
9EZ0LF6
£870Lr6
ITI0LF6
£ST0LYE
LSZ0LY6
H000LY6
£500L¥6
80B69E
LEBEIE
£GL69¥6
SEBEOYE

Jaquiny o)

Palw pERZZ enua’
Pa3lwny 67877 1eNjua)
PRUWI 87877 10 NU)
paLry GZg77 1enual)
Pl #7877 1enualy
POMWIT £Z877 1eua)
peWIN) 77877 1enuad
palwWL 17877 1813U3)
pajWL] 07877 1RIIUSD
PaIWINT 61L8ZZ 1€1IUBD
paywI 81877 1es3ua)
PaMWIT /1877 (€43U3)
PINWET 91877 1RI3UI)
panwny 197z 1eausd
pajwn €872 1euad
paywn 7877 yelusd
paywiy | 877 1eiua)
P 018ZZ Rhuad
PaNWI 6DRZZ 1RIURD
PalWI 80877 1BI3UID
palIln /0877 1e1jua)
P 90877 101IUa)
P 60877 1eua)
P33l #8772 eua)
P £0RZZ 103Ua)
P33 T0BZZ 1@AUaD)
Pajw L0877 1RAUAD
PAuur) pORZZ 1enuad)
PRI §6/77 1e4iua)
P 86/77 113U3D
PANWIY £6/7Z RIIUSD
PN 96/77 1243UaD)
PN G6/77 10IUAD)
PN p6/77 1RIIUID
P £6£77 1013USD

Auedwo)

£9.69v6
9066976
09469v6
¥6969%6
666896
tS/B9P6
SL989¥6
06989¥6
96989¥6
919896
01989¥6
6r989¥6
61989¥6
209896
08689P6
918896
FL6896
189896
169896
9998916
96589F6
£6589F6
£098976
£1989%6
Z1L89¥6
/9856
LI98%6
LL9B9V6
99896
59896
0E989¥6
66589F6
8BG8H6
L0L89F6
GB9R9F6

J1aquinN 03

PIUWNT Z6LZZ TRDT
PEUWLT 16£ZZ 1843057
PSWUWLT 06/7Z 183U3)
PN 6877 TRV
PSUWLT §8/77 10413
P LBLZZ 10JIU5)
PalWIN 98/77 181IUSD
palwI §§/77 1eIuUR)
paLLI pR/77 1eIUaD
PONWI £877 1RJIUSD
poNWL 78/77 1RIUa)
PaNWLY 1§77 1eJIua)
PaNWL 08777 1843U33
paNWL 6//77 1841183
PRI B£/7Z |RIILRD
PaNWN L2777 |BJIED
PAUWLT 92477 |BJIUED
PauWLT 64477 |BJIUSD
POV $//27 1BIIUSD
PRI ££/27 1BJWED
PaNWN 77477 1RIUED
Pl L/£77 1BIUSD
PaILIL 02/27 1BAUSD
POUINT 6977 BIUID
PAYLINT 8977 1RIIUD
PAWLI £9/77 1RIIUI)D
PN §9/77 TRIIUI)D
PANLIN $£77 1BIIUID
PANWI £9/77 1013UA)
PN 79/77 183U
AW 1977 183U3)
PRI 09/7Z 1843U3)
AW 66/77 123U
PaLIL §§/FZ 184U
pajwI £G/77 104IUS)

Auedwo)

099896
£9989F6
069896
65896
809896
S2989¥6
9896
L1989%6
905E9v6
(4223047
G6LE9r6
96kE9re
EBLESFE
LITESPE
ELLEGRE
ELLEGPS
FILESKE
BLLEIPE
LLDEIV6
€90E9F6
ZE0EIPS
PS0E9%6
25089¥6
£L089¥6
620£9¥6
£20E9¥6
LE0L9¥6
120L9v6
Sr0E9re
F80E9Y6
0S0£9+6
Lr0E9r6
690£9F6
£50E9F6
YZOEIE

laquinN o3

PO 95/ZZ 1RIUID
PINWI §G/77 1RIIUID
PANWIT #G/77 1RIIU)
PANWI] £5/ZZ 181U
PalWL] 75/ZZ 1813US)
paNWLT |5£77 1eIUaD)
PSNWIT 0G/77 12AIUSD
PaNWIL] 6p£7Z 1BIIUSD
PUWL] §PLZZ 184U
P LPLZZ 1043U3)
PSIMUIL] 9¥/77 (RJIUAD)
PILWIT GF/77 10IUID
PRI FPL7Z 1IN
PaWI EpL77 1RINDD
POIMMLT ZPLZZ 1BIIU)
PO LpZZZ 181303
PO Op£Z7 Te1Iud)
PaNWLT §€£77 1813037
palWL] BE/77 183U
PONWLT €77 1813U3)
AW 9E/77 1R1IUa)
AW GE/77 10J1U8)
POUWLT FELZZ 1243U3D
PONWI ££477 1213030
PO €477 1BJIUD
PoWLT LE£Z7 1BIIUD
POUNT DELZZ 1BIIUSD
pPalWI 67/77 1B1U)
11 82477 101U
PANWIN £Z7£27 TRAIUD)
paNwI 97/77 1RAIUD)
PaNWI §Z/Z7 1RAIUSD
paNWILT $7£77 1RV
oMW £7£7Z 1853U9)
PSUWI 7ZLZ7 183U3)

p=at

Auedwor

or0E9Pe
020E%5
re0Lore
LL0E9K6
180E9F6
90896
6¥0E96
090£9+6
IFOEIF6
190£9¥6
L0896
SE0E9P6
0L0t9v6
FELEIE
L60t9¥6
LBOESYE
B90€976
LGOESVE
880E9+6
6E0€9F6
SHOLP6
LI0E9%6
6LLEGKE
GETT9G
YOEZorG
Y60Z9r6
L8LI96
SL0Z9¥6
LLLTI9%E
1661976
T6619v6
886196
§L6196
BELIIPG
6G0E9P6

JsquinN o3

palw] |7/77 1eua)
paNwL] 0772 1BAUSD
pPSNWL] 61/77 103USD
PN 81/77 1U3)
PAMWIK £1/ZZ 18U3)
paNwi 91/77 103U3)
paNWI §1/Z7 1BAUSD
palWN] §1/77 1euS)
pajWL] £1/77 1B1HUS)
PSMWI 71/ZZ 1RIUBD
PSWWIT | 1£ZZ 1BU3D
PSWWL] 01477 1eJIU3)
PaIWIT 6077 1243U3)
PaNWL] §0/77 TRAIUa)
PANWIT £0/27 10U3D
PAWNWILT 90477 1BJWID
PANWLT 6077 1RJIUSD
PONWT $0LZZ 1BIUED
PAWLIT £04ZZ 188D
PaNWL] 70477 1B1uaD
PaWWLT |0/Z7 1BJIuaD
paNWLT 0027 18J3U3D
PaNWE 66977 1BNU3D
P3N 6977 Je3uad
PINWLT 26977 JR3U3D
P3UWLY 96977 1B43U3D
PAYWIT G697Z 1BJIUaD
PAILIN 6977 101D
PaILLT £697Z 1RIWD
paNwWI] 76972 1B
PaNWI 16977 101U
paNWI 05977 1823US3
AW 68977 103U
pajwy] 89977 1243Ua)
palWN £897Z TRIUa)

Auedwod



1681686
G1Z2586
6517586
641586
LEELGBG
BrOZGR6
6702586
0LE2GR6
£6ET686
GEEZGEE
906£586
08/1586
F9Lzs8s
972586
GGPLG86
9681686
BELTSRG
1687686
00t£iG6
TLEELGE
BLERDGH
TL18046
G918056
0056
8.p00%6
¥7L0056
L&VDOSE
£6Z0056
VB056
BLEROYE
tg186ve
LTERGVE
8TLBGYS
90186¥6
95Z86¥6

Jaquiny 93

PRI g1 sdwa) 1eLrsnpuy
paiwiry £i sdwaj 1eLIshpy)
pauWI 1 sdwa] jeuIsnpu|
pajur 6 sdway \eHIsnpu)
PEULNT 1 sdwa L eLIsHpY)
payw € sduiay jewsnpuj
paT Zi sdwiat 1esnpu)
pauwiy 11 sdway yeuisnpu
Paywy) o sdwa) jeLIsnpu)
paliut 6 sduiay 1eLshpuy
pawy] g sdway jeLsnpu)
ponwiT £ sduwa} 1BLISNpU
PaUWL 9 sdwe) 1eLshpuj
PajlLiT 6 sdwa) yenasnpu
padiutT ¥ sdwey 1euIsnpu
pawLy £ sdwa] jeuasnpu
Pa)iun Z sdwa ] yelisnpuy
panWr] | sdwa], jeLnsnpu
P3N 69677 Yesiua)
pauult £967Z Yenuay
palWI] 99672 1R1IUS)
PaUWIT 69677 Yesjua))
PIWI $967Z 1RIILSD
P3YWI £9672 YeNua)
pauWI 79677 1Rila)
PINWI L9672 1l
pauui 09672 13Ua0
PaMWI 66622 YeNUa)
PaiL] 86677 1RIWID
paNWN 6677 eNU)
payWY 96677 Yerua)
PaWL] 58677 1RAUIT
PN $GEZZ 10D
PINUNT £6672 123037
pallWI] 26672 Yelua)

Auvedwo?

rl6L6¥6
SEBLOPE
(43741
GLLL6KE
666266
79066F6
660G6P6
¥70G6P6
TLiBF6VE
vi8robe
169v6¥6
89960
99r6rs
LLIER6
SE9PLRE
06156+6
6E0G6PE
} 10S6V6
0GZELS6
1 C8po¥E
69.LP6V6
RIVEYE
GPLPEYE
(Va4 Y
2L9F6¥6
Sh9L6Y6
9LBL6V6
68TL6V6
PrTL6vh
GOL/6v6
£B0L6V6
BEDLGFE
£90L6¥6
8GLE6k6
Bobb6re

J3quInN 03

PN 16677 JRUED
papw 06677 1@njua)
Py 69677 10.3U35
PENWIT L¥6Z7 Teus
PRI 9677 181UID
PAJULT G6ZZ 105UaD
papw $677 101U35
pajn) £y677 1@Nua)
P TP6ZZ 1RAUSD
PR 677 1RUd)
PIUUNT OP6IZ [eHUBD
P 6£6127 1213U3D
pelL] BE6ZZ 1R
PRULET £EGZT 1RNUSS
P3N 9L677 10ua)
PAUUNT SEGZT 1ENUBD
pauuwn $E6ZZ 1ejuad
PRI EEHZYZ 1BIUSD
P ZEGZT TelUeD
PajWN LE6ZZ 1BIU3)
PanL] pERZZ JRNU)
pauWI 67671 1EAIUID
PIANUNT §ZEZT 1eIUSD
PN [Z677 TRijUSD
paypw 97677 yeNIu)
PAUNT §Z6ZZ 103U
PIUWN ¥Za7Z NS
pautu £2672 123080
P3N 77671 1eNUs)
PajL] DZ6ZZ 1RIIUDD
PIUWNT 6167Z 1RHIUSS
PR 81672 1RAU)
pajWl] 91677 1@ijuey
papwl] 1672 1eNUsd
paywi] #1622 12Ua3

Auedwo)

160G6¥6
Lrivers
it
629¥6¥6
L89F6F6
179v6P6
VaGrePs
88006¥6
L6686
LL668¥6
29006¥6
T9868F6
£L668Y6
5646876
81E156
88L68¥6
Liv68FS
v6l68Y6
Fr168r6
0£06876
086BEYE
62068¥6
6106876
L006876
6006876
1L06816
6906876
80068¥6
20068+6
0106816
6868876
G0l68Y6
LR168F6
Or168¥6
BrI68Y6

laqunhy 03

pajwLy £162ZZ 104U
PajlwLTY | 1677 1R1UaS
paylu QleZi 184aua)
P3IULT 60677 1R4UID
pap BO62Z 18NU8D
PR L0627 1R4IUID
PaUILY 9D6ZT 1RIURD
paju] G06Z7 1243U9D
PRALWN $067Z 1RIUSD
papud £06ZZ 1913493
PN Z06ZZ 1R4UID
papr] 10677 jenusl
PRI 0061Z 1_43USD
PO 86877 R4S
PIUUNT gaQ7Z TeNUID
PR £6§77 1RAIUS)
PRI 16877 104U
PIULT GEBZZ 1843487
PanwI geR7z 1BNUd)
palwW] 9eRZZ 1BIUaD)
pajun p8g77 jenus)
pajiwr} £8877 1elius)
pouW 78977 j@NUSD
pajwr] 18877 1e4jua)
PolLWIT 08RZZ jenUeD)
panwr] 6/872 184ju3)
pajin] gLg72 1eUSD
paNw /LR77 1eqjua)
PajlWI 9/877 1Rijua)
pauWwil] 6/RZZ 21U
PaNWN p£R77 1e4USD
paMWNT ¢/77 feNUSD
PajW | L8772 1813025
P3N 0222 1euR)
panwi 69977 184Ua)

Avedwo)

LEr6RY6
6IP68FE
ZLEGRYPS
07Z68F6
£0E6BYE
BlLI6BKS
£7068P6
080686
99068¥6
PEDEBPS
£9068¥6
£9068¥6
9£068¥6
G8688¥6
S2Z88%6
G06L8+6
Y886
LITLBY6
CCEL8YE
EP7L8V6
LTi8r6
BE998VE
9E998F6
S0BG8Ye
LP95ErE
0094876
98GL8¥6
EFCLBYE
897586
GL1GRYE
0LOS8Y6
PELGRYPE
49058P6
100586
6i6FBPE

Jaguiny 0

paqLL 29827 TRNIUSD
paNuNT L9877 103U2)
Pajlwin 99877 1enuad
pallWw £9877 12.3U8D)
PaNILL $9BZZ YRIUD
P3N €£9877 1RIUSD
PaNWIN Z9RZ7 1equa)
Panw 19g77 1RNIUID
paywI 09872 120D
PajlW 65877 1RUIUSY
panwi ggg77 1R1Wua)
palluN /6877 1RAU)
PINWL] GGQ7T 1RIIUSD
PajWI PERZT TRNIUAD
PalW £5477 YRJUSD
PajlLI ZORT 7 1enuad
PajWIN] 189277 1esiua)
P2ty pG87Z 1R.U33
PN 6PRZT TRNIUD
pPajlul gp@77 181U3D
PN LPRZT 10U
patwity Gpe7Z 188D
PBUWIN #HRTZ 10IU3D
PN €PE77 (RILAD
Pa)WI THRTZ 103D
paywn pRZz Yenuwd)
PALWIT OPRIZ [RIIUID
Py 6E€8Z7 1RJIU8D
Pajwi §ERZZ (vAIUS)
pajuuty L£8972 14uad
PauNT 9E872Z 1R1IUSD
PajWn PERZZ 1RIIUSD
pajlry ££877 Jenua)
PaWI 7€9Z7 103D
PINWN LERTZ 1RIIUDT

Auedwion



LLEOSBE
66E0586
66E0586
0EP0GS86
BI#0586
62#0586
SEFOSEE
T8E05RE
98£0686
POrOSRE
SrH0GRE

lequinN o)

P31 09 S831A435 JoUAey lUWD
PRIULT 65 533135 110UARY LLWO
PRUIWILT g5 SADIALAS 11014 (UWD
PRUWIT £ S2DIALSS 1014 JULID
PR1IWIL] 95 Sa3IAISS 1|0.1ARY WO
PaWIT §5 Sa3LAIB5 110IAR ULD
PN pg 53214095 JioJded 1LY
PONLLT £6 S3DIAISS 1j0.ARY LULID
P 76 S3D1AUS (jofed LU
PaIluLT |G SADIALAS |0aked WO

PIWIT 0§ SADIAIIS [104ARd WO

Auedwor

60F0GRE
950586
TirDags
LSPOSRE
¥or0586
LBI0586
61P0586
0Zr0s86
BLP0586
S6E0G86
060586
0686
£EF0686
SIP0SR6
LOt0586
135305113
L0¥0586
BOFOSRE
£LE0686
90586
6EP0586
P6E0SBE
960586
PIrOSRs
L0586
tiF0sR6
£0F0S86
99E0686
69ETL96
6¥alE96
0ELLE96
9661£96
1£99796
¥8L9296
£698796

13quinp o)

PRALT 6 S3DAIIS T10UAR tULID
P3N g Sadialag Nouked tuwp
PSjlUL 2¢ Sa3IALaG )j0Uked TULIQ
P33T 91 $533|AJTS 110487 IO
PRIIILT G S24AIAS (10.AR LUWIQ
PRI pF 5824135 110URR tULIQ
payw gf S331AIBS 1)0JAR LtULIO
PRI Tk S3DIAIDS (10.KR tUWQ
P | S3AIIS (10.KRd IUWQ
PaMIWI] Of S3DIAISS |\0JARY IULIO
PRI 6 $221AI3S 110uRkd IUWD
PaIlLILT G 53295 Tiouked wwwD
PRI LE S321AIRS T10uREd IUWQ
PaMWIL] 9 3014135 T1auked IUWQ
pa1IW G Sa31AIBS Nj0ufed IUWQ
paniwi pE saolaas (jouked Iwg
pajlW g€ s3O1MIB5 0k IWO
PalLULT € S3|AITS T10.REd IUWIQ
Pa3lwy B Sa31AIBS N0UAEd IUWD
pajlWl] Of 3214135 110.ked 1UWQ
PalWL] 47 3214135 Tj0.Ked 1WWIQ
pajlwl] /7 sadasag |jouifed luwg
palll] 97 sadAlas N10ked juwg
P2IIWILT 5T SIDIAI3S T10REd LD
PRIIWILT +T SBIAIDS (104ked [UWO
PAIIWLT £7 S31AI95 |104Aed [LUO
P3| 77 sadlalas oJked (ULIG
P3ILLLY |Z S831A135 [|oRed IULID
P3IWLLT 6 S33LAIBS 10.ARd UG
PSUL g1 saslaag |0uked WLIG
PAUWIT 1 SI0LAMRS [|04ARg IULIO
PIAULT 7} SADLAIRS 104AEG IULID

PANUILT § SID1AIDS [loARg UMD
PajWIT g Sa3LAISS 110JAEd IO

PaNWL § S331AI35 1|0JARd LW

Auedwor

¥189796
799796
008796
LBELIB6
70£8186
BIELLBG
028186
¥EL8/86
05.8/86
SFTLIBG
66.8/86
¥IL8L86
BLIB/BG
16/8186
LELLLB
860LL86
#69.86
GG89.86
1659486
GF99.86
999486
9299486
We9L86
68.8.86
Ok LLLB6
LELS/B6
015586
0Z¥GL86
9507586
LBF 1586
102586
2107586
0Z61586
5161586
7161586

Jaquinpy o)

PAILLIT £ 53DLAIS5 11044Rd LULIO
pawI Z sadaag oded lwwg
pajlLT | sadiAIas Nolded WG
pajwL) GR sdwia) 1eLsnpU|
pauw #g sdway 1ewisnpul
pajw] £8 sdwa) 1eLIsNpy|
pajiwL] Zg sdisa) 1eLasnpul
pailwry 18 sdwal 1eLsnpu
paiw) og sdwa) jeLisnpu
paywi] 62 sdwa) 1eLasnpul
pajwi gz sdwa) jeLssnpu
pawi] ££ sdwa) 1eLasnpul
pajwn) 92 sdwa] 1eLiasnpul
pajwn g7 sdwa) Yewsnpul
PaIlUIT #£ sdWwa] 1eLASNIpU)
paiuwn g7 sdwa) jewnsnpul
paiwny 7z sdwa) yeunsnpul
pajunt |4 sdwa) euisnpuj
paywiy g7 sdwaj jeLnsnpy|
pajw &9 sdway jeLsnpuy
panwi g9 sdwa) yeulsnpuy
panwi] /9 sdwaj jeussnpul
paaLwiI 99 sdwa) yeLnsnpul
paatwiy g9 sdwa) jeulsnpuj
pajlwi 9 sdway jeunsnpu)
paaiwiT £9 sdwaj jeuisnpul
pajuwty 79 sdway jewisnpu)
pajwi |9 sdwal yernsnpul
P33l 9 sdwal 1epasnpul
paywL] ¢4 sdwa] 1epsnpu|
pawny gg sdwa] 1e(snpy|
pajwI] £6 sdway) jepasnpu
PawL 96 sdwa), 1episnpu|
pa3wL] g6 sdwa) Jepasnpuy
PR G sdwa) (eLIsnpU|

Auedwo)

1107586
Z60TSR6
61ELGB6
8GTISRE
£6lla8e
FOEISRE
8BETGRE
£Le7686
oLZzses
LI0TS86
65E75B6
1SETSBO
QLEZSRE
9GTISRE
6807586
[A g4 13
8921586
BIETSEE
GZEISRG
G6TIG86
GBZISEG
TLETGRG
08BGTSRG
047586
6071586
88FIGRE
L¥IT986
GETIGR6
RTALA
Py LA
7652586
P09Z586
LLITSB6
0Z0Zsee
19E7586

JaquinN 03

pajiwt £ sdiwa) jeuisnpu
pajiwt] Zg sdwa Jeuisnpu|
panwyy 1g sdway jepsnpu|
pauwily g sdwa) JeUIsnpu|
pajwL) ¢ sdwia) 1eLIsnpu
pajwn] gk sdway jew3snpu|
pajwn] /i sdwa) jeuisnpy|
pajlL] 9 sdwa) jeLasnpu|
pailwi g sda) 1eLIsnpu]
P33l # sdiwa] 1euIsnpu)
pauwL] gF sdwa] jeLnsnpu|
pauwi] Zy sdiwa) jeunsnpul
pajw] 1 sdwal jeussnpu
paywi] g sdwa jeusnpu
panun s sduwa | jeLisnpuy
a3t 8E sdwa L 1eusnpu|
pajwi] L€ sdwa L jeuisnpuy
payun of sdwa) jeliisnpu)
pawi] 6g sdwa | 1euIsnpul
panwl g sdwa ) jeusnpu
payun g sduia) jetnsnpu|
panun ze sdwaj jensnpul
pajwi] Lg sdwa] 1elsisnpul
pajwi] of sdwa jewisnpul
paw] 67 sdwaL 1ewasnpu|
paiwi g7 sdwa L jeuisnpul
pajwi £z sdwa] jeLnsnpu
pajwi 97 sdwal yewnsnpu
pajuwut] 6z sdwa] jewnsnpu
pajiwt vz sdwa) jewssnpu
pajwl] £7 sdwa) jeLasnpu
pajlwL] 7z sdway 1eLnsnpu
pajwn |7 sdway jeuisnpu
pajiwi o7 sdway jewisnpu
paiwi g1 sdway yeuisnpu|

Auedwon



Appendix 2

Currently Dissolved Companies

Client Name Co Number
Centrat V&1 Limited 9013058
Cantral V53 Limited 3984357
Central W17 Limited Lribrds
Central 812 Limited 153761
Central X5 Limited 4045731
Central G1 Limited JI6T78
Central G10 Limited 287029
Central G191 Limited 9286924
Central G127 Limited 9287014
Central G33 Limited F2B7070
Centrai G2 Limiteg 92B6T14
Central G4 Limited 9286764
Central G5 Limited 3286913
Central Go Limited 9286954
Central G7 Limited S2B7006
Central 48 Limited S287152
Central G9 Limited 287124
Central B2 Limited 9156938
Central D16 Limited 9166479
Central E13 Limited 9182684
Central £12 Limited 9181302
Central £11 Uimited 9181064
Central E14 Limited 9181094
Central £15 Limited 9181128
Central £1& Limited 9181173
Central E17 Limited 9181149
Central E18 Limited 9181187
Centrat £19 Limited 9152814
Cemtral £2 Limited 9181048
Central £20 Limited 9182885
Central £3 Limited 181094
Central £4 Limited g181203
Central €5 Limited 91R1139
Central E6 Limited Fe81127
Centrat £7 Limited GiB1441
Central €8 Limited FHEle1%
Ceniral £9 Limited 9162956
Centrat FY Limfted F1B4CG04
Central F10 Limited 9165895
Central F11 Limited kal-iars
Central F12 Limited 185847
Central F13 Limited 9185709
Central F14 Limited 9187368
Central F15 Limited H85965
Cantral F16 Limited 9187423

Lentral P4 Limited 9154375

Client Name
Central F5 Limited
Central F6 Limited
Central F7 Limited
Central F8 Limited
Centrai F9 Uimited
Central Gi4 Limited
Centrai G15 Limited
Central Gt6 Limited
Central GE7 Limited
Centrat G1B Limited
Central G19 Limited
Central G20 Limited
Central H1 Limited
Central H10 Limited
Central H11 Limited
Central H12 Limited
Central H13 Limited
Centrat H14 Limited
Central H13 Limited
Lemral H16 Limited
Cantral #17 Limited
€entral H18 Limited
Lentral W19 Limited
Central H2 Limited
Lentral H20 Limfted
Central H21 Limited
Lentral H4 Limited
Central HS Limited
Lentral W4 Limited
Central H? Limited
Central H3 Limited
Centrat 11 Limited
Central 110 Limited
Central 11¢ Limited
Central 112 Limited
Central 113 Limited
Centrat 114 Limited
Centrat 15 Limited
Centratl i Limfted
Centrat 4 Limited
Central 15 Limited
Central (6 Limited
Central {7 Limited
Centeal (8 Limited
Central [9 Limfted
Centrat V38 [imited

Co Number
9186086
9185615
HETITL
9185603
9185711
9290158
92838380
9288267
9788334
9788333
9788561
9288352
9288513
9288306
9288336
9788341
9288384
9288402
9238387
9288606
9238276
9288273
9258391
928851%
928833%
9288303
2290148
9288299
288268
$288257
9288323
9288377
F28868%
9289238
9290246
9290237
9190229
3290269
9288371
3188475
9288530
9288549
9288443
9288619
9188640
9174744



Appendix 3

Joint Liquidators’ Proposed Remuneration

Central CC151 Limited 0.10
Central AA253 Limited 0.39
Central GG147 Limited 2.22
Centrat BB44 Limited 3.16
Central $11 Limited 3.23
Omni Payroll Services 8 Limited 4.80
Central ZZ779 Limited 4.99
Central AA173 Limited 5.65
Central AA139 Limited 5.79
Central BB197 Limited 8.06
Omni Payroll Services 26 Limited 8.13
Central BB193 Limited 8.98
Central AA256 Limited 9.02
Central ZZ754 Limited 9.15
Central ZZ960 Limited 10.01
Central B20 Limited 10.48
Central ZZ294 Limited 11.97
Central ZZ255 Limited 12.12
Central AA150 Limited 12.81
Central BB163 Limited 15.03
Central ZZ790 Limited 15.10
Omni Payroll Services 5 Limited 15.72
Central BB194 Limited 16.74
Central GG164 Limited 16.80
Central AA124 Limited 16.85
Central ZZ785 Limited 16.90
Central BB26 Limited 17.47
Central BB37 Limited 18.34
Central ZZ177 Limited 18.60
Central ZZ688 Limited 19.09
Central AA316 Limited 20.03
Central BB39 Limited 22.10
Central GG122 Limited 22.38
Central BB46 Limited 22.45
Central 019 Limited 22.71
Central ZZ796 Limited 23.20
Central CC121 Limited 23.51
Central P19 Limited 23.80
Central Z7 Limited 25.36
Central ZZ154 Limited 26.12
Central CC152 Limited 26.53
Central ZZ44 Limited 26.76
Central GG204 Limited 26.76
Central BB114 Limited 26.80

Central ZZ131 Limited 28.16



Central AA179 Limited
Central B5S Limited
Central N14 Limited
Central N7 Limited
Central ZZ649 Limited
Central P6 Limited
Central AA280 Limited
Central P3 Limited
Central AA352 Limited
Central AA278 Limited
Central 72902 Limited
Central M8 Limited
Central CC146 Limited
Central N13 Limited
Central 2289 Limited
Central CC141 Limited
Central AA317 Limited
Central 2232 Limited
Central CC118 Limited
Central 2Z632 Limited
Central 22210 Limited
Central 22862 Limited
Central ZZ14 Limited
Central 27205 Limited
Central CC139 Limited
Central Q9 Limited
Central GG189 Limited
Central 72246 Limited
Central ZZ564 Limited
Central AA294 Limited
Central ZZ525 Limited
Central 57 Limited
Central AA319 Limited
Central ZZ640C Limited
Central CC101 Limited
Central ZZ876 Limited
Central ZZ667 Limited
Central AA164 Limited
Central 013 Limited
Central ZZ72 Limited
Central 27633 Limited
Central L4 Limited
Central 27942 Limited
Central AA314 Limited
Central 514 Limited
Central CC133 Limited
Central ZZ855 Limited
Central R3 Limited
Central AA140 Limited
Central AA135 Limited

28.64
28.67
29.35
29.65
29.79
29.%4
29.96
31.55
31.61
32.27
32.77
34.50
34.53
34.91
35.03
35.04
37.56
37.85
39.04
39.28
41.67
44.53
45.96
46.33
46.37
48.65
49.16
49.81
51.28
52.98

9.00

9.40

9.61

9.73

9.87
10.10
10.29
10.32
10.63
10.65
10.96
11,03
11.06
11.23
11.23
11.26
11.37
11.46
11.57
11.59



Central AA351 Limited
Central ZZ578 Limited
Central Z2704 Limited
Central ZZ519 Limited
Central Y12 Limited
Central 021 Limited
Central L2 Limited
Central ZZ905 Limited
Central CC170 Limited
Central U10 Limited
Central K13 Limited
Central M7 Limited
Central J17 Limited
Central AA255 Limited
Central AA259 Limited

Ormni Payroll Services 36 Limited

Central AA353 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 60 Limited

Central AAZ288 Limited
Central AA249 Limited
Central 012 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 59 Limited

Central CC143 Limited
Central ZZ965 Limited
Central ZZ770 Limited
Central CCt116 Limited
Central ZZ804 Limited
Central 014 Limited
Central 22127 Limited
Central AA123 Limited
Central ZZ799 Limited
Central K19 Limited
Central B4 Limited
Central K12 Limited
Central P7 Limited
Central R6 Limited
Central ZZ31 Limited
Central AA240 Limited
Central ZZ153 Limited
Central CC125 Limited
Central Z12 Limited
Central ZZ529 Limited
Central V9 Limited
Central ZZ92 Limited
Central ZZ273 Limited
Central V65 Limited
Central CC122 Limited
Central AA258 Limited
Central ZZ532 Limited
Central ZZ71 Limited

11.66
11.68
11.81

11.93
12.19
12.60
12.78
12.78
12.95
13.27
13.44
13.49
13.71

14.08
14.16
14.64
15.25
15.35
15.64
15.67
15.86
15.90
15,90
16.10
16.73
17.08
17.10
17.10
17.23
17.52
17.73
17.79
17.92
17.97
18.08
18.31

18.41

18.66
18.77
18.98
19.00
19.07
19.44
19.86
20.22
20.54
20.61

21.01
21.04
21.72



Central 72638 Limited
Central A6 Limited
Central R4 Limited
Central 72631 Limited
Central AA241 Limited
Central AAZ04 Limited
Central P1 Limited
Central ZZ944 Limited
Central ZZ595 Limited
Central AA323 Limited
Central AA301 Limited
Central Q14 Limited
Central ZZ732 Limited
Central ZZ820 Limited
Central 2Z882 Limited
Central U5 Limited
Central GG144 Limited
Central N12 Limited
Central 83 Limited
Central CC162 Limited
Central ZZ711 Limited
Central ZZ664 Limited
Central M12 Limited
Central 27682 Limited
Centrat AA205 Limited
Central CC132 Limited
Central CC107 Limited
Central CC120 Limited
Central AA268 Limited
Central 04 Limited
Central ZZ881 Limited
Central CC145 Limited
Central ZZ95 Limited
Central AA206 Limited
Central N17 Limited
Central U6 Limited
Central J11 Limited
Central ZZ843 Limited
Central ZZ751 Limited
Central ZZ776 Limited
Central ZZ739 Limited
Central CC153 Limited
Central 27639 Limited
Centrat ZZ753 Limited
Central ZZ211 Limited
Central N3 Limited
Central AA275 Limited
Central 27132 Limited
Central AA226 Limited
Central 22873 Limited

21.92
21.96
22.12
22.38
22.40
22.74
229
23.07
23.30
23.41
23.48
24.03
24.16
24.86
24.90
24.99
25.05
25.14
25.31
25.63
25.67
25.70
25.73
25.85
26.06
26.23
26.23
26.32
26.51
26,83
26.86
27.00
27.24
27.43
28.31
28.49
28.51
29.08
29.19
29.21
29.40
19.48
29.54
29.87
19.92
30.30
30.42
30.44
30.45
30.50



Central ZZ782 Limited
Central 72860 Limited
Central ZZ925 Limited
Central AA7 Limited
Central ZZ186 Limited
Central ZZ683 Limited
Central ZZ182 Limited
Central ZZ213 Limited
Central AA331 Limited
Central F2 Limited
Central ZZ265 Limited
Central ZZ80 Limited
Central R9 Limited
Central V31 Limited
Central N10 Limited
Central ZZ121 Limited
Central ZZ175 Limited
Central ZZ74 Limited
Central AA108 Limited
Central ZZ585 Lirmited
Central C10 Limited
Central AA229 Limited
Central ZZ129 Limited
Central ZZ561 Limited
Central ZZ950 Limited
Central K1 Limited
Central AA160 Limited
Central CC169 Limited
Central AA230 Limited
Central ZZ539 Limited
Central ZZ7 Limited
Centrat Q15 Limited
Central AA225 Limited
Central B18 Limited
Central ZZ834 Limited
Central ZZ791 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 43 Limited

Central Q6 Limited
Central AA149 Limited
Central AA2 Limited
Central AA237 Limited
Central AA321 Limited
Central ZZ96 Limited
Central ZZ538 Limited
Central ZZ884 Limited
Central AA134 Limited
Central ZZ935 Limited
Central ZZ767 Limited
Central 22868 Limited
Central ZZ867 Limited

30.56
30.84
30.90
30.92
30.93
31.02
31.17
31.32
31.32
31.42
31.45
31.61

31.64
31.78
32.25
32.53
32.66
32.98
32.98
33.12
33.25
33.81

34.00
34.05
34.06
34.10
34.27
34.43
34.54
34.66
34.77
34.93
34.9¢
34.98
35.06
35.15
35.41

35.48
35.89
36.06
36.14
36.49
36.74
36.78
36.83
36.86
37.18
37.19
37.36
37.41



Central ZZ617 Limited
Centrat 27824 Limited
Central AA289 Limited
Central Y15 Limited
Centrat AA187 Limited
Central D15 Limited
Central BB&2 Limited
Central Y18 Limited
Central 2791 Limited
Central 22769 Limited
Central AA309 Limited
Central F18 Limited
Central AA251 Limited
Central ZZ605 Limited
Central 011 Limited
Central Q2 Limited
Central ZZ955 Limited
Central L20 Limited
Central ZZ706 Limited
Central ZZ861 Limited
Central Z259 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 19 Limited

Central ZZ174 Limited
Central ZZ773 Limited
Central AAZ69 Limited
Central AA300 Limited
Central 22961 Limited
Central ZZ120 Limited
Central ZZ60 Limited
Central C4 Limited
Central ZZ913 Limited
Central ZZ691 Limited
Central O1 Limited
Central ZZ763 Limited
Central AA122 Limited
Central AA276 Limited
Central Z7512 Limited
Central 53 Limited
Central AA186 Limited
Central AA138 Limited
Central V12 Limited
Central AA143 Limited
Central ZZ118 Limited
Central Z788 Limited
Central S8 Limited
Central CC127 Limited
Central Ut6 Limited
Central GG239 Limited
Central L12 Limited
Central BB79 Limited

37.44
37.53
37.56
37.68
37.70
37.76
37.78
37.97
38.07
38.09
38.18
38.22
38.30
38.56
38.57
38.87
38.92
38.95
39.10
39.13
39.36
39.37
39.85
39.89
40.00
40.26
40.26
40.45
40.78
40.85
40.89
41.39
41,67
41.70
41.85
41.91
41.96
42.05
42.19
42.23
42.33
42.40
42.43
42.48
42.99
43.02
43.43
43.47
43.48
43.57



Central O3 Limited
Central U18 Limited
Central 22907 Limited
Central ZZ845 Limited
Central ZZ747 Limited
Central Z7263 Limited
Central CC114 Limited
Central P11 Limited
Central AA233 Limited
Central L13 limited
Central BB65 Limited
Central AA216 Limited
Central 27847 Limited
Central 018 Limited
Central ZZ758 Limited
Central BB51 Limited
Central K4 Limited
Central AA244 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 21 Limited

Central ZZ930 Limited
Central ZZ85 Limited
Central P20 Limited
Central GG195 Limited
Central AA1 Limited
Central ZZ9 Limited
Central ZZ520 Limited
Central ZZ937 Limited
Central K5 Limited
Central ZZ792 Limited
Central ZZ292 Limited
Central ZZ831 Limited
Central N15 Limited
Central ZZ712 Limited
Central ZZ508 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 22 Limited

Central AA248 Limited
Central Zz635 Limited
Central ZZ810 Limited
Central AA141 Limited
Central A14 Limited
Central Q7 Limited
Central AA168 Limited
Centralt 51 Limited
Central ZZ744 Limited
Central GG995 Limited
Central ZZ527 Limited
Central R17 Limited
Central ZZ772 Limited
Centrat D19 Limited
Central AA111 Limited

43.86
43.88
43.94
43.96
43.98
44.02
44.12
44.19
44,34
44.58
44,74
44,78
45.50
45.53
45.91

45.92
46.11

46.17
46.32
46.46
47.35
47.38
47.73
47.75
47.82
47.84
47.92
47.96
48.02
48.19
48.34
48.55
48.59
48.80
48.81

48.85
48.86
49.05
49.06
49.48
49.58
49.63
49.73
49.98
50.26
50.52
50.63
50.98
51.04
51.47



Central BB2Z Limited
Central ZZ233 Limited
Central GG998 Limited
Central Q20 Limited
Central 27886 Limited
Central ZZ819 Limited
Central Q19 Limited
Central CC149 Limited
Central AA114 Limited
Central Z267 Limited
Central ZZ257 Limited
Central R18 Limited
Centrat ZZ290 Limited
Central 22934 Limited
Central ZZ518 Limited
Central AA148 Limited
Central ZZ143 Limited
Centrat ZZ618 Limited
Central Q1 Limited
Central AA246 Limited
Central 72695 Limited
Central ZZ963 Limited
Central 72923 Limited
Central L17 Limited
Central 27828 Limited
Central ZZ569 Limited
Centrai AA213 Limited
Central P14 Limited
Central AA299 Limited
Central ZZ774 Limited
Central ZZ39 Limited
Central Q5 Limited
Central BB814 Limited
Central M2 Limited
Centrat AA155 Limited
Central R11 Limited
Central 22910 Limited
Centrat CC135 Limited
Central U13 Limited
Central 72218 Limited
Central ZZ807 Limited
Central 77956 Limited
Central Q11 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 42 Limited

Central Z2521 Limited
Central ZZ83 Limited
Central ZZ931 Limited
Central R16 Limited
Central AA133 Limited
Central 56 Limited

51.50
51.57
51.58
51.59
51.63
51.97
52.01
52.01
52.14
52.18
52.19
52.28
52.28
52.53
52.54
52.63
52.66
52.87
53.09
53.17
53.45
53.49
53.55
53.59
53.60
53.72
53.74
53.76
53.7%
53.93
54.26
54.28
54.46
94.49
54.52
54.53
54.57
54.59
54.61
54.80
54.80
54.92
54.93
54.97
54.99
55.07
55,18
55.22
55.30
55.35



Central AAZ283 Limited
Central 22200 Limited
Central CC113 Limited
Central R20 Limited
Central K16 Limited
Central AA126 Limited
Central Z2523 Limited
Central L5 Limited
Central Z21 Limited
Central AA107 Limited
Central ZZ869 Limited
Central GG160Q Limited
Central AA203 Limited
Central ZZ5 Limited
Central F19 Limited
Central GG134 Limited
Central AA261 Limited
Central 27155 Limited
Central U2 Limited
Central ZZ904 Limited
Central ZZ900 Limited
Central ZZ857 Limited
Central 27282 Limited
Central 27789 Limited
Central N11 Limited
Central Q3 Limited
Central GG240 Limited
Central AA306 Limited
Central D3 Limited
Central Q13 Limited
Central ZZ853 Limited
Central 120 Limited
Central ZZ594 Limited
Central ZZ614 Limited
Central V5 Limited
Central 2Z26 Limited
Central ZZ553 Limited
Central BB52 Limited
Central AA175 Limited
Central ZZ122 Limited
Central N18 Limited
Central BB66 Limited
Central 22966 Limited
Central GG149 Limited
Central R10 Limited
Central ZZ568 Limited
Central ZZ762 Limited
Central AA172 Limited
Central ZZ733 Limited
Central AA153 Limited

55.42
55.56
55.66
55.66
55.69
56.02
56.16
56.20
56.25
56.26
56.44
36.48
56.49
56.49
56.53
56.61

56.66
56.67
56.73
56.86
56.88
57.00
57.06
57.09
57.22
57.26
57.28
57.28
57.33
57.37
57.49
57.54
57.54
57.67
57.86
57.89
57.98
58.09
58.19
58.25
58.31

58.32
58.33
58.40
58.51
58.66
58.73
58.78
58.93
59.00



Central A21 Limited
Central 515 Limited
Central W8 Limited
Central X8 Limited
Central K17 Limited
Central ZZ172 Limited
Central AA239 Limited
Central 22609 Limited

Omni Payrolt Services 53 Limited

Central Y9 Limited

Central 27870 Limited
Central ZZ57Q Limited
Central AA247 Limited
Central ZZ583 Limited

Omni Payrotl Services 33 Limited

Central ZZ17 Limited
Central AA192 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 58 Limited

Centrat C2 Limited
Central ZZ720 Limited
Central 22610 Limited
Central 72738 Limited
Central J13 Limited
Central N1 Limited
Central L11 Limited
Central ZZ66 Limited
Central GG161 Limited
Central ZZ501 Limited
Central C7 Limited
Central 22630 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 40 Limited

Central ZZ156 Limited
Central 27908 Limited
Central 22808 Limited
Central 22669 Limited
Central AA304 Limited
Central X2 Limited
Central AA325 Limited
Central GG238 Limited
Central ZZ619 Limited
Central K15 Limited
Central ZZ737 Limited
Central 22542 Limited
Central ZZ765 Limited
Central ZZ865 Limited
Central ZZ832 Limited
Central 22169 Limited
Central L6 Limited
Central GG158 Limited
Central AA137 Limited

59.23
59.23
59.35
59.41
59.53
59.62
59.66
59.70
52.73
59.79
59.87
59.91

59.92
59.97
60.01
60.06
60.11

60.12
60.2G
60.21

60.29
60.34
60.34
60.35
60.51

60.62
60.66
60.68
60.72
60.73
60.82
60.85
60.98
60.99

61
61

61
61
61

61
61
61
61
61
61
61
61
61

.02
.06
61.
21
.28
.28
.29
A1
A3
43
.33
T
77
.80
.82
.90



Omni Payroll Services 38 Limited 61.96

Central K3 Limited 62.09
Central L15 limited 62.17
Central 77852 Limited 62.30
Central ZZ716 Limited 62.47
Central L14 limited 62.52
Central GG230 Limited 62.53
Central CC165 Limited 62.59
Central ZZ565 Limited 62.80
Central ZZ576 Limited 62.91
Central ZZ951 Limited 63.03
Central V66 Limited 63.04
Central C18 Limited 63.04
Central ZZ81 Limited 63.15
Central ZZ793 Limited 63.27
Central ZZ815 Limited 63.50
Central ZZ680 Limited 63.50
Omni Payroll Services 32 Limited 63.85
Central ZZ207 Limited 63.86
Central BB17 Limited 63.87
Central ZZ622 Limited 63.93
Central K2 Limited 64.01
Central ZZ2736 Limited 64.10
Central AA191 Limited 64.28
Central CC157 Limited 64.51
Central 22125 Limited 64.57
Central CC111 Limited 64.61
Central AA272 Limited 64.76
Central AA270 Limited 64.77
Central ZZ760 Limited 64.86
Central M3 Limited 64.97
Central AA104 Limited 65.03
Central AA130 Limited 65.05
Central ZZ592 Limited 65.09
Central AA165 Limited 6517
Central ZZ579 Limited 65.43
Central 118 Limited 65.48
Central ZZ891 Limited 66.10
Omni Payroll Services 49 Limited 66.29
Central ZZ761 Limited 66.72
Central ZZ749 Limited 66.86
Central ZZ216 Limited 66.95
Omni Payroll Services 2 Limited 67.14
Central ZZ756 Limited 67.28
Central A1 Limited 67.38
Central 27562 Limited 67.57
Central ZZ503 Limited 67.58
Central ZZ146 Limited 67.99
Central AA219 Limited 68.0%

Central ZZ111 Limited 68.31



Central BB31 Limited
Central ZZ522 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 37 Limited

Central Z7841 Limited
Central GG140 Limited
Central C13 Limited

Central Z7254 Limited
Central GG206 Limited
Central ZZ248 Limited
Central GG202 Limited
Central AA151 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 25 Limited

Central 2235 Limited
Central ZZ730 Limited
Central ZZ840 Limited
Central D1 Limited
Central ZZ115 Limited
Central AA296 Limited
Central ZZ757 Limited
Central GG198 Limited
Central M18 Limited
Central ZZ537 Limited
Central ZZ285 Limited
Central 22256 Limited
Central GG175 Limited
Central X17 Limited
Central AA201 Limited
Central 22889 Limited
Central ZZ818 Limited
Central ZZ788 Limited
Central ZZ844 Limited
Central R15 Limited
Central M11 Limited
Central K11 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 56 Limited

Central ZZ821 Limited
Central 22878 Limited
Central Q12 Limited
Central ZZ797 Limited
Central C19 Limited
Central AA250 Limited
Central ZZ566 Limited
Central Z5 Limited
Central ZZ718 Limited
Central ZZ879 Limited
Central 22854 Limited
Central Z3 Limited
Central ZZ717 Limited
Central B9 Limited
Central ZZ809 Limited

68.44
68.68
68.73
68.74
68.79
68.98
69.09
69.26
69.28
69.43
69.54
69.58
69.72
69.72
69.73
69.78
9.90
70.01
70.02
70.17
70.59
70.90
71.13
71.25
71.68
71.68
71.72
71.86
71.92
72.21
72.49
72.54
72.79
72.85
72.92
73.16
73.26
73.34
73.53
73.75
73.98
74.01
74.02
74.08
74.13
74.13
74.27
74.32
74.41
74.42



Centrat AA231 Limited
Central ZZ586 Limited
Central ZZ506 Limited
Central ZZ152 Limited
Central GG996 Limited
Central ZZ725 Limited
Central ZZ681 Limited
Central AA190 Limited
Central 22654 Limited
Central 77634 Limited
Central Y7 Limited
Central ZZ822 Limited
Central GG123 Limited
Central AA185 Limited
Central 27284 Limited
Central R12 Limited
Central ZZ871 Limited
Central ZZ168 Limited
Central ZZ250 Limited
Central BB19 Limited
Central ZZ38 Limited
Central AA236 Limited
Central ZZ597 Limited
Central GG155 Limited
Central ZZ162 Limited
Central L18 Limited
Central ZZ693 Limited
Central 27924 Limited
Central ZZ709 Limited
Central AA156 Limited
Centrat ZZ7239 Limited
Centrat CC147 Limited
Central AA131 Limited
Central W11 Limited
Central ZZ1 Limited
Central ZZ911 Limited
Central V34 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 30 Limited

Central BB62 Limited
Central 06 Limited
Central BB78 Limited
Central Z7958 Limited
Central AA209 Limited
Central ZZ49 Limited
Central ZZ62 Limited
Central BB9 Limited
Central AA260 Limited
Central Q17 Limited
Central CC104 Limited
Central ZZ567 Limited

74.45
75.08
75.08
75.16
73.28
75.31
75.45
75.47
75.56
75.63
75.64
75.69
75.76
75.91
75.98
76.00
76.00
76.11
76.15
76.28
76.51
76.56
76.94
77.00
77.08
77.30
77.61
77.63
77.1
77.75
77.85
77.94
78.21
78.23
78.25
78.52
78.60
78.70
78.78
78.87
78.97
79.00
79.24
79.26
79.28
79.40
79.47
79.55
79.62
79.72



Central BB63 Limited
Central GG165 Limited
Central Z13 Limited
Central B17 Limited
Central 77952 Limited
Central U9 Limited
Central Z2107 Limited
Central Z2898 Limited
Central ZZ600 Limited
Central ZZ729 Limited
Central ZZ571 Limited
Central ZZ88C Limited
Central AA297 Limited
Central ZZ811 Limited
Central ZZ116 Limited
Central Z7768 Limited
Central R13 Limited
Central 22541 Limited
Central AA267 Limited
Central ZZ560 Limited
Central A11 Limited
Central ZZ803 Limited
Central U15 Limited
Central ZZ795 Limited
Central 513 Limited
Central 72662 Limited
Central ZZ775 Limited
Central ZZ249 Limited
Central CC131 Limited
Central AA109 Limited
Central Z7859 Limited
Central P15 Limited
Central 27545 Limited
Central ZZ652 Limited
Central ZZ150 Limited
Central ZZ802 Limited
Central AA196 Limited
Central 8877 Limited
Central AA154 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 57 Limited

Central GG156 Limited
Central CC158 Limited
Central C1 Limited
Central A16 Limited
Centrat AA302 Limited
Central AA125 Limited
Central 22550 Limited
Central ZZ167 Limited
Central ZZ813 Limited
Central 27752 Limited

79.88
80.02
80.16
80.29
80.30
80.38
80.63
80.72
80.74
80.77
81.00
81.00
81.16
81.22
81.29
81.30
81.42
81.48
81.71
82.06
82.12
82.14
82.24
82.28
82.30
82.68
82.75
82.94
43.08
43.1t
83.37
83.42
83.60
83.61
83.88
84.13
84.22
84.56
84.62
84.90
84.97
85.00
85.39
85.44
85.61
85.79
85.92
85.92
85.99
86.13



Central ZZ830 Limited
Central AA308 Limited
Central 015 Limited
Central ZZ5380 Limited
Central J20 Limited
Central M5 Limited
Central ZZ673 Limited
Central AA215 Limited
Central GG241 Limited
Central ZZB0O Limited
Central AA242 Limited
Central AA144 Limited
Central ZZ710 Limited
Central AA177 Limited
Central V58 Limited
Central B8 Limited
Central GG205 Limited
Central ZZ247 Limited
Central ZZ590 Limited
Central ZZ919 Limited
Centrat F20 Limited
Central AA158 Limited
Central 27232 Limited
Central AA116 Limited
Central ZZ2830 Limited
Central ZZ817 Limited
Central CC126 Limited
Central ZZ100 Limited
Central ZZ801 Limited
Central AA326 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 44 Limited

Central M13 Limited
Central CC166 Limited
Central CC150 Limited
Central GG154 Limited
Central ZZ8 Limited
Central AA307 Limited
Central N9 Limited
Central V46 Limited
Central B15 Limited
Central ZZ606 Limited
Central AA222 Limited
Central R1 Limited
Central ZZ687 Limited
Central ZZ236 Limited
Central Q4 Limited
Central ZZ68 Limited
Central GG176 Limited
Central ZZ142 Limited
Central R14 Limited

86.23
86.42
86.43
86.44
86.51
86.55
86.84
86.84
87.03
87.12
87.17
87.36
87.40
87.42
87.42
87.56
87.60
87.88
87.88
87.89
88.04
88.51
88.53
88.54
88.82
88.87
89.09
89.28
89.44
89.64
89.67
89.75
89.96
89.97
89.99
90.03
90.08
90.13
90.13
90.15
90.16
90.23
90.44
90.44
90.50
90.60
90.60
90.74
90.78
90.87



Central ZZ198 Limited
Central ZZ171 Limited
Central ZZ816 Limited
Central 22778 Limited
Central M16 Limited
Central X1 Limited
Central ZZ611 Limited
Central 2Z183 Limited
Central 2Z666 Limited
Central ZZ21 Limited
Central 22229 Limited
Central GG157 Limited
Central ZZ851 Limited
Central 27805 Limited
Centrat 7Z77 Limited
Central ZZ97 Limited
Central AA287 Limited
Centrat GG171 Limited
Central AA234 Limited
Central ZZ58 Limited
Central GG993 Limited
Central ZZ675 Limited
Central 22160 Limited
Central 22933 Limited
Central AA169 Limited
Central BB12 Limited
Central ZZ188 Limited
Central 22511 Limited
Central AAZ62 Limited
Central AA132 Limited
Central D7 Limited
Central 22875 Limited
Centrat BB13 Limited
Central 27224 Limited
Central C20 Limited
Central 22829 Limited
Central 22967 Limited
Central ZZ245 Limited
Central AA322 Limited
Central J12 Limited
Central X7 Limited
Central M1 Limited
Central BB64 Limited
Central ZZ750 Limited
Central ZZ159 Limited
Central 22836 Limited
Central ZZ514 Limited
Central AA110 Limited
Central 22234 Limited
Central ZZ262 Limited

91

91
91
91
91
Eal
91

91
91
91

07
.29
.52
.54
.62
.64
.68
.69
.76
.
.85
.88
91
91.

78

92.02
92.34
92.54
92.58

92.
92.

62
83

92.85

93.

06

93.18

93.
93.
93.

31
46
57

93.64
93.64
93.69
93.80
93.83
93.94
94.08
94.38
94.42
94.42
94.42
94.51
94.67
94.77
94.86
94.91
95,11
95.17
95.36
95,41
95.45
95.47
95.51
95.56



Central P2 Limited
Central ZZ877 Limited
Central ZZ201 Limited
Central D12 Limited
Central ZZ842 Limited
Central ZZ261 Limited
Central 27659 Limited
Central AAZ285 Limited
Central Z2694 Limited
Central ZZ787 Limited
Central ZZ544 Limited
Central 22764 Limited
Central C14 Limited
Central 77838 Limited
Central AA315 Limited
Central O7 Limited
Central U1 Limited
Central S5 Limited
Central ZZ658 Limited
Central AA193 Limited
Central ZZ112 Limited
Central 22644 Limited
Central ZZ863 Limited
Central D10 Limited
Central V54 Limited
Central ZZ943 Limited
Central Q10 Limited
Central ZZ866 Limited
Central L3 Limited
Central ZZ197 Limited
Central ZZ938 Limited
Central ZZ548 Limited
Central ZZ959 Limited
Central J19 Limited
Central ZZ947 Limited
Central ZZ502 Limited
Central ZZ573 Limited
Central ZZ209 Limited
Centrat W16 Limited
Central P13 Limited
Central U17 Limited
Central ZZ47 Limited
Central D14 Limited
Central ZZ3 Limited
Central ZZ214 Limited
Central AA183 Limited
Central ZZ794 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 29 Limited

Central ZZ858 Limited
Central AA243 Limited

95.61
95.84
95.99
96.26
96.40
96.41
96.52
96.81
96.90
97.06
97.15
97.22
97.30
97.30
97.34
97.35
97.53
97.63
97.72
97.79
97.93
97.98
98.00
98.08
98.12
98.28
98.55
98.61
98.77
98.89
98.92
99.00
99.09
99.10
99.42
99.45
99.47
99.57
99.78
100.13
100.22
100.25
100.25
100.28
100.38
100.61
100.64
100.66
100.67
100.88



Central ZZ701 Limited
Central ZZ13 Limited
Central V71 Limited
Central D18 Limited
Central AAZ273 Limited
Central 27582 Limited
Central ZZ217 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 47 Limited

Central AAZ10 Limited
Central X3 Limited
Central BB15 Limited
Central ZZ839 Limited
Central GG106 Limited
Central BB74 Limited
Central 272287 Limited
Central 274 Limited
Central 27727 Limited
Central 27225 Limited
Central CC103 Limited
Central ZZ612 Limited
Central ZZ715 Limited
Central 017 Limited
Central ZZ929 Limited
Central ZZ184 Limited
Central ZZ87 Limited
Central AA214 Limited
Central AA145 Limited
Central ZZ620 Limited
Central 2Z786 Limited
Central BB73 Limited
Central ZZ23 Limited
Central BB76 Limited
Central J4 Limited
Central AA3 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 35 Limited

Central Z7759 Limited
Central 09 Limited
Central 27941 Limited
Central AA332 Limited
Central ZZ558 Limited
Central ZZ574 Limited
Central ZZ874 Limited
Central X10 Limited
Central ZZ928 Limited
Central ZZ657 Limited
Central AA282 Limited
Central ZZ777 Limited
Central AA194 Limited
Central ZZ18 Limited
Central GG196 Limited

100.99
101.02
101.07
101.31
101.49
101.54
101.61
101.69
101.71
101.74
101.76
101.78
101.81
101.83
101.89
101.97
102.04
102.20
102.27
102.53
102.54
102.56
102.57
102.63
102.65
103.05
103.27
103.38
103.40
103.53
103.70
103.74
104.02
104.07
104.20
104.34
104.49
104.56
104.91
104.97
104.98
105.09
105.14
105.1%
105.61
105.65
105.82
105.92
105.93
106.14



Central AA263 Limited
Central ZZ526 Limited
Central ZZ726 Limited
Central ZZ12 Limited

Central GG143 Limited
Central ZZ708 Limited
Central AA271 Limited
Central ZZ204 Limited
Central BB18 Limited

Central ZZ888 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 39 Limited

Central 22624 Limited
Central ZZ581 Limited
Central AA348 Limited
Central ZZ516 Limited
Central GG148 Limited
Central ZZ61 Limited
Central CC128 Limited
Central ZZ52 Limited
Central ZZ145 Limited
Central ZZ276 Limited
Central ZZ936 Limited
Central AA224 Limited
Central ZZ193 Limited
Central ZZ524 Limited
Central GG231 Limited
Central ZZ864 Limited
Central ZZ228 Limited
Central ZZ42 Limited
Central ZZ946 Limited
Central D11 Limited
Central ZZ101 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 45 Limited

Central CC110 Limited
Central ZZ230 Limited
Central ZZ665 Limited
Central ZZ812 Limited
Central J15 Limited
Central AA212 Limited
Central M15 Limited
Central U12 Limited
Central ZZ528 Limited
Central ZZ771 Limited
Central ZZ517 Limited
Central U8 Limited
Central L7 Limited
Central ¥37 Limited
Central AA120 Limited
Central ZZ722 Limited
Central ¥11 Limited

106.21
106.52
106.60
106.61

106.62
106.81
106.90
107.13
107.19
107.34
107.46
107.53
107.73
107.78
107.84
107.97
108.11

108.17
108.23
108.26
108.32
108.36
108.37
108.46
108.52
108.62
108.65
108.74
108.92
108.93
109.25
109.41

109.58
109.59
109.82
109.83
109.86
110.36
110.40
110.53
110.64
110.87

111
111
111
111
111
111
111
111

12
.26
.28
.34
.40
78
.87
.89



Central ZZ509 Limited
Central 72696 Limited
Central AA295 Limited
Central CC112 Limited
Central ZZ901 Limited
Central ZZ178 Limited
Central 22849 Limited
Central ZZ806 Limited
Central V57 Limited
Central ZZ25 Limited
Central AA293 Limited
Centrai Q8 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 12 Limited

Central N3 Limited
Central AA305 Limited
Central GG222 Limited
Central ZZ28 Limited
Central A10 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 23 Limited

Central ZZ556 Limited
Central 27728 Limited
Central GG216 Limited
Central ZZ252 Limited
Central ZZ270 Limited
Central 27939 Limited
Central ZZ133 Limited
Central 7222 Limited
Central ZZ283 Limited
Central AA265 Limited
Central GG152 Limited
Central ZZ703 Limited
Central AA176 Limited
Central 020 Limited
Central A18 Limited
Central 2Z798 Limited
Central ZZ189 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 55 Limited

Central £Z719 Limited
Central AA286 Limited
Central M6 Limited
Central Z19 Limited
Central AA189 Limited
Central Z11 Limited
Central £1 Limited
Central AA167 Limited
Central ZZ268 Limited
Central 22916 Limited
Central ZZ602 Limited
Central 722608 Limited
Central N20 Limited

111.90
111.97
112.09
112.13
112.35
112.44
112.54
112.59
112.77
112.82
12.91
112.93
113.59
113.77
113.78
113.94
114.11
114.13
114.2%
114.45
114.54
114.68
114.31
114.82
114.88
114.92
115.49
115.66
116.04
116.22
116.31
116.36
116.37
116.49
116.69
116.79
117.30
117.35
117.38
117.67
117.94
118.02
118.16
118.17
118.20
118.24
118.60
118.63
118.70
118.97



Central ZZ84 Limited
Central AA266 Limited
Central 2Z883 Limited
Central BB1 Limited
Central AA199 Limited
Central 22584 Limited
Central AA103 Limited
Central AA228 Limited
Central M9 Limited
Central AA290 Limited
Central M10 Limited
Central CC109 Limited
Central ZZ557 Limited
Central ZZ755 Limited
Central GG236 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 51 Limited

Central AA163 Limited
Central ZZ7202 Limited
Central AA220 Limited
Central ZZ587 Limited
Central 772264 Limited
Central AA292 Limited
Central AA6 Limited
Central XX101 Limited
Central ZZ507 Limited
Central ZZ33 Limited
Central K18 Limited
Central ZZ158 Limited
Central GG111 Limited
Central C9 Limited
Central ZZ2954 Limited
Central ZZ686 Limited
Central ZZ697 Limited
Central C5 Limited
Central AA101 Limited
Central GG131 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 24 Limited

Central BB21 Limited
Central Jé Limited
Central ZZ251 Limited
Central ZZ547 Limited
Central AA223 Limited
Central ZZ949 Limited
Central E10 Limited
Central ZZ64 Lirmnited
Central AA207 Limited
Central X12 Limited
Central AA324 Limited
Central GG221 Limited
Central W14 Limited

119.18
119.36
119.69
119.72
119.77
119.87
120.05
120.08
120.17
120.19
120.53
121.09
121.12
121.25
121.29
121.80
121.97
122.01
122.06
122.43
122.60
122.65
122.66
122.74
122.87
122.92
122.93
122.99
123.06
123.09
123.14
123.31
123.38
123.44
123.47
123.53
123.89
123.91
124.04
124.23
124.23
124.27
124.37
124.43
124.67
124.72
124.75
124.77
124.82
124.86



Central 22226 Limited
Central AA235 Limited
Central 22670 Limited
Central AAZ79 Limited
Central BB20 Limited
Central BB61 Limited
Central ZZ119 Limited
Centrat AAZ77 Limited
Central L8 Limited
Central ZZ34 Limited
Central ZZ139 Limited

Omni Payroll Setvices 27 Limited

Central 22646 Limited
Central ZZ837 Limited
Central ZZ15 Limited
Central GG991 Limited
Central X13 Limited
Central AA232 Limited
Central J1 Limited
Central 27742 Lirnited
Central 2278 Limited
Central GG193 Limited
Central GG188 Limited
Central 27833 Limnited
Central ZZ671 Limited
Central A5 Limited
Central V33 Limited
Central ZZ641 Limited
Central ZZ279 Limited
Central GG116 Limited
Central ZZ510 Limited
Central 7229 Limited
Central ZZ220 Limited
Central 510 Limited
Central ZZ740 timited
Central AA162 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 54 Limited

Central ZZ277 Limited
Central ZZ784 Limited
Central ZZ212 Limited
Central AA118 Limited
Central AA127 Limited
Central ZZ536 Limited
Central L9 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 46 Limited

Central V17 Limited
Central L16 limited

Omni Payroll Services 1 Limited

Central GG139 Limited
Central AA281 Limited

125.03
125.12
125.17
125.18
125.29
125.41
125.59
125.63
125.70
125.76
125.77
125.82
125.97
126.02
126.07
126.13
126.32
126.33
126.41
126.44
126.48
126.50
126.53
126.69
126.76
126.84
126.95
127.01
127.14
127.38
127.43
127.54
127.56
127.57
127.63
127.64
127.93
128.01
128.01
128.04
128.12
128.18
128.27
128.45
128.52
128.53
128.58
128.58
128.68
128.73



Central Z10 Limited
Central GG169 Limited
Central ZZ51 Limited
Central BB7 Limited
Central ZZ647 Limited
Central GG150 Limited
Central ZZ546 Limited
Central CC108 Limited
Central ZZ920 Limited
Central A4 Limited
Central BB75 Limited
Central GG213 Limited
Central 54 Limited
Central CC134 Limited
Central ZZ513 Limited
Central ZZ286 Limited
Central ZZ957 Limited
Central ZZ27 Limited
Central AA157 Limited
Central ZZ280 Limited
Central ZZ113 Limited
Central ZZ258 Limited
Central R7 Limited
Central V6 Limited
Central 22909 Limited
Central ZZ591 Limited
Central ZZ735 Limited
Central CC115 Limited
Central ZZ104 Limited
Central A8 Limited
Central AA136 Limited
Central 810 Limited
Central 22623 Limited
Central ZZ238 Limited
Central Y2 Limited
Central ZZ626 Limited
Central BB11 Limited
Central GG109 Limited
Central ZZ589 Limited
Central ZZ196 Limited
Central 2Z135 Limited
Central ZZ103 Limited
Central 27922 Limited
Central CC164 Limited
Central ZZ655 Limited
Central ZZ55 Limited
Central P9 Limited
Central GG194 Limited
Central 22689 Limited
Central Z2945 Limited

128.77
128.79
128.80
128.85
128.89
128.94
129.01
129.06
129.16
129.26
129.26
129.26
129.32
129.32
129.48
129.50
129.50
129.54
129.59
129.63
129.74
129.81
129.84
129.89
129.95
129.98
130.00
130.04
130.18
130.33
130.37
130.56
130.62
130.66
130.81
130.89
130.99

131
131

131
131
131
131
131
131
131
131
131
131

.03
.05
131.
.22
.23
.28
.31
.32
41
43
.52
.58
.85

14



Central 22969 Limited
Central GG211 Limited
Central V67 Limited
Central AA254 Limited
Central 22530 Limited
Central GG128 Limited
Central 22237 Limited
Central AA233 Limited
Central A2 Limited
Central ZZ645 Limited
Central AA170 Limited
Central C8 Limited
Central D13 Limited
Central GG113 Limited
Central GG102 Limited
Central 27653 Limited
Central BBé Limited
Central ZZ140 Limited
Central 22102 Limited
Central J2 Limited
Central ZZ176 Limited
Central A12 Limited
Central GG199 Limited
Central AAZ27 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 14 Limited

Central ZZ128 Limited
Central GG220 Limited
Central C17 Limited
Central ZZ194 Limited
Central Z7705 Limited
Central Z7272 Limited
Central ZZ274 Limited
Central U3 Limited
Central AA291 Limited
Central ZZ30 Limited
Central £Z2141 Limited
Central GG191 Limited
Centrat 22940 Limited
Central 22552 Limited
Centrat 7224 Limited
Central GG129 Limited
Central J18 Limited
Central ZZ575 Limited
Central 22289 Limited
Central ZZ187 Limited
Central P18 Limited
Centraf ZZ63 Limited
Central X4 Limited
Central ZZ651 Limited
Central GG224 Limited

131.93
132.26
132.33
132.36
132.59
132.64
132.74
132.80
133.06
133.07
133.09
133.16
133.23
133.28
133.53
133.56
133.72
133.81
133.83
133.87
133.98
134.02
134.14
134.17
134.19
134.21
134.31
134.37
134.46
134.47
134.57
134.72
134.80
134.83
134.87
134.91
134.95
135.04
135.12
135.15
135.21
135.38
135.45
135.55
135.64
135.78
135.78
135.79
136.01
136.06



Central GG233 Limited
Central GG235 Limited
Central ZZ288 Limited
Central 77915 Limited
Central ZZ743 Limited
Central GG167 Limited
Central 08 Limited
Central ZZ149 Limited
Central ZZ621 Limited
Central CC156 Limited
Central ZZ114 Limited
Central 59 Limited
Central GG181 Limited
Central ZZ108 Limited
Central ZZ98 Limited
Central ZZ692 Limited
Central GG127 Limited
Central BB8 Limited
Central 22505 Limited
Central A20 Limited
Central ZZ616 Limited
Central BB16 Limited
Central GG234 Limited
Central AA198 Limited
Central GG197 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 48 Limited

Central ZZ124 Limited
Central CC102 Limited
Central N6 Limited
Central ZZ54 Limited
Central ZZ676 Limited
Central AA121 Limited
Central ZZ627 Limited
Central ZZ607 Limited
Central GG209 Limited
Central Z2962 Limited
Central V59 Limited
Central ZZ734 Limited
Central CC119 Limited
Central ZZ2661 Limited
Central ZZ223 Limited
Central ZZ721 Limited
Central CC142 Limited
Central ZZ16 Limited
Central K6 Limited
Central K10 Limited
Central GG153 Limited
Central ZZ783 Limited
Central ZZ926 Limited
Central U20 Limited

136.34
136.43
136.53
136.58
136.77
136.88
136.91
136.93
136.97
137.19
137.25
137.41
137.41
137.49
137.63
137.68
137.93
138.03
138.15
138.21
138.23
138.93
139.46
139.57
139.74
139.90
140.10
140.26
140.33
140.89
141.33
141.72
142.00
142.82
143.00
143.19
143.23
143.63
144.52
144.58
144.66
144,76
146.15
146.27
146.59
147.66
148.14
148.44
150.41
151.38



Central 2282 Limited
Central ZZ914 Limited
Central 27702 Limited
Central P17 Limited
Central AA4 Limited
Central K7 Limited
Central Z2Z748 Limited
Central AA184 Limited
Central Q10 Limited
Central K9 Limited
Central ZZ896 Limited
Central D5 Limited
Central ZZ157 Limited
Central ZZ242 Limited
Central ¥52 Limited
Central GG226 Limited
Central D20 Limited
Central ZZ2677 Limited
Central AAZ17 Limited
Central ZZ637 Limited
Central CC129 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 52 Limited

Central ZZ731 Limited
Central AA218 Limited
Central ZZ76 Limited
Central GG174 Limited
Central ZZ603 Limited
Central ZZ269 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 41 Limited

Central 512 Limited
Central 772964 Limited
Central 72698 Limited
Central ZZ2208 Limited
Central 72253 Limited
Central 72593 Limited
Central 77636 Limited
Central ZZ53 Limited
Central AA333 Limited
Central ZZ165 Limited
Central J16 Limited
Central 27267 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 34 Limited

Central 22629 Limited
Central 22291 Limited
Central ZZ678 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 31 Limited

Central ZZ746 Limited
Central L10 Limited

Central 72599 Limited
Central AA152 Limited

152.25
152.74
152.81
153.15
153.36
153.36
155.07
155.43
156.41
157.32
158.24
158.64
161.43
161.45
162.22
164.49
164.69
165.07
166.96
167.84
168.65
168.96
169.33
172.66
173.16
174.92
175.814
176.48
176.53
180.22
180.35
181.05
182.27
182.80
186.44
186.87
187.74
192.68
193.114
196.90
197.18
200.23
200.37
205.01
205.49
205.66
206.84
206.93
207.88
208.28



Central ZZ724 Limited
Central ZZ679 Limited
Central M4 Limited
Central 27244 Limited
Centrat ZZ549 Limited
Central ZZ554 Limited
Central ZZ271 Limited
Central ZZ163 Limited
Central AA208 Limited
Central ZZ275 Limited
Central ZZ781 Limited
Central AA188 Limited
Central Y11 Limited
Central ZZ535 Limited
Central P10 Limited
Central ZZ50 Limited
Central AA195 Limited
Central 7740 Limited
Central 77613 Limited
Central 77504 Limited
Central ZZ668 Limited
Central ZZ281 Limited
Central 2ZZ219 Limited
Central ZZ70 Limited
Central ZZ685 Limited

Industrial Temps 47 Limited

Central ZZ551 Limited
Central AA264 Limited
Central AA181 Limited
Central K14 Limited
Central ZZ918 Limited
Central ZZ714 Limited
Central B13 Limited
Central GG237 Limited
Central ZZ577 Limited
Central AA102 Limited
Central ZZ11 Limited
Central 22227 Limited
Central ZZ2643 Limited
Central ZZ222 Limited
Central ZZ148 Limited
Central 72278 Limited
Central ZZ192 Limited

industrial Temps 7 Limited

Central V69 Limited
Central J7 Limited
Central CC140 Limited
Central ZZ164 Limited
Central ZZ130 Limited
Central P16 Limited

208.61
209.09
216.01
216.35
216.93
219.99
220.22
222.48
222.59
223.27
223.48
223.75
223.98
225.41
225.49
226.28
227.57
227.78
228.02
229.77
230.07
230.94
231.35
231.52
232.21
233.22
234,19
234,76
234.77
236.58
238.06
238.36
238.88
241,60
244,83
244 88
245.19
245.90
246.18
246.28
248.01
248.38
248.94
250.61
251.72
252.47
255.66
255.98
256.10
258.51



Central K8 Limited
Central BB5 Limited
Central ZZ903 Limited
Central Q18 Limited
Central GG190 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 50 Limited

Central V40 Limited
Central A3 Limited
Central V36 Limited
Central 22572 Limited
Central ZZ117 Limited
Central AA112 Limited
Central ZZ203 Limited
Central ZZ161 Limited
Central ZZ110 Limited
Central ZZ241 Limited
Central V30 Limited
Central AA105 Limited
Central GG207 Limited
Central ZZ515 Limited
Central AA161 Limited

Industrial Temps 80 Limited

Central ZZ37 Limited
Central ZZ46 Limited
Central AA117 Limited
Central GG232 Limited
Central ZZ598 Limited
Central GG110 Limited
Central GG142 Limited
Central ZZ126 Limited
Central AA303 Limited
Central AA252 Limited
Central 72199 Limited
Central AA298 Limited
Central AA197 Limited
Central AA146 Limited
Central B6 Limited
Central BB72 Limited
Central 276 Limited
Central AA221 Limited
Central AA202 Limited
Central 22906 Limited
Central AA119 Limited
Central ZZ151 Limited
Central ZZ41 Limited
Central ZZ185 Limited
Central ZZ134 Limited
Central ZZ625 Limited
Central ZZ642 Limited
Central ZZ191 Limited

258.72
259.43
261.36
262.52
264.14
265.79
265.91
267.48
268.85
268.91
271.45
271.57
276.37
276.85
277.04
280.07
281.91
282.79
284.55
284.68
285.45
287.50
287.74
292.46
293.25
293.26
293.67
294,10
254,60
297.54
305.61
305.67
308.44
308.66
308.79
309.02
311.48
311.95
311.99
314.23
315.75
317.88
318.25
321.66
323.62
324.61
324.87
327.24
327.94
330.15



Central J9 Limited
Central ZZ147 Limited
Central ZZ848 Limited
Central ZZ699 Limited
Central AA106 Limited
Central ZZ531 Limited
Central ZZ235 Limited
Central Z8 Limited
Central GG173 Limited
Central AA159 Limited
Central V35 Limited
Central F3 Limited
Central Y16 Limited
Industrial Temps 45 Limited
Central ZZ93 Limited
Central ZZ105 Limited
Central ZZ20 Limited
Central C3 Limited
Central GG187 Limited
Central ZZ601 Limited
Central GG229 Limited
Central ZZ660 Limited
Central V14 Limited
Central Z7269 Limited
Industrial Temps 61 Limited
Central K20 Limited
Central AA147 Limited
Central 22604 Limited
Central Z2166 Limited
Central ZZ206 Limited
Central ZZ823 Limited
Central GG212 Limited
Central ZZ260 Limited
Central CC144 Limited
Central V47 Limited
Central AA128 Limited
Central ZZ648 Limited
Central B1 Limited
Central ZZ109 Limited
Industrial Temps 74 Limited
Central ZZ43 Limited
Central ZZ136 Limited
Central 27259 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 15 Limited

Central ZZ190 Limited
Central GG223 Limited
Central CC130 Limited
Central ZZ221 Limited
Central ZZ690 Limited
Central ZZ534 Limited

333.08
334.41
336.58
338.45
338.46
338.63
343.33
344.34
350.62
352.60
355.84
356.87
357.46
361.42
362.33
363.89
369.10
371.70
373.95
380.84
381.64
382.44
383.18
385.03
386.87
387.71
388.21
389.66
390.92
393.09
393.95
394.19
395.44
396.63
399.22
400.70
400.94
403.07
403.79
405.84
407.22
409.26
410.09
412.25
413.27
413.87
414.25
422.92
444,23
449.80



Central GG170 Limited
Central V3 Limited
Central AA346 Limited
Central Z7543 Limited
Central C16 Limited
Central ZZ56 Limited
Central Z755% Limited
Central ZZ533 Limited
Central V42 Limited
Central A15 Limited
Central 27723 Limited
Central ZZ65 Limited
Central ZZ700 Limited
Central ZZ144 Limited
Central 77243 Limited
Central A9 Limited
Central J5 Limited
Central GG146 Limited
Central V48 Limited
Central GG210 Limited
Central AA284 Limited
Central ZZ195 Limited
Central AA349 Limited
Central GG215 Limited
Central 27684 Limited
Central ZZ90 Limited
Central ZZ825 Limited
Central BB71 Limited
Central GG121 Limited
Central ZZ106 Limited
Central ZZ19 Limited
Central GG172 Limited
Central 72953 Limited
Central GG203 Limited
Central 27741 Limited
Central GG182 Limited
Central A7 Limited

Industrial Temps 42 Limited

Central V55 Limited
Central AA180 Limited
Central N16 Limited
Central GG219 Limited
Central X14 Limited
Central ZZ555 Limited
Central A19 Limited
Central J14 Limited
Central J3 Limited
Central Z775 Limited
Central V44 Limited
Central Z7745 Limited

454.26
455.20
457.37
459.36
462.20
463.20
463.96
464.74
478.02
483.89
485.18
485.84
492.37
496.17
497.33
503.48
505.69
508.31
508.72
509.03
511.87
520.09
521.72
522.03
527.44
528.13
531.67
540.30
543.17
543.51
544.72
550.28
550.53
551.09
551.14
551.33
553.97
556.76
556.82
556.90
363.56
565.91
572.61
573.26
582.17
586.84
590.30
594.84
603.59
609.52



Central GG994 Limited
Industrial Temps 6 Limited
Central GG124 Limited
Central W1 Limited
Central Wé Limited
Central B14 Limited
Central 77893 Limited
Central P5 Limited
Central AA257 Limited
Central ZZ615 Limited
Central GG135 Limited
Central ZZ210 Limited
Central GG114 Limited
Central GG218 Limited
Central ZZ179 Limited
Central AA171 Limited
Central ZZ45 Limited
Central GG117 Limited
Industrial Temps 57 Limited
Central Dé Limited
Central Z6 Limited
Central 77240 Limited
Central GG159 Limited
Central B19 Limited
Central D8 Limited
Central ZZ656 Limited
Central ZZ596 Limited
Industrial Temps 48 Limited
Central AA113 Limited
Central 117 Limited
Central C12 Limited
Central GG208 Limited
Central AA320 Limited
Industriat Temps 68 Limited
Central ZZ707 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 3 Limited

Central W3 Limited

Central GG178 Limited
Central ZZ36 Limited
Industrial Temps 73 Limited
Central V45 Limited
Central GG192 Limited
Central V63 Limited
Central ZZ180 Limited
Central ZZ674 Limited
Industrial Temps 14 Limited
Industrial Temps 12 Limited
Industrial Temps 54 Limited
Central GG%90 Limited
Industrial Temps 67 Limited

613.86
617.04
620.61
624.04
626.08
628.11
633.76
639.09
640.75
644.85
645.53
645.87
650.86
653.02
655.69
6536.22
657.48
667.70
668.89
670.32
672.91
674.87
677.45
678.17
680.46
680.86
685.42
687.95
651.83
692.06
695.85
700.43
706.52
709.30
711.96
715.42
718.24
720.69
723.94
724.72
727.30
728.14
734.31
742.12
743.69
746.35
755.71
770.31
772.01
781.94



Central CC167 Limited
Central AA350 Limited
Central A13 Limited
Central GG107 Limited
Central AA5 Limited
Industrial Temps 32 Limited
Industrial Temps 10 Limited
Central GG992 Limited
Central ZZ231 Limited
Central GG162 Limited
Central ZZ57 Limited
Central AA142 Limited
Central J10 Limited

Central AA178 Limited
Industriat Temps 13 Limited
Central V60 Limited
Industrial Temps 15 Limited
Industrial Temps 46 Limited
Industrial Temps 43 Limited
Industrial Temps 65 Limited
Central F17 Limited
Industrial Temps 71 Limited
Central W7 Limited
Industrial Temps 70 Limited
Central 22123 Limited
Central V70 Limited
Industriat Temps 36 Limited
Central 272940 Limited
Central GG227 Limited
Central 2299 Limited
Central V62 Limited
Central GG125 Limited
industrial Temps 64 Limited
Industrial Temps 56 Limited
Central V43 Limited
Central ZZ181 Limited
fndustrial Temps 78 Limited
Industrial Temps 31 Limited
Industrial Temps 59 Limited
Industrial Temps 51 Limited
Central Cé Limited

Central C11 Limited
Central V32 Limited
Central GG180 Limited
Central GG177 Limited
Central GG115 Limited
Central W12 Limited
Central AA200 Limited
Industrial Temps 39 Limited
Central N4 Limited

782.48
792.79
796.44
800.20
802.34
804.38
806.86
808.61
810.01
826.55
835.08
840.99
344.54
860.67
862.68
872.25
874.09
874.10
880.40
882.00
884.75
885.09
885.78
886.34
898.35
901.01
908.75
911,44
913.13
916.14
922.83
931.95
937.73
940.58
941.18
943.46
946.94
951.48
953.38
955.50
965.90
968.58
970.98
974.51
976.55
978.15
980.49
985.20
985.41
990.71



Industrial Temps 28 Limited
Central BB10 Limited
Industrial Temps 40 Limited
Central GG151 Limited
Central GG130 Limited
industrial Temps 72 Limited
Industrial Temps 5 Limited
Industrial Temps 49 Limited
Central A17 Limited
Industrial Temps 11 Limited
Industrial Temps 44 Limited
Central AA182 Limited
Central B11 Limited
Central AA334 Limited
industrial Temps 24 Limited
Industrial Temps 83 Limited
Central AA245 Limited
Central GG104 Limited
Central D9 Limited

Central BB4 Limited

Central GG119 Limited
Central V68 Limited
Industrial Temps 4 Limited
Industrial Temps 1 Limited
Industrial Temps 25 Limited
Industrial Temps 75 Limited
Industrial Temps 60 Limited
Industrial Temps 38 Limited
Central AA347 Limited
Central V49 Limited
Industrial Temps 34 Limited
Central AA174 Limited

Omni Payrol{ Services ¢ Limited

Industrial Temps 53 Limited
Central BB81 Limited
Industrial Temps 37 Limited
Industrial Temps 33 Limited
Central BB2 Limited
Industrial Temps 22 Limited
Industrial Temps 52 Limited
Industrial Temps 3 Limited
Industrial Temps 50 Limited
Central BB112 Limited
Central D4 Limited
Industrial Temps 30 Limited
industrial Temps 35 Limited
Central GG989 Limited
industrial Temps 55 Limited
Central BB109 Limited
industrial Temps 69 Limited

995.30

999.57
1,006.37
1,011.81
1,032.54
1,038.74
1,045.85
1,048.92
1,050.26
1,059.15
1,075.42
1,093.81
1,096.58
1,099.86
1,104.50
1,109.94
1,132.55
1,140.40
1,147.79
1,153.37
1,171.93
1,191.18
1,206.26
1,210.63
1,215.00
1,218.30
1,222.71
1,226.76
1,235.63
1,247.07
1,257.29
1,257.40
1,260.70
1,265.01
1,273.03
1,278.16
1,283.03
1,285.44
1,305.11
1,330.65
1,370.79
1,391.56
1,420.32
1,423.79
1,437.51
1,443,57
1,443.69
1,443.86
1,446.50
1,466.63



Industrial Temps 66 Limited
Central GG120 Limited
Industrial Temps 21 Limited
Industrial Temps 26 Limited
Central GG179 Limited
Industrial Temps 16 Limited
Central BB110 Limited
Industrial Temps 20 Limited
Central BB117 Limited
Central BB116 Limited
Central AAZ11 Limited
Central V41 Limited
Industrial Temps 63 Limited
industrial Temps 18 Limited
Central BB108 Limited
Central BB101 Limited
Central BB115 Limited
Central BB3 Limited
Central 27932 Limited
Central BB147 Limited
Industrial Temps 8 Limited
Central BB118 Limited
Central BB100 Limited
Central GG118 Limited
Industrial Temps 41 Limited
industrial Temps 62 Limited
Industrial Temps 76 Limited
Industrial Temps 2 Limited
Central €15 Limited
Industrial Temps %8 Limited
Central 119 Limited

Central BB105 Limited
Industrial Ternps 79 Limited
Industrial Temps 23 Limited
Central BB111 Limited
Industrial Temps 19 Limited
Central BB106 Limited
Industriat Temps 85 Limited
Inctustrial Temps 27 Limited
Central BB103 Limited
Central BB102 Limited
Industrial Temps 29 Limited
Central BB104 Limited
Industrial Temps 17 Limited
Central BB113 Limited
Industrial Temps 84 Limited
industrial Temps 77 Limited
Industrial Temps 82 Limited
Central B16 Limited
Industrial Temps 81 Limited

1,475.60
1,487.33
1,488.38
1,497.04
1,498.14
1,515.33
1,532.95
1,537.32
1,546.12
1,548.08
1,548.41
1,564.33
1,571.62
1,572.36
1,575.74
1,588.21
1,600.15
1,616.18
1,618,23
1,623.94
1,624.43
1,639.20
1,684.49
1,686.99
1,698.40
1,702.62
1,711.10
1,770.90
1,780.41
1,789.33
1,804.73
1,825.43
1,846.76
1,850.09
1,868.38
1,872.82
1,897.21
1,931.07
1,931.16
1,942.53
1,953.63
1,953.63
1,962.11
2,006.55
2,030.29
2,035.64
2,065.63
2,117.41
2,161.78
2,263.76



Industrial Temps 9 Limited 2,303.00
Central B7 Limited 2,396.74
Central GG112 Limited 1,242.42

Live Companies Total 410,541.70



Huypioday

fr s Liris mo)
- [
TR Tpdaies gy
§3°0Ly'¥2 ewoL 1eN
£4 988 S§0LP' PTG aU'909°1 orfi [:24] 06’678 0L | ot'liL or'se} ¢l 03°0LE 05°T OL'EZR'0rFT | Ob3B¥ Sresi st | £5°hPE
ob'0rT S0 §£°95 LY Sk osyh {14l o0°gLE 95L 00058 se't 0UEPS 054
B4 REE Bi'18L" 18 50608 el 070 SL%EYOU 56°969 L LAY OL"604'SET L1 T4g SIS £6°9EE
0095k 00'¥89 08 007128 ool 007 E9t [y
6LEVL oorgee'e 00°6¢ 0'sin's il Ay 0OERE 05'e
2 FreoL $IN0H 3mnay siney FmoL $InOH JEep SNoE FoL HeH ol ey Jieng sinoW
Iivd FOLYYLISINDOY YASYNVW
oY WLOL SNYES JAVLS §INL0 NOLVULSINWGY YOINIS ANVLSISSY FIDYNYW HANLYY

1121

At @ Buued
waunuoddy uo sdng

uondLnwg

2107 JaQUUDADN FT 03 9107 4990120 & POLIad 31} 10} aiqeatjddy sayey pue padsey) awyy jo Arewwng

uoIEpinby] AIRIUTHOA SI0MPRID Ul JjE - SAUEWOD Y30 G6/°L B PANWE LV [RRUD

¥ xipuaddy



Rule 14.4
insatvency {England
and Wales) Rules
2016
Proof of Debt/Claim Form
Central A1 Limited & 1,795 other companies

Together {“the Companies”} - All in Creditors’ Voluntary Liquidation

Note: Please state total amount of claim for all Companies, with back up split per individual
company.

Debt as at the date of the winding up Resolution: 5 October 2016

1 Name of creditor
(i a company please also give company
registration number and where registered}.

2 Address of creditor including email address for
correspondence.
3 Total amount of claim, including any Value

Added Tax at the above date.

4 If amount in 3 above includes outstanding £
uncapitalised interest please state amount,

5 Particutars of how and when debt incurred.
{If you need more space append a continuation
sheet to this form),

6 Particulars of any security hetd, the value of
the security, and the date it was given.

7 Particulars of any reservation of titie claimed
in respect of goods supplied to which the claim
relates.

8 Provide details of any documents by reference

to which the debt can be substantiated.

{Note: There is no need to attach them now but the
Liguidator may call for any document or evidence to
substantiate the claim at his discretion as may the Chair or
convener of any meeting).

9 Signature of creditor or person authorised to act on his behalf | Dated

Name in BLOCK LETTERS

Position with or in relation to creditor

Address of person signing (if different from 2 above)

Deliver to the Joint Liquidators, Shane Crooks & Maicolm Cohen, Business Restructuring, BDO LLP, 55 Baker
Street, London, W1l 7EU.



